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1 NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH
VIRUPAKSHAPURAM  

CHENCITHA

SUBRAMANYAM CHICKEN SHOP NO 5 DNO 4-557/5 
PALAKENDRA CENTRE VENKATAGIRI TOWN(U) NELLORE 

524132
2127552.24

Substandard 
Assets

30-Nov-19
Syno 36/1b Near D.no 12-275 Plot no 10&13 Mallama Gudi 
Street Chevireddypalli  revenue near by mallamgudi nellore 

venkatagiri 524132

VIRUPAKSHAPURAM  
CHENCITHA

2 GUNTUR ANDHRA PRADESH CHELLAPANDIAN  R S
16-430 RAJA STREET NEAR Z.P  GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL 

VENKATAGIRI ANDHRA PRADESH 524132
895419.71

Substandard 
Assets

31-Aug-21
Sy No 36/1b near D . No 12-270 Plot no 6 mallama gudi 

Street chavi reddy palli revenue Venkatagiri Municipality  
Andhra Pradesh 524132

CHELLAPANDIAN  R S

3 NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH MALIKARJUNA  KADURU
House No 1/107 Potlapudi Thotapalligudur Mandal 

Near Sivalayam Nellore Andhra Pradesh 524002
1491847.98

Substandard 
Assets

31-Oct-20
SY.NO: 430/B Of Duthapudu Village,  Ligayapalem East 
Street, Duthapudu Village, , Near Ramalayam Temple , 

Pidatapoluru Gram Panchayath, Muthukur Mandal, nellore

MALIKARJUNA  
KADURU

4 DELHI DELHI ARJUN  SINGH
 LANE 2 MANSHA DEVI GUMANIWALA RISHIKESH 

249201
2150000

Substandard 
Assets

31-Aug-19
Khasra no 25 MI Mauza shyampur the Rishikesh Railway 

crossing Distt Dehradun 249201
ARJUN  SINGH

5 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH
MOHAMMAD 

SIRAJUDDIN SAIFI
NIZAMUDDIN PP

WARD NO 18 PALI WALI G B NAGAR NEAR MUSTAFA 
MASJID NOIDA 203207

SHARIF AHMED 793 NAI 
ABADI DADRI 203207

1620000
Substandard 

Assets
31-Aug-19

Plot no 108, 109,110,120,121 and 122 Village Samwali 
Pragana and Tehsil Sikandrabad District Bulandshahr Sabji 

Mandi Uttar Pradesh 203202

MOHAMMAD 
SIRAJUDDIN SAIFI

6 DELHI DELHI Arijit haldar Ramesh Haldar
C-41 BLOCK C EXT. NEW ASHOK NAGAR VASUNDHARA 

ENCLAVE DELHI 110096

ED 16 F BLOCK ED NEW 
ASHOK NAGAR VASUNDHRA 

ENCLAVE DELHI 110096
795155

Substandard 
Assets

31-Jul-21
Khasra No 197, Village Yusuf Pur Chaksahberi Pargana and 

Tehsil Dadri DAV Modern Public School District Gautam Budh 
nagar Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh 201009

ARIJIT  HALDER

7 DELHI DELHI RAHUL  MADAN RAJEEV DEY
113 SHARPUR BAMHETA GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH 

201001

176 KASAWAN DASHA GATE 
GHAZIABAD UTTAR 
PRADESH 201001

1319693.03 Doubtful Assets II 22-Dec-21
Shop no 7 ground floor House no 158 Dasna gate kasawan 

Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh 201001
Shalu madan

8 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH SADAN  KUMAR
 H No B 53/1 krishna Kunj Gali North Ghonda Gharhi  

Mandu Delhi 110053
2156235.26 Doubtful Assets I 5-Nov-21

Plot no B 53/1 Khasra no 370 First floor rubber Factory road 
North ghonda Village Gujran Khader Subhash Vihar radhey 

radhey Builder new Delhi 110053
SADAN  KUMAR

9
BENGALURU TUMKUR 

ROAD
KARNATAKA PRUTHVIRAM  R

19, 5th Cross, Kempapura Main Road Maruthi Nagar, 
Chikkabanavara Bangalore Karnataka 560090

2383542.56
Substandard 

Assets
28-Feb-17

Property no 19, Assesment no. 98/1 Khata no 14, 
Chikkabanavara Village Yeshwanthpura Hobli, Bangalore-

560090
PRUTHVIRAM  R

10
BENGALURU TUMKUR 

ROAD
KARNATAKA PRUTHVIRAM  R

19, 5th Cross, Kempapura Main Road Maruthi Nagar, 
Chikkabanavara Bangalore Karnataka 560090

976007.31
Substandard 

Assets
28-Feb-20

Property no 19, Assesment no. 98/1 Khata no 14, 
Chikkabanavara Village Yeshwanthpura Hobli, Bangalore-

560090
PRUTHVIRAM  R

11 MYSORE ROAD KARNATAKA SANTHOSHA C A
No,13 Byadarahalli Vishwanidam Post Bangalore 

Mahadevamma Temple Main Road near main road 
bangalore karnataka 560091

1194696.72 Doubtful Assets I 5-Dec-21
Site No.641, BBMP Ward No.40,Andhrahalli Village, 

Yashwanthapur Hobli Nr Andharahalli Circle, Vidyamanya 
Nagar, Bangalore North Karnataka 560091

SANTHOSHA C A

12 INDORE MADHYA PRADESH RAKESH  CHAWDA
Ranjit Hanuman Gali No. 3 Sadawal Ujjain Madhya 

Pradesh 456006
1502728.65 Doubtful Assets I 31-Oct-20

Survey no.-38/4/2, Village-Jogikhedi, , The-Ghatiya,Dist-Ujjain 
(MP), 

Suresh Chawda

13 MUMBAI KALYAN MAHARASHTRA
VEERENDRA KUSHAL 

SHETTY

FLAT NO 903 FLOOR 9 WING A LAKE PRIMROSE A 
POWAI HOMES A S MARG NR GS SCHOOL POWAI 

MUMBAI  MAHARASHTRA 400076
4841876.01

Substandard 
Assets

31-Jan-20
Flat no 104 1 st floor krishna Majesty plot no 33 Sector 35-D 

near taloja Metro Station Kharghar panvel Maharashtra 
410210

Kushal Monappa 
Shetty

14 MUMBAI KALYAN MAHARASHTRA
VIJAY VINAYAK 

TORASKAR

Room No 02 Ganraj Appartment Opp Radhabai 
Appartment Diva Shil Road Diva East Thane 

Maharashtra 400612
1456416.22

Substandard 
Assets

30-Sep-20
FLAT NO. 404, 4TH FLOOR, BUILDING NO. E/4, , ROYAL CITY 

FENNEL, 

Vijay Vinayak Toraskar 
& Vaishali Vijay 

Toraskar. 

15 MUMBAI KALYAN MAHARASHTRA GANESH J SHINDE
Shashikala Jalindar 

Shinde/ Jalindar Bapu 
Shinde

Shubhm Complex, Tower E Wing G Flat No 404, 4 Th 
Floor Tisgaon Kalyan (e) Kalyan Thane Maharashtra 

421306

Shubhm Complex, Tower E 
Wing G Flat No 404, 4 Th 
Floor Tisgaon Kalyan (e) 

Kalyan Thane Maharashtra 
421306

2018038.14
Substandard 

Assets
31-Jan-21

Flat No 104 1st flr, Gaurav Plaza CTS No 4375, Near Gaondevi 
Temple, Village Tisgaon Kalyan east, taluka kalyan district 

thane

Ganesh Jalinder 
Shinde.

16 VIRAR MAHARASHTRA
MITHLESH KUMAR 

YADAV
Ramashish Yadav

Flat No. 303 Sai Priya Appartment 2 Naring Rd Jivdani 
Nagar Nr. Old Post Office Virar East Old Post Office vasai 

Palghar Virar Maharashtra 401305

Shivaji Nagar Gate No. 3 
Ganga Babdi Serve No. 17 

Juna Fheri Rd Nr. Durga 
Mandir Malad West Malad 

Maharashtra 400061

1703342.1
Substandard 

Assets
30-Nov-20

Flat No 303 Third Floor, Building No 2 Sai Priya Apartment, 
Near Old Post Office, Survey No 224 New 26 Old Hissa No 7, 

Village Naringi Virar East Taluka Vasai District Palghar

MITHLESH KUMAR 
YADAV & PRITI 

MITHLESH YADAV

17 VIRAR MAHARASHTRA
BINITKUMAR 

DEVIPRASAD MISHRA

ROOM NO 314 MANGAL DEEP APT SITUATED AT 
SANTOSH BHUVAN VILLAGE GOKHIVARE NALLASOPARA 

EAST VASAI PALGHAR MAHARASHTRA 401209
749856.2

Substandard 
Assets

5-Nov-21
flat no 204 Second floor rahul niwas house no 1680 Opposite 

Maharashtra trading Bhandara wada Village  Boisar taluka 
And District Palghar Maharashtra 401501

Binit Kumar D. Misra & 
Sweta Misra.

Updated List as on 24th Dec'25
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18 VIRAR MAHARASHTRA
SARVESH KUMAR 

PANDEY
Kamlesh Shiv Singh

ROOM NO 7 OMPRAKASH CHUNNILAL  DUBEY CHS SM 
ROAD GHARTAN PADA NO 2 DAHISAR WEST  & EAST 

MAHARASHTRA 400068

Room No.6 Jhillu Mistry 
Chawl Joshi Road Nr.ganesh 
Mandir Ketkipada Dahisar 

East Ganesh Mandir Dahisar 
Maharashtra 400068

1211222.98
Substandard 

Assets
5-Nov-21

flat no 408 fourth floor Building no 4 Prem Apartment 
Jayshree jaganath nagar Survey no 399 hissa no 2 and 5 
manvel pada virar east taluka vasai and district palghar 

Maharashtra 401305

Sarvesh Kumar Pandey 
& Seema Sarvesh 

Pandey

19
AHMEDABAD 

NAVARANGPURA
GUJARAT

PARESHKUMAR S 
MEHTA

KAMALKISHOR 
BHAGVANDAS KIRARA

9/105, PARASNAGAR PART-1 SOLA ROAD NARANPURA 
AHMEDABAD GUJARAT 380063

188 TALAWADI 
KHODIARNAGAR NR. 
VISHWAKOS TRUST 

USMANPURA AHMEDABAD 
CITY GUJARAT 380013

1560317.54
Substandard 

Assets
31-Jan-20

Flat no 5, 3rd floor jayambe Residency Nr. Swaminarayan 
temple Mahudi Highway sur no 273 Block no 83 nr Sagar 

Hotel Mouje badpura gam Ishwarpura ta mansa Gandhinagar 
gujarat 382845

AKSHAY PARESHBHAI 
MEHTA

20
AHMEDABAD 

NAVARANGPURA
GUJARAT

MUKESHKUMAR 
JAYANTILAL SHAH

AMRATBHAI 
CHAMPAKBHAI RAVAL 

 94 AMARNATH INDUSTRIAL ESTATE NR CHAMUNDA 
NAGAR SINGARVA ODHAV DASKROI 382430

T-2 SHIV COMPLEX NR. WAD 
WALI CHALI SINGARVA 
AHMEDABAD DASKROI 

382430

549219.86
Substandard 

Assets
28-Feb-19

Flat no 1 2nd floor Mohan complex Nr, Amarnath estate 
Chamunda nagar S. no 3873 Singarva Ahmedabad daskroi 

382430

MUKESHKUMAR 
JAYANTILAL SHAH

21
AHMEDABAD 

NAVARANGPURA
GUJARAT RAKESHKUMAR H PATEL

 BHATHTHAVAS SHOBHASAN SIPOR VADNAGAR 
MAHESANA GUJARAT 384335

758082.95
Substandard 

Assets
30-Apr-21

Milkat No 185 patel Vas Near Water tank At Shobhasan near 
water tank vadnagar Mehsana  Gujarat 384336

Rakeshkumar Hirabhai 
Patel

22 PUNE SHIVAJI NAGAR MAHARASHTRA
SWATI VISHWAS 

KACHARE
16/6 Gokul Apartment Flat No 1 Nr Sangampress 

kothrud opp karishmaSoci Pune Maharashtra 411029
1834313.16

Substandard 
Assets

30-Nov-19
flat no 302 3rd floor Dnyanoba Bldg Near chatrapati Shivaji 
Stadium Sr no 78 Hissa no 2/1/18 Pune city warje 411058

Swati vishwas  Kachare  
and  Vishwas  Vasant 

kachare

23 PUNE SHIVAJI NAGAR MAHARASHTRA
DINESH NARAYAN 

SALUNKE
FLAT NO 402 3RD BUILDING R MAHUVANTI NANDED 

CITY SINGHAGAD ROAD PUNE CITY PUNE 411014
496065.59

Substandard 
Assets

30-Nov-19
Flat no 25 2nd floor Building no 3 wing B dreams Niwara gat 
no 532 hissa no 1 2 3 Mouze Koregaon mul near Pragyadham  

412202
Babu Narayan Salunke

24 SURAT GUJARAT
GANESH GANGARAM 

NIKAM
TUKARAM 

GANGARAM NIKAM
PLOT NO 428 1ST FLOOR LAXMI NAGAR B/H 

ISHVARKRUPA SOC LH ROAD VARACHHA SURAT 395006

PLOT NO 428 1ST FLOOR 
LAXMI NAGAR B/H 

ISHVARKRUPA SOC LH ROAD 
VARACHHA SURAT 395006

895154.28
Substandard 

Assets
31-Dec-19

Flat no 413 Bldg. B-26 4th Floor Masarovar residency R. S no 
683 Block no 550/A kathor Kamrej Surat 394107

SANGITA GANGARAM  
NIKAM &  GANESH 

GANGARAM NIKAM

25 SURAT GUJARAT KARSHAN P UNAGAR
KALYANBHAI 

ODHAVJIBHAI VORA

FLAT NO 204 2ND FLOOR DHAVAL APPARTMENT NEAR 
HANUMAN TEMPLE MAGAN NAGAR -2  KATAGRAM 

SURAT CITY 395004

FLAT NO 164 MAGAN 
NAGAR -2 NEAR DHANMORA 
KATAGRAM SURAT 395004

749876.53
Substandard 

Assets
30-Jun-19

Flat no 404 4th floor 1 Building Bhaktidhara Residency 
Platinum  Bungalows sayan Gothan road Moje sayan olpad 

Surat 394130

KANCHANBEN 
KARSHANBHAI 

UNAGAR & KARSHAN P 
UNAGAR

26 SURAT GUJARAT
DURGASHANKAR  

DUBEY

PLOT NO 37 RAMKRUSHNA SOC NEAR MIRA NAGAR-1 
OPP AASPAS DADA MANDIR GODADRA SURAT CITY 

394210
488838

Substandard 
Assets

30-May-19
Flat no 201 2nd Floor Sarathi residency Plot no 250 and 251 

Soni Park Housing Soc -2 B/h Tantihaiya Gam Palsana 
Durgashankar 

shambubhai dubey

27 SURAT GUJARAT
ANIL SURESHBHAI 

THAKUR

PRAKASHBHAI 
UTTAMBHAI 
BAWISKAR

PLOT NO 30 VISHANU NAGAR SOCIETY BHAIYANAGAR 
VIDHATA NAGAR PUNAGAM 395010

PLOT NO 30 VISHANU 
NAGAR SOCIETY 

BHAIYANAGAR VIDHATA 
NAGAR PUNAGAM 395010

486756.73
Substandard 

Assets
30-Nov-19

Flat no 303 3rd floor Sarathi residency Soni park Housing 
Society Palsana 394327

ANIL SURESHBHAI 
THAKUR

28 SURAT GUJARAT
MAHENDRA BHURARAM 

DHAYAL

FLAT NO 401, 4TH FLOOR OF K-2 BUILDING 
BHAKTIDHARA RESIDENCY R.S NO 56,57,58 PAIKEE 

BLOCK NO 130 MOJE SAYAN TAL OLPAD SURAT 394130
468813.17

Substandard 
Assets

30-Nov-19
Flat no 401, 4th Floor of K-2 Building Bhaktidhara residency 
R.s No 56,57,58 Paikee Block no 130 Moje Sayan Tal Olpad 

Surat 394130
RAKHI SURESH PAL

29 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH SHRIPAL  YADAV
 29 RISHI MARKIT LONI DEHAT ,GHAZIABAD,RISHI 

MARKIT LONI DEHAT,UTTAR PRADESH,201102
1420000

Substandard 
Assets

5-Nov-21

Plot No Q-44 a out of khasra no 18/12 ,Situated at kharawal 
nagar ,nagar in the abadi of main 30ft .road lok vihar shiv 

vihar ,illaqa shahadar new delhi village karawal nagar ,new 
delhi national capital territory of delhi -110094

Deepak yadav

30 DELHI DELHI Ram Murti Ratan
A116/3 DILSHAD COLONY SHAHDARA JHILMIL NEW 

DELHI, DELHI 110095
903276.94 Doubtful Assets I 5-Apr-22

Flat no 103, Upper ground floor, plot no C-11/1 DLF Ankur 
Vihar village Sadullabad pargana Tehsil loni, District 

ghaziabad uttar pradesh 201102.
Binnu Ratan

31 BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH RADHUVEER  SINGH Khamkheda bhopal madhya pradesh 462038 1260516.5 Doubtful Assets I 1-May-22 Kashra no. 193/1/1, Gram, Arvaliya, , Tehsel-Huzur, bhopal RADHUVEER  SINGH

32 PUNE SHIVAJI NAGAR MAHARASHTRA JYOTI SANTOSH MORE
7/a Gurukul Colony Kondhawa Khurd Haveli Pune  

Maharashtra 411048
3633540.33

Substandard 
Assets

5-Jun-22
Flat No 606 6th Floor Swapna, Shrushti Sr.No 50/15/1, Opp 

Singhgad College Nr Born, Narhe, Pune City, Maharastra-
411041

JYOTI SANTOSH MORE

33 NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH
UKKADALA  

SURYANARAYANA
N T R COLONY VENKATAGIRI,DNO 6-269, 

NELLORE,VENKATAGIRI, ANDHRA PRADESH, 524132 
1302458.55

Substandard 
Assets

5-Dec-21
Syno:238-1, Patta No:397, Plot No:187, Sri Ramalingeswara 

Colony, Venkatagiri, Nellore, Near By V R J College, 
Venkatagiri,Venkatagiri Andhra Pradesh 524132

 UKKADALA  
KOTESWARA RAO

34
BENGALURU TUMKUR 

ROAD
KARNATAKA MANJULA T A

205, 1ST FLOOR,4TH MAIN, 7TH CROSS, MEI LAYOUT, 
BAGULGUNTE BANGALORE NORTH, KARNATAKA, 

560073
1672353.5

Substandard 
Assets

5-Feb-22
Property No. 17 22nd Cross, Ravlndranagar, Mallasandra 
Vitlage, Yeshwanthpur, Hobli, Bangalore North 560057

MANJULA T A
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35
BENGALURU TUMKUR 

ROAD
KARNATAKA MANJULA T A

205, 1ST FLOOR,4TH MAIN, 7TH CROSS, MEI LAYOUT, 
BAGULGUNTE BANGALORE NORTH, KARNATAKA, 

560073
1075071.62

Substandard 
Assets

5-Feb-22
Property No. 17 22nd Cross, Ravlndranagar, Mallasandra 
Vitlage, Yeshwanthpur, Hobli, Bangalore North 560057

MANJULA T A

36 VIRAR MAHARASHTRA AUKASH KAILASH YADAV Kailash Baliram Yadav
Bhandari Chawl Gandhi Nagar Gosalia Road Kandiwali 

West Near Hanuman Mandir Boriwali Maharashtra 
400067

Bhandari Chawl Gandhi 
Nagar Gosalia Road 

Kandiwali West Near 
Hanuman Mandir Boriwali 

Maharashtra 400067

1285707.02
Substandard 

Assets
10-Apr-22

Flat No.4,Ground Floor ,Vrindavan Complex C Chs Ltd, Village  
Saravali Tal and Dist Palghar, S No 128 Pt Palghar 

Maharashtra -401501

AUKASH KAILASH 
YADAV

37 VIRAR MAHARASHTRA PRATIK K GIJE
204 B AVERE BANDHU CHAWL MAHARASHTRA NAGAR 

SAI BABA MANDIR KURAR VILLAGE MALAD EAST 
MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA 400097

454593.76 Doubtful Assets I 5-Apr-22

flat no 203 situated on second floor in wing A of the Building 
known as shree sai ganesh Apartment being lying and 

situated on land bearing gut no 83 old survey no. 38 hissa no 
A/9 Survey no 37 hissa no 1B village vangani Ambernath 

district thane 421503

PRATIK K GIJE

38 VIRAR MAHARASHTRA
SHAMIM 

SHAMSHUDDIN SHAIKH

202 BUILDING NO D 1 SIMLA COMPLEX MIRA 
ROAD,STATION ROAD  BHAYANDER EAST, THANE, 

VASAI, MAHARASHTRA, 401107
1563218.6

Substandard 
Assets

5-Nov-21

Flat premises no 5, 2nd floor, Vastu Apartment Project 
known as Delvyn Appex,Plot no 42 Survey/Gut no 150/151, 

Village Savroli Budruk Tal Shahapur Dist Thane ,Shahpur, 
Maharashtra, 421601

SHAMIM 
SHAMSHUDDIN 

SHAIKH

39 BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH SATYESH  PARASHAR
 L 6 Parnkuti Parisargnahi Nagar Bhopal, Sehore, Teh 
Sehore Dist Bhopal,Huzur, Madhya Pradesh, 462036

924085.61
Substandard 

Assets
5-Jun-22

S No 195 2 P H No 22 Vill shyampur, Teh Huzur, Dist Sehore , 
Madhya Pradesh-466651

SATYESH  PARASHAR

40 INDORE MADHYA PRADESH Bharat  Rajoriya 
ABHINAY KUMAR 

SHRIVASTAV
JAIL ROAD MUSHAKHEDI 40/82 AJAY BAG COLONY  

INDORE, MADHYA PRADESH, 452001

HAPSI RAOD 2/8 GRP LINE 
BICHOLI, INDORE, MADHYA 

PRADESH, 452016
478530.08

Substandard 
Assets

5-Nov-21
Plot at survey no. 128, Ranjeet Nagar, Near by Ranjeet 
Hunuman mandir, ujjain ,MADHYA PRADESH, 456001

Palak Rojoriya

41 DELHI DELHI BHIM  PANDIT
18 DADRI, GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR  SECTOR 45  

SADARPUR COLONY, NOIDA UTTAR PRADESH, 201301
1926473.72

Substandard 
Assets

5-Nov-21
Part Of Khasra No 142, Village Mavai, Near Pal Bhawan, 

Pargna Loni ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh 201001
Bhim Pandit 

42
AHMEDABAD 

NAVARANGPURA
GUJARAT

DEVRAJBHAI 
MEGHABHAI RABARI

SIPOR,  MAHESANA, RABARIVAS,  SHOBHASAN,, 
VADNAGAR,GUJARAT, 384335

712878.25
Substandard 

Assets
5-Nov-21

Milkat No:442, Rabari Vas, At Shobhasan Vadnagar, Gujarat 
384335

Rabari Devrajbhai 
Meghabhai, D

43 PUNE SHIVAJI NAGAR MAHARASHTRA
PRAMOD BALU 

BALKAWADE
S.No 91/2/3/3 Changgbhale Heights, Flat No 201 

Jawalkar Nagar Pune City Maharashtra
1258045.17 Doubtful Assets I 5-May-22

Flat no 305 3rd floor C wing Playtor Paud 3 gat no 245(P),+ 
266(P) Paud Near Panchayat Office Mulshi Pune Maharashtra 

Daund 413801

PRAMOD BALU 
BALKAWADE & SWATI 
PRAMOD BALKAWADE

44 JAIPUR RAJASTHAN Devki  Nandan Jagdish Prasad Saini
698, Petrol Pump Ke Pass, Maliyo Ki Dhani Jamwa 

Ramgarh, Jamwaramgarh Jaipur Rajasthan 303109

698, Petrol Pump Ke Pass, 
Maliyo Ki Dhani Jamwa 

Ramgarh, Jamwaramgarh 
Jaipur Rajasthan 303109

1450000
Substandard 

Assets
5-Jun-22

Immovable Property being Plot No. 8, Measuring 444.44 Sq. 
Yards Situated at Scheme Bajrang Vihar-B, Village Naradpura, 

Jaipur, Rajasthan.
Devki  Nandan

45 SURAT GUJARAT SHAILESH  MANGUKIYA
Plot No 122,ganga Jamna Society, Nana Varachha Surat  

Gujarat 395006
409756.91

Substandard 
Assets

5-Nov-21
Flat No. 203 Of Sai Palace, Plot No. 1 To 2, Go pal Residency, 

8/h. Randhal Mata Mandir, Moje-sayan, Tal-olpad, B/h. 
Randhal Mata Mandir, Sayan Sayan Gujarat 394130

Mamtaben 
Shalleshbhai 

Manguklya and 
Shailesh Vinubhal 

Mangukiya

46 SURAT GUJARAT
VIPUL RAMJIBHAI 

GADHADARA
33,nirant Nagar, Punagam Surat gujarat 395010 370230.8

Substandard 
Assets

5-Nov-21
Flat no 501 5th floor ,bhaktidhara residency ,opp platinum 

bunglows sayan gothan road ,moje sayan tal olpad dist surat 
sayan gujarat 394130

Jayaben Ramjibhai 
Gadhadara 'and Vipul 
RamjibhE Gadhadarac

47 PUNE AKURDI MAHARASHTRA
DILIP ABASAHEB 

DESHMUKH

Flat No 3 S No 57/2/1 Krushna Raj Society Narhe 
Ambegaon Road Nr Dyandeep Primary School Narhe 

Pune maharashtra 411041
2620475.45

Substandard 
Assets

5-Jul-22

All that piece and parcel of Shop No. 7 on the ground Floor in 
the building Known as "SIDDHI ARCADE" Situated on the land 
bearing S. No. 57 hissa no. 2/1 admeasuring about 32.29 sq. 

mt. at Village Narhe Taluka Haveli, Dist. Pune, within the 
limits of Grampanchayat Narhe

DILIP ABASAHEB 
DESHMUKH

48 MUMBAI KALYAN MAHARASHTRA
HITESH KAMLAKAR 

GIRKAR
SACHIN SUDHAKAR 

GIRKAR

 VIKAS NAGARI PHOOLPADA ROAD, FLAT NO 409 
GOVIND NEST BLDG NO 1, PALGHAR, VASAI, 

MAHARASHTRA, 401305

PHOOLPADA ROAD, VIKAS 
NAGARI VASAI VIRAR 

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, 
415 GOVIND NEST 01, 

PALGHAR, VASAI, 
MAHARASHTRA, 401303

1169031.27
Substandard 

Assets
10-Aug-22

Flat No. 409, on 4'" floor, admeasuring- 480 sq. ft. (Built up), 
in the building No.I, known as "Govind Nest", & the society 

known as "Govind Nest Bldg no. I, CHS Ltd", situated at Vikas 
Nagari, Pool pad Road, Virar (East), on the land bearing S. 

No. 86, H. No. I part, at Village-Virar, Tal-Vasai, Dist-Palghar.

Mr. Hitesh Kamlakar 
Girkar, Mr. Kamlakar 
Krishna Girkar & Mrs. 

Kavita Kamlakar Girkar. 

49 Kota RAJASTHAN RAMESH  GURJAR HEMRAJ
BARA NAYA GAON,COLONY BUNDI , RAJASTHAN, 

323024

 VILL BADA NAYA GAON TEH 
HINDOLI DIST BUNDI, 

HNO.26, GUJARON KA PADA 
, BUNDI , RAJASTHAN, 

323024

1080865.48 Doubtful Assets I 11-Jul-22
Khasra No. 1142, Patta No.35, Missal No. 18, Badanaya 

Gaow, Bundi Rajasthan 323001
RAMESH  GURJAR
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50
AHMEDABAD 

NAVARANGPURA
GUJARAT

GUNVANT EKNATH 
DHANDE

Shop-17, Nilkanth Park Society,Odhav, Nr.Shanti 
Niketan School, Nr.Maheshwary Nagar,Ahmadabad City, 

Gujarat, 382415
557184.91

Substandard 
Assets

5-Aug-22
Flat No. 2, 2nd Floor, Mohan Complex, Nr. Amaranth 

Estate,Property No/ S.no.3873, Chamunda Nagar, 
Singarva,Ahmedabad ,Daskroi Gujarat. 382430

Nirmalaben Aeknath 
Dhande

51 DELHI DELHI SANJIV   YADAV
Sorkha Jahidabad,House No- 90, Sector-115 Indian 

National School, Noida, Uttar Pradesh, 201304
4554880.94

Substandard 
Assets

5-Apr-22

Second Floor with roof rights, (said floor) built on property 
Bearing No. RZ-D/14, (Old Plot No. 12), area measuring 100 

sq. yds., out of Khasra No. 76/4, situated in the area of 
Village Palam, Delhi Abadi known as MahavirVihar, Delhi

SANJIV   YADAV

52 DELHI DELHI SANJIV   YADAV
Sorkha Jahidabad,House No- 90, Sector-115 Indian 

National School, Noida, Uttar Pradesh, 201304
537458.81

Substandard 
Assets

5-Apr-22

Second Floor with roof rights, (said floor) built on property 
Bearing No. RZ-D/14, (Old Plot No. 12), area measuring 100 

sq. yds., out of Khasra No. 76/4, situated in the area of 
Village Palam, Delhi Abadi known as MahavirVihar, Delhi

SANJIV   YADAV

53 COIMBATORE TAMIL NADU GEETHA  B
NAGAR PADIYUR, KANGEYAM,148, VADAKUPALAYAM, 
VASANTHI COMPOUND, MAHALAKSMI,NEAR RATION 

SHOP, KANEGEYAM TAMIL NADU 638701
600000

Substandard 
Assets

5-Feb-22
Site No 12 S F No 188/3A 3C 189/3, Sri Ram Nagar Therku 

Avinasipalayam Village and, Near Vinayagar Temple, Village 
Panchayat, Palladam Tamil nadu 641668

GEETHA  B

54 GUNTUR ANDHRA PRADESH BASKAR  PERIMIDI
Akkampeta, Konduru   Venkateswara Swami Temple, 

Tada, Andhra Pradesh, 524121
1800263.26

Substandard 
Assets

5-Jul-22
Sy No:36/1B, Near DNo: 12-275, Plot No: 49. Maliamma Gudi 
strret, Chevlreddypalii Revenue,- I VenKetagiri Municipality, 

S.P.SR Nellore District-ANDHRA PRADESH- 524132.
BASKAR PERIMIDI

55 SURAT GUJARAT
KIRAN KAILASH 

PHADTARE
Room No. 42 Sankar Nagar Parvat Gam Sankar Nagar 

Middle Gujarat Surat City 395010
1044681.85 Doubtful Assets I 5-Apr-22

Flat No 402 3rd floor Building -O Pratham Gat No 1205/1C 
Talegaon Dhamdhere Pune Nr. Talegaon Bazar Peth Shirur 

Maharashtra 412208

KIRAN KAILASH 
PHADTARE & KOMAL 

KIRAN PHADTARE

56 SURAT GUJARAT BRAJANATH  NAYAK
CHHATARIYA BUILDING, HARINAGAR 1, 155/116 ROOM 

NO 16 AMBER COLONY, UDHNA, SURAT GUJARAT 
394210

533602.83 Doubtful Assets I 14-Nov-22

Flat no 302 3rd floor nilkanth residency Plot no 84/a 85/a 
85/a-b, shri krushna nagar behind cng pump nr nilam hotel 

canal road moje kododara tal palsana dist surat choryasi 
gujarat -394510

BRAJANATH  NAYAK & 
SASMITA BRAJNATH 

NAYAK

57
BENGALURU TUMKUR 

ROAD
KARNATAKA M V  SHIVAKUMAR

5th Phase RR Nagar No 701, 1st Floor , 2nd Cross Below 
Layout Bangalore South , Bangalore Karnataka 560098

2387330.4 Doubtful Assets I 5-Dec-22
Site no. 2603 Saree Gandhadhakaval village yeshwanthapur 

Hobli Reliance fresh bangalore north karnataka 560073
M V  SHIVAKUMAR

58 JAIPUR RAJASTHAN SURESH  KHAROL JHAG VIA-MOZAMABAD,  JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN, 303009 772133.53 Doubtful Assets I 14-Nov-22
Residential Property as per Patta No. 16, Gram Panchayat-
Jhag, Panchayat Samiti-Dudu, Dist.-Jaipur Jhag Village Jhag 

Jaipur Rajasthan-303009

Suresh Karol & Mukesh 
Kharol

59 BHILWARA RAJASTHAN VIJAY  YADAV RAJENDRA YADAV
Sanganer,Shahpura Road Pathwari Ke Pass, Bhilwara, 

Rajasthan, 311001

S/o Mohan Lal Yadav Vijay 
Singh Pathik Nagar   

Bhilwara  Rajasthan  -
311001

1205716.16
Substandard 

Assets
5-Jul-22

Patta No-25,Gram Chapari,Teh-
Baneda,Dist.Bhilwara,Rajasthan-311401

VIJAY  YADAV

60 KHANDWA MADHYA PRADESH KAILASH   PARDESHI
Khasra No. 282/10,salim Nagar Near Mahajan 

Colony,Near Shivaji Gate, Madhya Pradesh, 450331
573843

Substandard 
Assets

5-Sep-22
Kh. No. 282/10, Gram Mohammadpura, Tehsil Burhanpur, 

Burhanpur, Madhya Pradesh, 450331
Ratanlal pardeshi

61 KHANDWA MADHYA PRADESH KAILASH   PARDESHI
Khasra No. 282/10,salim Nagar Near Mahajan 

Colony,Near Shivaji Gate, Madhya Pradesh, 450331
283810.83

Substandard 
Assets

5-Sep-22
Kh. No. 282/10, Gram Mohammadpura, Tehsil Burhanpur, 

Burhanpur, Madhya Pradesh, 450331
Ratanlal pardeshi

62 PUNE SHIVAJI NAGAR MAHARASHTRA VICKY ASHOK SHENDGE
House No 17 Phursurgi Road Nr Ganpati Temple Village 

Phursurgi Gaoan Pune maharashtra 412308
534308.11

Substandard 
Assets

5-Nov-22
Sr. no 131, hissa no 4, old sr. no 108a, flat no 16 2nd floor 

shrinath heights kamthe ali next to new english school 
phursungi haveli maharashtra 412308

VICKY ASHOK 
SHENDGE

63 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH Kalpna  Singh Ravi . Yadav
S-2, First Floor, Dlf Mm Road Ankur Vihar, Loni Dehat, 

Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh, 201102

H No 1101 Gali No 22 Shahid 
Bhagat Singh, , Colony 
Karawal Nagar Delhi, , 

Karawal Nagar, New Delhi, 
Delhi, 110094

662973.83
Substandard 

Assets
5-Nov-22

Flat No. Ff-1, Ug, First Floor, Front Side Without Roof, 
Situated At Residential Cum Commmercial Part Of Plot No. S-
4 And S-5, om sai ram Dlf Ankur Vihar, Village-loni, Pargana 
And Tehsil-loni Distt- ghaziabad, U.p 201102 covered area 

measuring 400 Sq. Ft., i.e., 37.16 Sq. Mtrs

Kalpna  Singh

64 UJJAIN MADHYA PRADESH JAGDISH  BODANA
 173/9 DHARAM NAGAR COLONY,NEAR HOSPITAL, 

MAHIDPUR UJJAIN,MADHYA PRADESH, 456443
997533.99

Substandard 
Assets

5-May-22
Plot Part Of Land Survey Number 271/Min-1 Situated At 

Kasba Mahidpur,Phn 31/73,Ward No. 
16,Mahidpur,Ujjain,Madhya Pradesh,456443

JAGDISH  BODANA

65 UJJAIN MADHYA PRADESH JAGDISH  BODANA
 173/9 DHARAM NAGAR COLONY,NEAR HOSPITAL, 

MAHIDPUR UJJAIN,MADHYA PRADESH, 456443
861176.89

Substandard 
Assets

5-May-22
Plot Part Of Land Survey Number 271/Min-1 Situated At 

Kasba Mahidpur,Phn 31/73,Ward No. 
16,Mahidpur,Ujjain,Madhya Pradesh,456443

JAGDISH  BODANA

66 BARAMATI MAHARASHTRA
UMESH MADHUKAR 

PAWAR

Milkat No 390 Hno. 275, Waghalwadi, Nr Sugar, , 
Factory Someshwarnagar, , Nr Sugar Factory, Baramati, 

Maharashtra, 412306
1456704.03

Substandard 
Assets

5-Nov-22
Milkat No- 671 A/p Waghalwadi, Tal - Baramati, Dist - Pune, 

Maharashtra, 412306
Radhika Umesh Pawar
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67 CHENNAI TAMBARAM TAMIL NADU C K Maran
No 39b, Vanniyar 2nd Street, , Choolaimedu, , Kovil, 

Chennai, Tamil Nadu, 600094
2486205.64

Substandard 
Assets

10-Oct-22

Plot no 155 MG Nagar Part VI Old Survey no 369/2C patta No 
115 as per Patta New Survey No 369/2c of Adhanoor Village 
Chengalpattu  Kundrathur Taluk Kancheepuram Tamil Nadu 

603202

CK Maran

68
BENGALURU TUMKUR 

ROAD
KARNATAKA B  VENKATESH

H 68 2ND MAIN ROAD LAKSHMI NARAYANA PURAM 
BANGALORE NORTH KARNATAKA 560021

1995945
Substandard 

Assets
5-Sep-22

New Municipal no 61/1 Kahta no 61/1 Thammenahalli 
Village Dasanupura hobli bangalore North bangalore 

karnataka 560090
B  VENKATESH

69 MUMBAI KALYAN MAHARASHTRA SATYA PRAKASH  SINGH
A-13 Shitala Market Co.Das Ramnagar Dombivali East 

Kalyan Thane Maharashtra 421204
1644968.56 Doubtful Assets I 5-Jun-22

Flat no 202 Second Floor A wing Shubham Apartment Survey 
no 241 Hissa No 8a Near Mayureshwar Temple Village 

Bhopar Taluka Kalyan Thane Maharashtra 421204

SATYA PRAKASH  
SINGH

70 INDORE MADHYA PRADESH
SATYANARAYAN  

KUMAWAT
 SAGWALI VILLAGE POST SAGWALI NAGDA UJJAIN 

MADHYA PRADESH 456440
1070817.06

Substandard 
Assets

5-Nov-21
Patwari halka no 18 Survey no 700/1 Village Sagwaali 

Mahidpur Ujjain Madhya Pradesh 456443
nandram Kumawat

71 GWALIOR MADHYA PRADESH ASHISH  SONI
R Block 92 Amaltas Fase 2 , , Shatabdipuram Gwalior, , 
Dane Baba Choraha, Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh, 474020

1485678.21
Substandard 

Assets
5-Jan-23

House No.48/764 &amp; 48/531 &amp; 48/2296 &amp; W, 
Flat No.S-201, Second Floor, &amp;ldquo;JAI SHREE , Swami 
Samarth Collage, situated at Kadam Sahab Ka Bada, Nagar 

Lashkar,, 

ASHISH  SONI

72 DELHI DELHI PAVAN  KUMAR
Sharfabad Gautam Buddha Nagar,Near Shiv Mandir Sec 

73 Noida, Uttar Pradesh, 201304 
1067593.08 Doubtful Assets I 6-Jan-23

Flat No. B-6, Third Floor, Punima Apartment,, Khasra No. 
474, Village-Sarfabad Sector-73, Noida,, Bhagwati Public 

School District Gautam Budh Nagar,Uttar Pradesh-201301 
Super area measuring 43.47 Sq. Mtrs

SHSHIPRABHA

73 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH RISHABH SINGH BHATIA
  F A 310 B Second Floor Mansarover garden New Delhi 

110015
1258742.03 Doubtful Assets I 5-Jul-22

Flat No 7 Ground Floor Block -E Anmol residency Khasra no 
13 Village Ghirdarpur Sunarsi gautam Budh Nagar UP 201009 

Admeasuring 85.55 Sq.yds

RISHABH SINGH 
BHATIA

74 PUNE SHIVAJI NAGAR MAHARASHTRA AMOL P KHANDVE
 WADGAON ROAD LOHAGAON MILKAT NO 1798 

HARANTALE WASTI PUNE MAHARASHTRA 411047
1895782.13

Substandard 
Assets

5-May-22
Flat no 207, 2nd Floor Jadhav Complex S No 272 Hissa no 
2/3/2 Sathe Wasti lane no 2 Nr Uttreshwar Tarun Mandal 

Lohgaon Pune City Maharashtra 411047
AMOL P KHANDVE

75 PUNE SHIVAJI NAGAR MAHARASHTRA AMOL P KHANDVE
 WADGAON ROAD LOHAGAON MILKAT NO 1798 

HARANTALE WASTI PUNE MAHARASHTRA 411047
1883435.08

Substandard 
Assets

5-May-22
Flat no 201, 2nd Floor Jadhav Complex S No 272 Hissa no 
2/3/2 Sathe Wasti lane no 2 Nr Uttreshwar Tarun Mandal 

Lohgaon Pune City Maharashtra 411047
AMOL P KHANDVE

76 KANPUR UTTAR PRADESH Abdul  Hamid
78/30, Bhagat Singh Market, , Latuch Road, Kanpur, , 

Primary School, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh, 208001
1516279

Substandard 
Assets

5-Jan-23
Plot Situated at on Part of Arazi no 387 and 389 mauza 
Naramau Kachhar Kanpur nagar Uttar Pradesh 209217 

admeasuring, 125.42 Sq. Mts
Abdul Hamid

77 DEHRADUN UTTARAKHAND MOHD SUMAR QAZI
Brahmanwala Ward No 46 House No 78 Majra Near 

Brahmanwala Dehradun Uttaranchal 248171
2054327.64 Doubtful Assets I 5-Aug-22

All That Commercial Property bearing Khasra no 133/1 Old 
295 Ja Mauza Brahmanwala Pargana Kendriyadoon 

Dehradun Rajeev Juyai Road Near Brahmanwala Chowk 
Dehradun Uttaranchal 248001 Admeasuring 84.59 Sq mtrs

Azeema Qazi

78 BARAMATI MAHARASHTRA
GANESH MARUTI 

BHOSALE
Kalel Vasti, Bijwadi Ta-indapur, Bijwadi, Bijawadi  

Indapur Pune maharashtra 413106 
974562.17

Substandard 
Assets

5-Jun-22
Milkat No 37 at bijawadi Tal Indapur Pune Maharashtra 

413106
GANESH MARUTI 

BHOSALE

79 BARAMATI MAHARASHTRA
Raghunath Pandurang 

Zagade
Nageshver Gavthan, Indapur Shetphalgadhe, 

Shetfalgade, Indapur ZP school maharashtra 413130
1080000

Substandard 
Assets

5-May-22
Milkat No 400, At Shetfalgade Tal Indapur Dist Pune, Near 

Janai Mandir, , 
Raghunath Pandurang 

Zagade

80 UDAIPUR RAJASTHAN RAJENDRA  SINGH Ratan Singh Dulawat
Nandoda Ka Kheda, Nandora, Rajsamand, Maja, Near 

Chamunda Mata Temple Rajsamand Rajasthan 313323

Bahar Ki Patiya Rajput Basti 
Kooncholi Kooncholi 

Rajasamand Rajasthan 
313301

758295.38 Doubtful Assets I 5-Nov-22
Patta no 3618 Gram Abhay Singh ji Kheda Gram Panchayat 

Badarada Panchayat Samiti Near kheda Devi Temple 
Rajsamand Rajasthan 313324

Lakshmi Bai and 
Dimpal kanwar

81 SURAT GUJARAT
RAJESHKUMAR 

RANCHHODBHAI 
BABARIYA

178, Bal Mukund Soc, Kargil Chowk, Punagam, Surat 
City, Bombay Market, Surat,

945486.96
Substandard 

Assets
5-Jul-22

Flat No 401,4th Floor,Hare Krishna Residency, Arihant Park 
Soc,Vibhag 2 bh Firoz Kanchwala,Nr Kadodara Char Rasta  Nh 

No 8, Moje Kadodara , Palsana , Gujarat -394327

Rajeshbhai 
Ranchhodbhai 

Babariya

82 PUNE SHIVAJI NAGAR MAHARASHTRA AFASANA RAIF  SHAIKH
Sn. No. 46/4/1 3rd Floor Flat No. 302, , Zainab Corner 

Behind Prithvi Park Kondhawa Khurd, , Prithvi Park, 
Pune City, Maharashtra, 411048

1775982.48
Substandard 

Assets
5-Feb-23

Sr No 42 Hissa No 1/8/19 And Sr No 42, Hissa No 
1/1/3/5/7/9/11, Flat No 12 , 2nd Floor, C Building, Savera 

Park, Kondhwa Khurd, Pune, Puna City, Haveli, Pune, 
Maharashtra, 411048

 Raif Shaikh

83 DELHI DELHI Rakesh  . Geeta 
H No 287/288, , Main Jharoda Dairy, , , New Delhi, 

Delhi, 110084

H. N. 215 Mo Doeesa Mirpur 
Hindu, , Police Station-loni, , 
, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh, 

201102

832456.38
Substandard 

Assets
5-Nov-21

Plot No. 16, Khasra No. 820, Mirpur Hindu Laxmi Land, 
Ghaziabad, Mirpur, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh, 201102 area 

Measuring 75 Sq.yds
Rakesh  .

84 VADODARA GUJARAT
CHANDRAKANT 

HASMUKHBHAI PATEL
S/o Hasmukhbhai 91 Jesal Society ,sahyog Garden Near 

Main Road Vadodara Gujarat 390016
654917.56 Doubtful Assets I 6-May-23

Property No 184 Patel Faliyu Dhuleta Vadagam Lunawada 
Gujarat 389230.

Hasmukhbhai 
Parshotambhai Patel

85 Kota RAJASTHAN NARENDRA  
DHARMENDRA SINGH 

MEENA
50 RATAN BAG VALI BADIYO CHHIPABAROD BARAN 

RAJASTHAN 325221

BARAN CHHIPABAROD 
MAJARA BHAIRUPURA 

TANCHA BARAN RAJASTHAN 
325219

520251.87
Substandard 

Assets
5-Nov-21

Property at Gram Bherupura Gram Panchayat Tancha 
Panchayat Samiti Chhipabarod Baran Rajasthan 325219.

Sajjan Bai
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86 Kota RAJASTHAN NARENDRA  
50 RATAN BAG VALI BADIYO CHHIPABAROD BARAN 

RAJASTHAN 325221
173381.72

Substandard 
Assets

5-Nov-21
Property at Gram Bherupura Gram Panchayat Tancha 

Panchayat Samiti Chhipabarod Baran Rajasthan 325219.
Sajjan Bai

87
BENGALURU TUMKUR 

ROAD
KARNATAKA SATHISHA  G

 NO.04, BOOVIKALONI DODBALLAPUR , KARNATAKA, 
561203

1061516.14 Doubtful Assets I 5-Feb-23

PRESENT DODDABALLAPUR CMC SL NO.1405, KHATHA 
NO.1405/1262, OLD KHATHA NO.1261/1405/1262, NR D CRS, 
ROSIPURA, DODDABALLAPURS CMC WARD NO.4TH DVN,OLD 

WARD NO 4 ,DOD,BALLAPUR DODDABALLAPURA 
,DODDABALLAPURA,KARNATAKA 561203

SATHISHA  G

88 BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH MAHESH   MANDLOI
Daabri, , Gram Daabri, , Gram Daabri, Ashta, Madhya 

Pradesh, 466116
1431400

Substandard 
Assets

5-Aug-22
Property Situated at Nagar Parishad Astha Ward no 15 Maa 

Vaishnavi Nagar Colony Land Survey No 849/13 Sehore 
Madhya Pradesh 466116

MAHESH   MANDLOI

89 BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH PEHLVAN   SINGH
House No 67 Chathaua, , Chathaua, , Near Gram 

Panchayat Office , Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh, 463106
336000

Substandard 
Assets

5-Feb-23
Plot no 121 on revenue Survey No 493/3/2 Situated at Village 

Basai Patwari Halka No 111/24 Bhopal Madhya Pradesh 
463106

PEHLVAN   SINGH

90 NOIDA UTTAR PRADESH Tasalim  . Sharukh Khan
740/3 Krishyan Vijay Nagar, , Ghaziabad, , , Ghaziabad, 

Uttar Pradesh, 201009

Chhajarsi Sec 63 Near Shiv 
Mandir, , Chhajarsi Gautam 

Budh Nagar, , Noida, 
Gautam Budh Nagar , Uttar 

Pradesh, 201307

846164.45
Substandard 

Assets
5-Feb-23

Property no 1062 khasra no 1055 Village Arthala Chitrakut  
Colony Mohan Nagar Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh 201007. 

Tasalim  . 

91 UDAIPUR RAJASTHAN Devilal   Panchal
Panchal Fala Tamboliya Mu.post.tamboliya, Tamboliya 

Dungarpur rajasthan 314030
1169498.91 Doubtful Assets I 5-Feb-23

Missal Sankhaya 03 Patta number 3 gram Panchayat jalesa 
Tehsil Sagwada Dungarpur Aspur Tamboliya Rajasthan  

314023
Devilal Panchal

92 SOLAPUR MAHARASHTRA
DHANANJAY 

BALKRISHNA PAWAR
At Post Rahatewadi Tal Mangalwedha Dist Solapur 

Rahatewadi, Bramhapuri Maharashtra 413305
346920.67 Doubtful Assets I 5-Mar-23

Gram panchayat Property no 41 At Rahatewadi  on Borale 
road Solapur mangalvedhe Maharashtra 413305

DHANANJAY 
BALKRISHNA PAWAR

93 MUMBAI KALYAN MAHARASHTRA VIJAY KUMAR SINGH
Chno. 5/2 2003310, , Swabhiman Nagar Sonavli Road 
Badlapur(w), Thane, , Thane , Maharashtra, 421503

1222602.18
Substandard 

Assets
10-Nov-21

flat no 302 3rd floor, b wing khandoba apartment, near gram 
panchayat office chinchpada, chinchpada, tal ambernath

VIJAY KUMAR SINGH

94 DELHI DELHI FAZLU  REHMAN
G A-77,abul Fazal Enclave -1, , Jamia Nagar Okhla, Delhi, 

, New Delhi, Delhi, 110025
4482565.34

Substandard 
Assets

5-Jan-22
Property No 113, New Sabji Mandi, Near Okhla Railway 

Station, Okhla, Delhi
FAZLU  REHMAN

95 BARAMATI MAHARASHTRA
MANOHAR BALSAHEB  

PARADE
Gavthan, Babhulgaon Ta Malshiras Babhulgaon, 

Tambave Zp School Maharashtra 413108
347734.73 Doubtful Assets I 5-Apr-23 Milkat No 380/1, At Babhulgaon, Near Laxmi Mandir, , 

MANOHAR BALSAHEB  
PARADE

96 BARAMATI MAHARASHTRA SUNIL SHARAD PARADE
Babhulgaon, Taluka Malshiras Parade Wasti 

maharashtra 413108
345404.82 Doubtful Assets I 5-Jun-23 Gat No.- 249/2/C, At - Babhulgaon, Near Mahadev Mandir, , 

SUNIL SHARAD 
PARADE

97 PUNE SHIVAJI NAGAR MAHARASHTRA
NARESH BANSIRAM 

MAHAPURE

Flat No 6 3rd Floor Shri G Vihar Apt Sr No 13/5 Shri G 
Vihar Apt Sr No 13/5 Lane No 01 Plot No 18 Morya Park 

Pimple Gurav Pune maharashtra 411027
2119706.86 Doubtful Assets I 5-Jul-23

flat no 6 3rd floor shri g vihar apartment, sr no 13/5 lane no 1 
plot no 18, near morya park, morya park 60 feet road, 

PIMPLE GURAV

Naresh Banilal 
Mahapure and Mrs 

Meena Naresh 
Mahapure

98 KANAKAPURA ROAD KARNATAKA RAVI  K
No,10/41 4th Main Old 8th Cross New 10th Cross, , 

Srinivas Nagar Banashankari, , Near Main Road, 
Bangalore South, Karnataka, 560085

1901474.09
Substandard 

Assets
5-Jan-23

Shop No.1 and 2,South Eastern corner portion of, First Floor 
of the entire Property bearing BBMP, Jamia Maszid, Ward 

No.119,New Khatha No.170/6, BBMP Khatha New, 
Ravi K

99 VADODARA GUJARAT KALPESHBHAI  PATEL
82, Meghamuvadi, Kalal Faliyua, Dhoad, Ta 

Devgdhabaria, Dohad, Gujarat, 389151
592027.46

Substandard 
Assets

5-May-22
house no 229, MEGHAMUVADi , dahod, devgadh baria, 

dohad
Kalpeshbhai 

Maganbhai Patel

100 DHAR MADHYA PRADESH
VARMA  VIRENDRA 

BAGWANDAS
1011, Near Deepali Hotel Mali Wada, Erandol, Erandol 

Jalgaon Maharashtra 425109
2473118.23

Substandard 
Assets

5-Apr-23
Wno. 14, Phno. 4/1, Near Marimata Mandir, Gayakwad 
Maholla, Village, Near Marimata Mandir, Mhow Gaon, 

Varma Virendra 
Bagwandas &  

Reshama Virendra 
Varama

101 BARAMATI MAHARASHTRA
VAISHALI RAJARAM 

RAUT

Hno 2163, Nr Vij Vitaran Company, , Futane Nagar, 
Nimgaon Ketki, , Nr Vij Vitaran Company, Indapur , 

Maharashtra, 413106
1102582

Substandard 
Assets

5-May-22
GAT NO 2163/2 OF PLOT NO B/16 PROPERTY NO 2979, 
VILLAGE NIMGAON KETAKI TAL INDAPUR, Near By Light 

Electricity Board Phutanen, , 
Rajaram Sadhu Raut

102 GUNTUR ANDHRA PRADESH
NAGARJUNA REDDY  

BANDI
Reddy Gari Street Jonna Thali Near Y S R Statu martur 

Andhra pradesh 523301
1350000 Doubtful Assets I 5-May-23

Situated in D.No.126/3 of Jonnathali, Door, No.3-57, 
Jonnathali Village Panchayath, Martur, Redla Bazar, Mandal, 

Prakasam Dist.,Pincode.523301., 

Nagarjuna Reddy 
Bandi

103 BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH Praveen Kumar Nagar
Gram Simrai Ward No.25 Mandideep, , Near Anant 

School, , Near Anant Scho, Raisen, Madhya Pradesh, 
464551

746344
Substandard 

Assets
5-May-23

Plot No. 11 , Sai Arpit Residence part of, kh.no.262/2 Gram 
Deevatiya Obeddullaganj, Dist., , Raisen, 

Praveen kumar nagar

104 GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADESH
MAHENDER PARTAP 

CHAUHAN
Moolchand Chauhan

House No.- 07, Nangli Wazidpur, , Near Kanya 
Pathshala, Sector-135, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, , 

Noida, Uttar Pradesh, 201301

House No 07, Near Kanya 
Pathshala, Nangli Wazidpur, 
Sector 135 Noida, , Noida, 

Uttar Pradesh, 201301

4859813.42
Substandard 

Assets
5-Jul-23

H No 459 Khata No 00060 Khasra No 159, Vill Sarfabad, 
Market, Tehsil Dadri, Gautam Buddh Nagar

Mahender Partap 
Chauhan
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105 RAJAHMUNDRY ANDHRA PRADESH
RAMA KRISHNA  

Gadesula

D No 7 141, Pentapadu, Sivalayam Street, Padamara 
Vipparru, West Godavari, , Vunguturu Mandalam, 

Andhra Pradesh, 534165
1120563.1

Substandard 
Assets

5-Feb-23
D.No. 7-141, R.S. No. 562/1, Ward No. 6, Anjaneya Swamy 

Statue, Padamara Vipparru Village, Padamara Vipparru 
Village

Veera Veni Gadesula

106 RAJKOT GUJARAT
SHANTOSHKUMAR 

CHOTURAM BHARTI

Gayatri Nagar-1, Mahendra Nagar Morbi, Bh Sidhi 
Vinayak Hospital, , Sidhi Vinayak Hospital, Morbi, 

Gujarat, 363642
346982.69

Substandard 
Assets

5-Jul-23
BELA RANGPAR R.S.NO-592 PAIKI 1, PLOT NO-4, , SHOP NO-

17, NEAR VIRAT NAGAR, , , MORBI, 
Santoshkumar 

choturam bharti

107
BENGALURU TUMKUR 

ROAD
KARNATAKA SUNIL KUMAR  M

No 295, Herohalli, Viswaneedam bangalore Karnataka 
560091

940986.09
Substandard 

Assets
5-Jul-23

ASST NO 161/3, HEROHALLI VILLAGE YESHWANTHPURA, 
HOBLI BANGALORE NORTH TALUK BBMP WARD NO 72, 

WATER TANK POST OFF SKM CONV HALL, , 
Rathnamma T

108 GURUGRAM HARYANA Narender  Kumar
Wb-188, F/f, Ganesh Nagar-2 Shakarpur, Laxmi Nagar, 

East Delhi Near Shiv Mandir nCR 110092
2188959.67

Substandard 
Assets

5-Aug-23
Plot/Villa No. V-10, Khasra no. 294/295, Panchayatan 
Inayatpur, Pragna Sikandrabad Greater, , Noida, Tehsil 

District Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar, 
Chander Kala

109 INDORE MADHYA PRADESH SANTOSH  KUMAR
Ward No. 15 Blak Mohalla Pagravad Kala Shajapur 

Madhya Pradesh 465116
641435.35 Doubtful Assets I 5-Jan-23

-   House Situated at Village Pagaravadkala Colony, (Gram 
Panchayat Pagaravadkala ) , P. H. No. 57, Ra. Ni. Vart 02, 
Survey No. 2187 in Gram Abadi, Ward No. 15, House Tax 

Registered No. 480, , Tahsil Shujalpur Dist. Shajapur (M.P.), 

Santosh kumar & 
satish kumar

110 INDORE MADHYA PRADESH SANTOSH  KUMAR
Ward No. 15 Blak Mohalla Pagravad Kala Shajapur 

Madhya Pradesh 465116
1895226.61 Doubtful Assets I 5-Jan-23

House Situated at Village Pagaravadkala Colony, (Gram 
Panchayat Pagaravadkala ) , P. H. No. 57, Ra. Ni. Vart 02, 
Survey No. 2187 in Gram Abadi, Ward No. 15, House Tax 

Registered No. 480, , Tahsil Shujalpur Dist. Shajapur (M.P.), 

Santosh kumar & 
satish kumar

111 ONGOLE ANDHRA PRADESH
DEVARAPALLI  
HAIMAVATHI

D. No. 2 125, Reddy Nagar, Chimalamarri, 
Manchikalapadu Near Ramalayam ongole andhra 

Pradesh 523226
1807404.32 Doubtful Assets I 5-Jul-23

S NO 227/2 D NO 2-170, REDDY NAGAR VILLAGE 
MANCHIKALAPADU GRAM PANCHAYATH, RAMALAYAM, , 

Devaranalli Haimavathi

112 SHAHPURA RAJASTHAN
KISHAN SINGH 
SHEKHAWAT

Rajputan Mohalla, Bhonawas, Bhonawas, Jaipur, 
Kotputli, Paota rajasthan 303106

412818.33
Substandard 

Assets
10-Mar-23 Patta No 49, gp bhonawas, , ps paota, Bajrang Singh

113 SURAT GUJARAT SUMAN NAGES ANDE Nagesh Ande
Flat No 304 Vrajbhumi Residency B/h Randhal Mata 

Mandir Sivan Road Sayan Shekhpur Olpad Near Randhal 
Mata Mandir Surat Gujarat 394130

Flat No 304 Vrajbhumi 
Residency, , B/h Randhal 
Mata Mandir Sivan Road 

Sayan Shekhpur , , , Sayan, 
Gujarat, 394130

558600.05
Substandard 

Assets
5-May-23

flat no 304 3rd floor , Vrajbhumi residency, , Bh Randhal 
Mata Mandir Sivan road, moje sayan ta olpad

Jyoti Suman Ande & 
Suman Nages Ande

114 GUNTUR ANDHRA PRADESH
VALI  SHAIK 

CHINTAPALLI
Door No 13/37 Pathuru, Near Maszid Nakarikallu 

Guntur Andhra pradesh 522615
1081725 Doubtful Assets I 5-Jul-23

All that part and parcel of Property Situated at guntur District 
Narasaraopet Registration district Narasaraopet Sub- District 
Nakarikallu mandal Nakarikallu Gram Panchayath area D. No 
29-C out of Ac.1-62cts. old Door no 7-7/50 , Present Door No 

1-313 an extent of 104- 55 sq yds. with RCC house (as per 
Plan) 

Vali Shaik Chintapalli

115 GUNTUR ANDHRA PRADESH Rajasekhar Bodapati
Dr No 1-2-56/8, 1ward Near Church bapatla Andhra 

Pradesh 522101
1667344.64 Doubtful Assets I 5-Sep-23

All that part and parcel of property situated at Guntur 
District, Narasaraopet Registration District, Bapatla Sub-

District, Bapatla Municipal old Ward No.1, New Ward No.1, 
Locality No.1, Chakalipalem, D.No.547/5, out of Ac.0-12½cts., 

out of Ac.0-40cts., an extent of 217 Sq.yds., 

Rajasekhar Bodapati

116
AHMEDABAD 

NAVARANGPURA
GUJARAT

Chirag Mahendrabhai 
Raval

Dholipol opp Sai suthar wadi wadhwan Surendra nagar 
Gujarat 363030

409425.36
Substandard 

Assets
15-Sep-23

Third floor Flat no;309, admeasuring 44.78 sq.mt.. Situated 
on the Third floor of " Bajrang Flat " which is situated on the 
land of plot no:24paiki. admeasuring 209.50 sq.mt. and plot 

no:1 paiki, admeasuring 206.83 sq.mt. and plot no:2paiki, 
admeasuring 217.49 sq.mt. and plot no:3paiki. admeasuring 

230.69 sq.mt. . Total land admeasuring 864.51 sq.mt. 
,bearing Wadhwan revenue survey no;2245paiki, situated at 
Wadhwan, within municipal limit of Wadhwan municipality

Sunitaben 
Mahendrabhai Raval 

and Chiragbhai 
Mahendrabhai Raval

117 ONGOLE ANDHRA PRADESH
YETRINTHALA  
MADHAVARAO

D.r.n.o 1 156, Dantupalem Kavali Mustapuram, Kaligiri, 
Near Govt School Kaligiri Spsr Nellore Andhra Pradesh 

524234
743190.9 Doubtful Assets I 5-Feb-23

SPSR Nellore District Atmakuru SR Kaligiri Mandal Kavali 
Mustapuram Village Panchayat Dantupalem majar Kavali S 

No 88 
Yetrintala Kumari

118 ONGOLE ANDHRA PRADESH
YETRINTHALA  
MADHAVARAO

D.r.n.o 1 156, Dantupalem Kavali Mustapuram, Kaligiri, 
Near Govt School Kaligiri Spsr Nellore Andhra Pradesh 

524234
296293.65 Doubtful Assets I 5-Feb-23

SPSR Nellore District Atmakuru SR Kaligiri Mandal Kavali 
Mustapuram Village Panchayat Dantupalem majar Kavali S 

No 88 
Yetrintala Kumari
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119 MUMBAI KALYAN MAHARASHTRA Sunil Ramsingh Yadav
Flat No. 102, F- Wing, Guru Kutir Complex Plot No 24, 

Sec-11, Kalmboli Panvel Maharashtra 410218
792186.38

Substandard 
Assets

5-Jul-23

Flat No.203, admeasuring 390 sq.ft (built up area), situated 
on the Second Floor, in Wing B, in the building known as 

'Radhe Krishna Apartment', being lying and situated on land 
bearing Survey No.64 Hissa No.10, at Village Done, Taluka 

Ambernath, District Thane

Sunilkumar Shri 
Ramsingh Yadav & Smt 

Nirajdevi sunil Yadav 

120 GUNTUR ANDHRA PRADESH
SAMBASIVARAO  

GOPAVARAPU
15-1-388/11 15 Th Ward Near Anjaneya Swamy Temple 

Macherla Guntur Andhra Pradesh 522426
1094071 Doubtful Assets I 5-Jul-23

Dr no 15-1-388/11 D no 388/5B1,Assmnt no 1022014226 
nehrunagar Macherla Guntur Andhra Pradesh an extent to 

72 Sq.Yds

Sambasivarao 
Gopavarapu

121 UDAIPUR RAJASTHAN Girish Bhavarlal Sharma Mohan Sevak Akodra , Rajsamand  Pani Ki Tanki Rajasthan 313323
Akodra , Rajsamand  Pani Ki 

Tanki Rajasthan 313323
1945735

Substandard 
Assets

5-Jul-23
Patta No. 145, Plot No. NA, Khasra No.- NA, Village Aakodara, 

Gram Panchayat Pakhand, Panchayat Samiti Khamnoor, 
District Rajsamand, (Raj.), admeasuring 2466.2 Sq. ft. 

Bhanwar Lal Sewak

122
BENGALURU TUMKUR 

ROAD
KARNATAKA PARVATHI K H

No 38, Alur Post Dasanapura Hobli Heggadadevanapura 
Village Bangalore North Bangalore 562162

1922054.65
Substandard 

Assets
5-Oct-23

Form lib Prop No 150300700500420103 Old Khaneshumari 
No 186/10 New No 196/186/10 Anandanagar Village, 

Araledibba Dakhale T Begur Gramapanchayat KasabaHobli, 
Nelamagala,Bangalore Rural, Karnataka, 562123, 

admeasuring about: 1820 Sq Ft

PARVATHI K H

123
BENGALURU TUMKUR 

ROAD
KARNATAKA Jayashree  G

No 5/b 2nd Main Road 9th Cross B.m.k Layout Vittal 
Nagar  Near To Harish Stich Wear Bangalore South 

Karnataka 560026
3627129

Substandard 
Assets

5-Sep-23
Flat No. 401, Tf, Royal Sun Rise, Sy No. 108/1, Block No. 15, 
Kammasandra Village, Attibele Hobli, Anekal Tq, Bangalore, 

Karanataka 56210
Jayashree  G

124 DELHI DELHI VINOD KUMAR YADAV HR 69 Gali no 4 Pul Pehlad New Delhi 4092925.67 Doubtful Assets III 13-Aug-24

Property No. 212/417 Plot No.TA/59 First and, Second Floor, 
Main Market Sarai Khawaza, Old Lal, Near Gupta Medical 

Store, Dora Abadi, Faridabad, Haryana-121003 area 
measuring 100 sq. yds.,

VINOD KUMAR YADAV

125 INDORE MADHYA PRADESH VIKRAM  TANWAR
TEH DEPALPUR,4 GRAM NANDRA,DEPALPUR 

,INDORE,MADHYA PRADESH, 453115
1996939 Doubtful Assets III 27-Nov-24

House no. 04, situated at survey no. 52 paiki,Gram Nandra, 
Tehsil Depalpur Dist. Indore M.P. 453115 Area 2000 Sq ft

VIKRAM  TANWAR

126 VIRAR MAHARASHTRA
ROHIT KUMAR SATISH 

KUMAR SHUKLA

A/103, Venus Chs Ltd Navghar Road, Near Sai Ganesh 
Mandir, Bhaindar East Bhaynder thane Maharashtra 

401105
1101187.51 Doubtful Assets III 19-Sep-23

Flat no  2  Ground floor, Ankur Plaza   2 S  no 1, opp Chandika 
Mata Mandir, H no  27, village Chandrapada  Taluka Vasai  

Naigaon East  Dist Thane Vasai Maharashtra  401207 
admeasuring - 33 sq. mtrs. (Built up)

ROHIT KUMAR SATISH 
KUMAR SHUKLA

127 DELHI DELHI RAJU  SHARMA
H No. 37, Jalpura 1 Police Station-bisrakh Gautam 

Buddha Nagar Noida Uttar Pradesh 201306
2449529.14 Doubtful Assets III 24-Nov-22

Part of Khasra No 504, Village Jalpura, Shiv Mandir Jalpura, 
Pargana Dadri, Gautam Budh Nagar, Bishrakh Uttar Pradesh 

201306 Built up Area 500 sq yds
RAJU  SHARMA

128 DELHI DELHI RAJU  SHARMA
H No. 37, Jalpura 1 Police Station-bisrakh Gautam 

Buddha Nagar Noida Uttar Pradesh 201306
2479002.9 Doubtful Assets III 24-Nov-22

Part of Khasra No 504, Village Jalpura, Shiv Mandir Jalpura, 
Pargana Dadri, Gautam Budh Nagar, Bishrakh Uttar Pradesh 

201306 Built up Area 500 sq yds
RAJU  SHARMA

129 VIRAR MAHARASHTRA Mukesh Kumar Jain
Flat No 506 Glory Bldg, In Viva Gokul Complex Gokul 

Township Agashi Road Virar Mahrashtra
1520789

Substandard 
Assets

28-Feb-19

Flat No  001 Ground Floor, A Wing  Omkar Apartment, Near 
Vishnu Temple, House No 2376, Near vishnu temple Village 

Agashi Taluka Vasai District Palghar, Vasai, maharashtra, 
401303 admeasuring – 445 Sq.Ft.

Mukesh Kumar Jain

130 RAJAHMUNDRY ANDHRA PRADESH BALA SASIDHAR  DASARI
H No : 1-137; near Chinna Chellalamma Temple 

Unguturu West Godavari Andhra Pradesh 534411
1494967.8 Doubtful Assets III 13-Aug-24

R.S.No:1149/7, Block No-1, Door No:1-137, Near 
Subrahmanyeswara Swamy Temple,, Sri Subrahmanyeswara 

swamy Temple, National Highway Road, Unguturu village, 
Andhra Pradesh 534411  Plot/Built up Area 

Adm.104.0.0Sq.ft/Mtr

BALA SASIDHAR  
DASARI

131 Hyderabad TELANGANA
PRABHAKAR GOUD 

PULIMAMIDI

Railway Station road Kattedan Rajendra nagar 5-3-
68/116/P Venkateshwara Colony Budwel aditya talent 

high School Hyderabad Andhra pradesh 500077
2866909.59

Substandard 
Assets

5-May-22

No.5-3-68/116/P on Plot No.116/Part (Northern Portion), 
Survey Nos.47, 48 and 52, Situated at Venkateshwara 

Colony,, , Premavathipet Village, Rajendranagar Municipality, 
KUKATPALLY, RAJENDRANAGAR, ANDHRA PRADESH, 500077 

admeasuring 100 Square Yards or 83.6 Square Meters, 

Sharath Chandrlka

132 Hyderabad TELANGANA
PRABHAKAR GOUD 

PULIMAMIDI

Railway Station road Kattedan Rajendra nagar 5-3-
68/116/P Venkateshwara Colony Budwel aditya talent 

high School Hyderabad Andhra pradesh 500077
1497455.15

Substandard 
Assets

5-May-22

No.5-3-68/116/P on Plot No.116/Part (Northern Portion), 
Survey Nos.47, 48 and 52, Situated at Venkateshwara 

Colony,, , Premavathipet Village, Rajendranagar Municipality, 
KUKATPALLY, RAJENDRANAGAR, ANDHRA PRADESH, 500077 

admeasuring 100 Square Yards or 83.6 Square Meters, 

Sharath Chandrlka

133 GUNTUR ANDHRA PRADESH
RAGHAVENDRA RAO  

PONNURU
Door No 5/167, Nagayalanka Near ganesh Temple 

Andhra Pradesh 521120
658395.35 Doubtful Assets II 5-Jun-24

Situated in R.S.No 122-1, Door No 3-165, East, portion 
Nagayalanka Village Panchayath and Mandal,, Near to Sai 

Baba Temple, Krishna Dist, , NAGAYALANKA, ANDHRA 
PRADESH, 521120 an extent of 87.25 sq yds

Raghavendra Rao 
Ponnuru & Naga 
Haritha Sunanda 

Ponnuru
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134 TIRUPATI ANDHRA PRADESH T  REDDAMMA
Dno 1-116 Near Vinayakaswamy Temple Kukkalapalli 

Chittoor Andhra Pradesh 517128
1128149.37 Doubtful Assets II 5-Jun-24

Sy No. 69, Kukkalapalli Village, Yadamari Mandal, Chittoor 
Municipal Corporation, Chittoor District, Ganesh Temple 

ANDHRA PRADESH-517128 Admeasuring 2376 Sq ft 
T Muragesh

135 TIRUPATI ANDHRA PRADESH T  REDDAMMA
Dno 1-116 Near Vinayakaswamy Temple Kukkalapalli 

Chittoor Andhra Pradesh 517128
391153.82 Doubtful Assets II 5-Jun-24

Sy No. 69, Kukkalapalli Village, Yadamari Mandal, Chittoor 
Municipal Corporation, Chittoor District, Ganesh Temple 

ANDHRA PRADESH-517128 Admeasuring 2376 Sq ft 
T Muragesh

136 PUNE AKURDI MAHARASHTRA Anil Namdeo Chavan
At. Post. Venwadi Ta. Bhor Near Maruti Mandir Pune 

maharashtra 412206
2661784.56 Doubtful Assets II 5-Apr-25

GAT No - 254, Hissa No - 3(P) Office No.3/1, 1st Floor,  Konde 
Building, ,  Near Cheladi Phata, Nasarapur, nasrapur, BHOR, 

MAHARAShtra, 412213 admeasuring 1000 sq ft
Anil Namdeo Chavan

137 PUNE SHIVAJI NAGAR MAHARASHTRA Anil Namdeo Chavan
At. Post. Venwadi Ta. Bhor Near Maruti Mandir Pune 

maharashtra 412206
1271229.98 Doubtful Assets II 5-Apr-25

GAT No - 254, Hissa No - 3(P) Office No.3/1, 1st Floor,  Konde 
Building, ,  Near Cheladi Phata, Nasarapur, nasrapur, BHOR, 

MAHARAShtra, 412213 admeasuring 1000 sq ft
Anil Namdeo Chavan

138 VADODARA GUJARAT
GIRVATBHAI 

CHANDUBHAI KHANT
Katka Faliyu , Katka Harhivan Lunawada Panchmahal 

gujarat 389220
1010253.67 Doubtful Assets II 5-Aug-24

HOUSE NO 704, , POST HATHIVAN, KATKA FALIYU, , 
,LUNAWADA,GUJARAT-389220

GIRVATBHAI 
CHANDUBHAI KHANT

139 VADODARA GUJARAT
GIRVATBHAI 

CHANDUBHAI KHANT
Katka Faliyu , Katka Harhivan Lunawada Panchmahal 

gujarat 389220
283061.07 Doubtful Assets II 5-Aug-24

HOUSE NO 330, , POST HATHIVAN, KATKA FALIYU, , 
,LUNAWADA,GUJARAT-389220

GIRVATBHAI 
CHANDUBHAI KHANT

140 RAJAHMUNDRY ANDHRA PRADESH Nagalakshmi
D No 1-133 Near Tyagaraju Gudi Pedavellamilli Vellamili 

Village Unguturu mandal Andhra Pradesh 534411
1077596.69 Doubtful Assets III 24-Sep-24

Near D.No 1-121,Velamilli Village,, Unguturu Panchayath,  
Unguturu Panchayath, , ,VUNGUTURU MANDALAM,ANDHRA 

PRADESH-534411 an extent of 193-5 Sq yds

Naga Malleswara Rao 
Grandhi

141 PUNE SHIVAJI NAGAR MAHARASHTRA
SUNIL PANDURANG 

UGHADE

Sr no 14 ghar no 1545 2nd floor manisha tokis javal Nda 
road back side ganesh backery Shivane Pune city 

Maharashtra 411023
1392456.47 Doubtful Assets II 14-Feb-25

Flat No 208, 2rd Floor, Wing B, Kshitij Residency, Sr. No. 102, 
Hissa No. 2, Near Anand Mangal Karyalay, Near Anand 
Mangal Karyalay, Uttamnagar, Shivane, Pune, HAVELI, 

MAHARAShtra, 411023 built up area 560 Sq.Ft.

SUNIL PANDURANG 
UGHADE

142 TIRUPATI ANDHRA PRADESH Mahesh P
3/2/156 Paimagham, Aragonda Aragonda Near temple 

Chittor Andhra Pradesh 517129
1430863.49 Doubtful Assets II 5-Apr-25

SY No. 17, Paimagham Village Accounts, Aragonda, Gram 
Panchayath, Thavanampalle Mandal, Chittoor, Near Temple, 
dist,CHITTOOR, ANDHRA PRADESH, 517129 total 1087 Sq ft

Narasimhulu P

143 RAJAHMUNDRY ANDHRA PRADESH
Venkateswararao 

Pasumarthi

Door Number 1/83, Mattamgudem,Near Chintalapudi 
Main Road,mattamgudem Panchayath lingapalem 

andhra pradesh 534462
1401771.55 Doubtful Assets II 5-Apr-25

in Jirayath Merka R.S.No.101-15, New Door No.1-83, 
Assesment No. 83, Near C.S.I Church, Chintalapudi Road, 

Chintalapudi Sub-Registrar, Near C.S.I. Church, Lingapalem 
Mandal, Matamgudem village DHARMAJIGUDEM ANDHRA 

PRADESH 534462 98.6 sq yd

Venkateswararao 
Pasumarthi

144 RAJAHMUNDRY ANDHRA PRADESH
Venkateswararao 

Pasumarthi

Door Number 1/83, Mattamgudem,Near Chintalapudi 
Main Road,mattamgudem Panchayath lingapalem 

andhra pradesh 534462
377733.87 Doubtful Assets II 5-Apr-25

in Jirayath Merka R.S.No.101-15, New Door No.1-83, 
Assesment No. 83, Near C.S.I Church, Chintalapudi Road, 

Chintalapudi Sub-Registrar, Near C.S.I. Church, Lingapalem 
Mandal, Matamgudem village DHARMAJIGUDEM ANDHRA 

PRADESH 534462 98.6 sq yd

Venkateswararao 
Pasumarthi

145 RAJAHMUNDRY ANDHRA PRADESH Venkatarao Medishetti
H No : 3-90;malayyadoddi,Ravulapadu,Near Govt 

School Andhra Pradesh 533238
868178.06 Doubtful Assets II 14-May-25

Door No:3-90, Assesment No:848, Grama kantam Survey 
No:260/1, Government school, Mallayidoddi village, 

Mallayidoddi , RAVULAPALEM MANDAL, ANDHRA PRADESH, 
533238 PLot /Built up area 71-1/2 sq mtr

Venkatarao Medishetti

146 UDAIPUR RAJASTHAN Laxmi  Devi Ganesha Ram
624, Darjiyo Ka Was Beejowa, Bijowa Main road Pali 

Rajasthan 306601

Baliyo Ki Gali Uthman Main 
road Sirohi Rajasthan 

307042
1405750.59 Doubtful Assets II 13-Jul-25

Patta No 12 Gram and Gram Panchayat Bijowa, Panchayat 
Samiti Rani Station, MINI BANK, , , PALI, RAJASTHAN, 306001 

admeasuring area 667 Sq. Ft.
Laxmi  Devi

147 HISAR HARYANA Seema Rani
House No 122, Killa Mohalla Ward No 8, Tohana 

(rural)(96) Railway Road Fatehbad haryana 125120
514197.63 Doubtful Assets II 12-Oct-25

PROPERTY AT KHEWAT NO. 880, KHASRA NO, 196//2/2(7-16), 
3/2(7-16)8(8-0)9(8-0), 10(7-19),, near mashala factory, 

HANUMAN NAGAR ,TOHANA,HARYANA, 125111 Plot/Built up 
Area Adm. 99.30 sq. yards

Seema Rani

148 PUNE SHIVAJI NAGAR MAHARASHTRA Pakaram Choudhary
Gat No. 60, Flat No. 103,shriram Gold Residency  Theur 

Rd,taleranwadi,nr Hp Petrol Pump,kesnand,pune 
Maharashtra 412207

1295243.04 Doubtful Assets II 13-Aug-25

Flat No 321, 3rd Floor,Building No B 8, Xrbia, Hinjewadi Sr no 
38/2 38/3 39 56 and 57 Plot No R, , 22 to R 29 in between R 
27 Dattawadi (Nere), , PUNE, MAHARAShtra, 411057 adme 

296 sq ft

Pakaram Choudhary

149 MEHSANA GUJARAT
Hiteshkumar Popatbhai 

Suthar
Suthar Pankajkumar 

Manubhai
36 Patelvas At Tavadiya Siddhpur Patan Gujarat 384151

Ota Sheri  At Magroda 
Mehsana Gujarat 384305

884549.18 Doubtful Assets II 13-Aug-25

Milkat No-3/60/1, PATEL Paru, Near Hanuman Temple, At-
Tavadiya, Sub Dist- Siddhpu, , Dist-Patan:-384151, , SIDHPUR, 

GUJARAT, 384151 PLot area 98.28 sq mtr built up area on 
ground floor 837.2 Sq ft built up area first floor 519.80 Sq ft 

total built up area 126.5 sq mtr

Hiteshkumar 
Popatbhai Suthar
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150 SURAT GUJARAT Dilip D Patil
Janglu Dhomanbhai 

Chauhan
Flat No.104 Krishna Residency Chlathana Palsana surat 

Gujarat 394315

878,om Nagar,kharvasa 
Road Dindoli Surat gujarat 

394210
262307.6 Doubtful Assets II 12-Sep-25

fLAT NO 104 1ST FLOOR KRISHNA FLATS, PLOT NO 158 AND 
159 AND 160 LAXMI NAGAR, NR VIJAYA NAGAR OPP BANK OF 

INDIA, NR VIJAYA NAGAR OPP BANK OF INDIA, MOJE 
CHAITHAN TAL PALSANA DIST SURAT, BARDOLI, GUJARAT, 

394345 total admeasuring 131.55 Sq mtrs

Dilip D Patil

151 SURAT GUJARAT Dilip D Patil
Janglu Dhomanbhai 

Chauhan
Flat No.104 Krishna Residency Chlathana Palsana surat 

Gujarat 394315

878,om Nagar,kharvasa 
Road Dindoli Surat gujarat 

394210
269275.73 Doubtful Assets II 12-Sep-25

fLAT NO 104 1ST FLOOR KRISHNA FLATS, PLOT NO 158 AND 
159 AND 160 LAXMI NAGAR, NR VIJAYA NAGAR OPP BANK OF 

INDIA, NR VIJAYA NAGAR OPP BANK OF INDIA, MOJE 
CHAITHAN TAL PALSANA DIST SURAT, BARDOLI, GUJARAT, 

394345 total admeasuring 131.55 Sq mtrs

Dilip D Patil

152 RAJKOT GUJARAT
PRADYUMANSINH 
MULUBHA ZALA

Valand Street  Near Post Office Dudhrej Wadhwan 
Surendranagar Gujarat 363001

1626884.39 Doubtful Assets II 12-Sep-25

DUDHREJ GAMTHAL AREA NR VADVALA TEMPLE, OPP POST 
OFFICE KHODU ROAD, , ta: wadhwan dist: surendranagar-

363001, , WADHWANCITY, GUJARAT, 363001 Admeasuring 
102.9 Sq mtr

Mulubha Prabhatsinh 
Zala

153 SURAT GUJARAT Prafulrao H Pawar
469 Shakti Vijay Society Surat Nana Varacha Surat 

gujarat 395006
813782.21 Doubtful Assets II 12-Oct-25

flat no 303 3rd floor, om residency p no 40 to 42 shree niwas 
green city vibhag 1, behind sai residency near noorie media, 

kadodara bardoli road, moje kadodara tal palsana surat, 
PALSANA, GUJARAT, 394327 admeasuring 45.9 sq mtr

Prafulrao H Pawar

154 BHILWARA RAJASTHAN Om Prakash Premchand Gurjar
Suresh Mandovra Ka Mohalla, Mandalgarh, Bhilwara 

Rajasthan 311604
Beekran, Bhilwara, Bikaran 

Rajasthan 311064
948563.83 Doubtful Assets II 12-Oct-25

Residential property House, Patta no. 06, Village Bikaran, 
Gram Panchayat- Bikaran, Panchayat Samiti- Mandalgarh, 

District Bhilwara (Raj.) Admeasuring 1092 Sq. Ft.
Om Prakash

155 UDAIPUR RAJASTHAN Rameshkumar Mali
Ward No.7, Bharoonda Govt School sumerpur pali 

gujarat 306901
2641203.69 Doubtful Assets I 5-Apr-25

Ward No.7, Bharoonda, Village-bharunda,gram Panchayat-
bharunda, TEHSIL SUMERPUR, RAJASTHAN, 306901 

admeasuirng 1276 sq ft

Basantidevi 
Rameshkumar Mali

156 HARIDWAR UTTARAKHAND Sanchit  Tyagi
House No-47, Ramdham Colony Bahadarabad Haridwar 

Uttarakhand 249402
983668.1 Doubtful Assets I 10-Apr-25

Property bearing Khasra No.877,878,879,880 Ram, Dham 
Colony situated at situated at Ramdham Colony, Near Anant 
Ladies Garments, Gram Rawali Mehdud Pargana Jwalapur, 
Haridwar Uttarakhand 249402 total area of 504 square feet 

i.e. 46.84 square meter

Sanchit  Tyagi

157 SURAT GUJARAT Vishal N Dantani
D-3 Keshar Bhawani Soc. Nr.maharana Pratap Chowk 

Godadara Surat Gujarat 394210
361960.23 Doubtful Assets I 5-Apr-25

Flat No 104 1st Floor, Gokulam Residency, Nr Tantithaiya 
Railway Fatak, Tantithaiya Ta Palsana Gujarat 394310 
admeasuring about 38.40 sq.mt. built up and 661.00 

sq.ft.super built up

Vishal Dantani and  
Ushaben Dantani

158 BHAVNAGAR GUJARAT
Tushar Vishnuram 

Ramkabir
Bipinbhai Punabhai 

Bambhaniya
Near Prathmik Shala Devaliya, Devaliya, Mahuva Near 

Prathmik Shala Bhavnagar Gujarat 364290
24, Mahuva Devaliya 

Bhavnagar Gujarat 364290
1441997.93 Doubtful Assets I 5-Apr-25

R.s. No, 7, Plot No. 18, Devprayag Residency 2, At Village 
Devaliya, Ta. Mahuva, Dist. Bhavnagar,Gujarat, 364290, Area 

of Property: 93 Sq.Meter.

Tushar Ramkabir, 
Harshaben ramkabir

159 MUMBAI KALYAN MAHARASHTRA Sudhir Ramesh Kadam
C/o Sagar Shankar Chavan Lic 71 Ten No 4th 

Floor,sector 10 Nerul .thane Maharashtra 400705
1243487.53 Doubtful Assets I 15-Mar-25

Flat no 101 1st floor A wing Hanif Plaza Complex, SR No 36/1 
A Mauje Vahur, Near State Bank Of India, , , MAHAD, 

MAHARAShtra, 402301
Sudhir Ramesh Kadam

160 PUNE AKURDI MAHARASHTRA
VISHWANATH NAGAPPA 

BIRDAR

Flat No 107, 1st Floor, Maismruti Building Sr. No. 50/5, 
Sinhgad Road Wadgaon Budruk Pune Haveli 

Maharashtra 411041.
2925921.66 Doubtful Assets II 11-Apr-24

All that piece and parcel property bearing flat no 302 area 
adm 400 sq.ft on third floor and flat No- 501 area adm 667 

Sq.ft Flat No -502 area  adm 734 Sq.ft flat No - 503, area adm 
646 Sq.ft on. 5th Floor, in the Building Project / Scheme 

Known as "Sanskruti Heights which is constructed on 
property bearing S Sr.no.11/6/1, Sr.no.11/6/1, area adm 5 R 
Situated at  Ambegaon Budruk Tal. Haveli Dist Pune within 
the registration of Sub-Registrar Haveli and within limits of 

Taluka Panchyat Samiti and Pune 'Zilla Parishad and 
Grampanchyat of Ambegaon Budruk (hereinafter referred to 

as the said shop). 

VISHWANATH 
NAGAPPA BIRDAR

161 INDORE MADHYA PRADESH MEHARBANSINGH  .
Tribhuwan Singh 

Chouhan
Chatravas Ke Samne Dhar Road Badipura Depalpur 

Indore Madhya Pradesh 453001
70 Ravla Betma Depalpur 
Indore Madhya Pradesh

956876.35 Doubtful Assets II 6-Jul-24
House Siituated at Survey no 135/1 Paiki Ph No 34 Gram 

Badripura Tehsil Depalpur Indore Madhya Pradesh.
Meharbansingh .

162 INDORE MADHYA PRADESH MEHARBANSINGH  .
Tribhuwan Singh 

Chouhan
Chatravas Ke Samne Dhar Road Badipura Depalpur 

Indore Madhya Pradesh 453001
70 Ravla Betma Depalpur 
Indore Madhya Pradesh

387881.6 Doubtful Assets II 6-Jul-24
House Siituated at Survey no 135/1 Paiki Ph No 34 Gram 

Badripura Tehsil Depalpur Indore Madhya Pradesh.
Meharbansingh .

163 TIRUPATI ANDHRA PRADESH B  BALACHANDRAN
Assement No 379 Dhiguvamodala Palle,puttur Vinayaka 

Temple Chitoor Andhra Pradesh 517131
294265.95 Doubtful Assets III 13-May-24

Syno 202/1, 202/2a, 202/3aT.puttur, Dhiguvamodaalapalle 
Gp , Vinayaka Temple, Thavanam Palle, Chittoor, Thavanam 

Palle, Andhra Pradesh - 517131
B  BALACHANDRAN
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164 GUNTUR ANDHRA PRADESH LAXMI PAVANI TAVITI
Flat No:301, Lingamallu Residency 2Nd Lane, 

Pattabhipuram, Guntur Beside Om Sai Home Guntur 
Andhra Pradesh 522005

4596611.53 Doubtful Assets III 19-Oct-23

Guntur District , Guntur Sub-District, Guntur Municipal 
.Corporation.Area, .Guntur .City, .Old .Guntur, Chennamvari -
Street, -Old ward no 7 Block No 9 ,T.S.No.806, out of 525.12 
Sq.yds,. site with Municipal Old Assessment No.21927, New 
Assessment No.73065, Old Dr.Nos.16-11-3, 16-11-3/A, now 
New Dr.No.16-11-4, an extent of.339 1/2 Sq.yds of site with 

ACC Roofed house along with all fittings and etc

LAXMI PAVANI TAVITI

165 TIRUPATI ANDHRA PRADESH ANANDAIAH  M
3/5, Kottagolla Palli Nalisettipalle, Cherlopalle, Chittoor 

Near Kriahna Temple Andhra Pradesh 517004
1416103.75 Doubtful Assets II 15-May-25

Sy No 199/13 A, Nallisetti Palli, ThavanampalliMandalam, 
Chittoor, Near Krishna Temple, Thavanampalli, Chittoor, 

Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh - 517004
Chittemma M

166 TIRUPATI ANDHRA PRADESH R  PRATHAP
D No.1-8 Madavaneri Eachaneri Near Ramulavari 
Temple Thavanampalle Chittoor Andhra Pradesh  

517129
878084.12 Doubtful Assets II 16-Mar-25

Sy No.267,echaneri Gramam,echaneri 
RevenueThavanampalli Mandalam, Near Ramulavari Temple, 
Thavanampalle, Chittoor, Thavanampalle, Andhra Pradesh - 

517129

Harikrishna R

167 GUNA MADHYA PRADESH SALEEM  KHAN
Bheel Mholla Ward N. 08, Kumbhraj Jain Mandir Ke 

Piche guna Madhya Pradesh 473222
1177236.31 Doubtful Assets II 14-May-25

Village Kumbhraj Phn 24 Ward No 8 House No 732, Jain 
Mandir Ke Pass, Kumbhraj, Guna, Kumbhraj, Madhya Pradesh 

- 473222 
SALEEM  KHAN

168 NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH
SURYAMUNI  

PERUMAMILLA
23/257 Nagalakatta Jammalamadugu Near 

Chowdamma Temle Cuddapah Andhra Pradesh 516434
681672.75 Doubtful Assets III 13-Aug-24

Kadapa District Jammalamadugu Sub district Nagara 
Panchayat Jammalamadugu Village 23rd block Nagulakatta 
Veedhi Site in Plot no 5 and residential house bearing D no 
23/12-1-A-3-1 Old 23/257 New Situated over an extent of 
242 Sq yds In S. No 457/2 Jammalamadugu Village Fields 

Suryamuni 
Perumamilla

169 MANDSAUR MADHYA PRADESH
Dhaneshwar Singh 

Solanki
Manpura Ward No 20  Pratapgarh Rajasthan 312605 1142032.17 Doubtful Assets II 30-Nov-24

One Plot/ House Patta no. 488 ward no.28 Gram - Manpura 
Pratapgarh Tehsil & Distt Pratapgarh (Raj.) - 312605 on land 

area plot  is 1182.25  sq.ft. 
Bharat Singh

170 MANDSAUR MADHYA PRADESH
Dhaneshwar Singh 

Solanki
Manpura Ward No 20  Pratapgarh Rajasthan 312605 814142.48 Doubtful Assets II 30-Nov-24

One Plot/ House Patta no. 488 ward no.28 Gram - Manpura 
Pratapgarh Tehsil & Distt Pratapgarh (Raj.) - 312605 on land 

area plot  is 1182.25  sq.ft. 
Bharat Singh

171 KOLAR KARNATAKA Muniraju  M
Do.no,03,6th Cross,banashankari,3rd Stage Muneswar 
Block,rangappa Babu,6th Cross, Bangalore Karnataka 

560085
1799554 Doubtful Assets I 5-Jan-24

Ass.no.71/69, Site No 49, Property No.71 and 69/49 
Magondanhalli Vill,ramohalli Panchayat,dakshine, Bangalore 

, Bangalore South, Karnataka - 560060
Muniraju  M

172 RATLAM MADHYA PRADESH AFROZ  KHAN Pankaj Jain
Ward No. 2 Gram Dhrad Ratlam Madhya Pradesh 

457441
55, Rajasav Colony Ratlam 
Madhya Pradesh 457441

1207044.79 Doubtful Assets III 24-Sep-24
One house bearing Panchayat Register No 718 built on a 

diverted land bearing part of survey no 571/2/2 Situated at 
Village Dharad Tehsil & Distt Ratlam Madhya Pradesh 

Badur Nani Shah

173 AKOLA MAHARASHTRA AJAY NANDLAL SISODIYA
Lokmanya Nagar Balapur Rd Akola  Nr Main Road Akola 

Maharashtra 444001
2468888.62 Doubtful Assets II 13-Aug-25

Shop no 5 on the first floor of Ambedkar tower On Nazul Plot 
no 26/5/, 6,7,8,10 42/2, 2 kasabe akola at old Jain mandir 
tajanapeth akola akola akota Maharashtra 444001 India

Nandlal Madanlal 
Sisodiya & Hansraj 
Madanlal Sisodiya

174 Sikar RAJASTHAN Sandeep  Kumar
Ward No.13, Bairu Colony, Gudha Gorji Gudhagorjika, 

Jhunjhunun Near Bus Stand Udaipurwati Rajasthan 
333022

970329.98 Doubtful Assets II 11-Dec-25

Commercial Shop No 10(without Roof) Situated In First Floor 
Village Todi Patwar Halka DudiyaKhasra No 1245/183, 183 & 

1209/181 City & Tehsil Udaipurwati District Jhunjhunu, 
Village Todi, Udaipurwati, Jhunjhunu, Udaipurwati, 

Rajasthan - 33302

Sandeep  Kumar

175 NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH NELAPATI  VENKATESH
Kondapuram Mandalam Boillavari Palem Gudavalluru 

Near Temple Nellore Andhra Pradesh 524239
589533.35 Doubtful Assets II 5-Oct-22

Sno 200 1 1 Kondapuram Mandalam Gudavalluru 
Gudavalluru , Near Temple, Kaligiri, Nellore, Nellore, Andhra 

Pradesh - 524239
Nelapati Venkatesh

176 Kota RAJASTHAN GORISHANKAR  . Gopal Lal
11 Ward No. 5 Indra Colony Talera Bundi Rajasthan 

323021
379 Relve Road Talera Bundi 

Rajasthan 323021
580314.79 Doubtful Assets II 14-Jun-25

House at Khasra No. 962/201 Talera Tehsil Talera Dist Bundi 
Rajasthan 323021

GORISHANKAR  .

177 Kota RAJASTHAN GORISHANKAR  . Gopal Lal
11 Ward No. 5 Indra Colony Talera Bundi Rajasthan 

323021
379 Relve Road Talera Bundi 

Rajasthan 323021
246362.74 Doubtful Assets II 14-Jun-25

House at Khasra No. 962/201 Talera Tehsil Talera Dist Bundi 
Rajasthan 323021

GORISHANKAR  .

178 Kota RAJASTHAN GORISHANKAR  . Gopal Lal
11 Ward No. 5 Indra Colony Talera Bundi Rajasthan 

323021
379 Relve Road Talera Bundi 

Rajasthan 323021
66326.43 Doubtful Assets II 14-Jun-25

House at Khasra No. 962/201 Talera Tehsil Talera Dist Bundi 
Rajasthan 323021

GORISHANKAR  .

179 Kota RAJASTHAN Hitendra singh hada Virendra Singh Mangli Kalan Bundi Rajasthan 323023
Mangli Kalan Bundi 
Rajasthan 323023

540910.05 Doubtful Assets II 19-Aug-25
Patta No 15422 Khasra No. 162,gram Mangli Kalan, 

Th.hindoli Dist.bundi, Bundi, , Bundi, Bundi, Rajasthan - 
323001

Hitendra Singh Hada

180 Kota RAJASTHAN Hitendra singh hada Virendra Singh Mangli Kalan Bundi Rajasthan 323023
Mangli Kalan Bundi 
Rajasthan 323023

279526.24 Doubtful Assets II 19-Aug-25
Patta No 15422 Khasra No. 162,gram Mangli Kalan, 

Th.hindoli Dist.bundi, Bundi, , Bundi, Bundi, Rajasthan - 
323001

Hitendra Singh Hada
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181 JAIPUR RAJASTHAN LAXMINARAYAN  JAT
Ganv Akeda Choud Teh. Amer Sikar road Jaipur 

Rajasthan 303701
1252480.45 Doubtful Assets II 17-Sep-25

Immovable Property being Abadi Plot Patta No. 598, 
Measuring 275.0 Sq. Yards, Situated at Gram Panchayat 

Bhatto Ki Gali, Panchayat Samiti Amer, Teh. Amer, Jaipur. 
Laxminarayan Jat

182 NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH
KHAJA MOHIDDIN  

SHAIK

Door No. 1/70,ramalayam Street Yarraguntla 
Mandalam, Chilamakur Near Ramalayam Temple 

Cuddapah Andhra Pradesh 516310
637667.77 Doubtful Assets III 24-Mar-25

Bearing D No: 1/70 (new)1/104 (old) S No: 1215,, Ramula 
Veedhi, Near by Kadapa Tadipatri main Road, Chilamakuru 

Grama Panchayath, kadapa to tadipatri main road, 
Yerraguntla Mandalam, Kadapa Dist., chilamakuru, 

YERRAGUNTLA, ANDHRA PRADESH, 516310

Noori Mubarak Shaik

183 NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH
KHAJA MOHIDDIN  

SHAIK

Door No. 1/70,ramalayam Street Yarraguntla 
Mandalam, Chilamakur Near Ramalayam Temple 

Cuddapah Andhra Pradesh 516310
1171610.72 Doubtful Assets III 24-Mar-25

Bearing D No: 1/70 (new)1/104 (old) S No: 1215, Ramula 
Veedhi, Near by Kadapa Tadipatri main Road, Chilamakuru 

Grama Panchayath, , katada to tadipatri main road, 
Yerraguntla Mandalam, Kadapa Dist., chilamakuru, 

YERRAGUNTLA, ANDHRA PRADESH, 516310

Noori Mubarak Shaik

184 NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH
PERUMALLA VENKATA 

SURESHBABU

Flat No 17 2 Nd Floor Kinnera Towers Usman Saheb Pet 
Nellore Stonehousepet Near Temple Nellore Andhra 

Pradesh 524002
993448.05 Doubtful Assets III 21-May-25

Flat No 17, Second Floor, Assessment No, 1031070165, 
KINNERA RESIDENTIAL APARTMENT Door No, Near 

Usmansahebpet Nagula Putta, CAS No 189/1 , Ward No 04, 
Usmansahebpet, , NELLORE, ANDHRA PRADESH, 524002

Perumalla Venkata 
Sureshbabu and 

Perumalla 
Subbarathnamma

185 NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH
DANTHAM  

MALAKONDAIAH
Tellapadu Village Kaligiri Mandal Near School Kaligiri 

Nellore 524224
680411.1 Doubtful Assets II 15-Jan-25

Sr No 557 Ass No 117 Kaligiri Mandalam Thellapadu Gp Area 
Thellapadu, Near Temple , Kaligiri , Nellore , Nellore , Andhra 

Pradesh - 524224 

Dantham 
Malakondaiah

186 UJJAIN MADHYA PRADESH
SANJAY KUMAR 

SHARMA
15/k Lalakhedi Near Mandir Ujjain Madhya Pradesh 

456668
190991.21 Doubtful Assets II 14-Jun-25

House tax Register par darj plot No 15-K, Patwari Halka No 
39, Gram Lalakhedi, Tehsil Tarana, , Dist Ujjain (M.P.)-456668

Sanjay Sharma and 
Seema Sharma

187 UJJAIN MADHYA PRADESH
SANJAY KUMAR 

SHARMA
15/k Lalakhedi Near Mandir Ujjain Madhya Pradesh 

456668
248176.25 Doubtful Assets II 14-Jun-25

House tax Register par darj plot No 15-K, Patwari Halka No 
39, Gram Lalakhedi, Tehsil Tarana, , Dist Ujjain (M.P.)-456668

Sanjay Sharma and 
Seema Sharma

188 UJJAIN MADHYA PRADESH
SANJAY KUMAR 

SHARMA
15/k Lalakhedi Near Mandir Ujjain Madhya Pradesh 

456668
98773.39 Doubtful Assets II 14-Jun-25

House tax Register par darj plot No 15-K, Patwari Halka No 
39, Gram Lalakhedi, Tehsil Tarana, , Dist Ujjain (M.P.)-456668

Sanjay Sharma and 
Seema Sharma

189 INDORE MADHYA PRADESH RAMPRASAD  .
Ward No.6 Ram Mandir Ke Samne Choudhary, Amar 

Pura Dewas Ram Mandir Dewas Madhya Pradesh 
455001

377672.27 Doubtful Assets II 11-Nov-25
THE SAID HOUSE SITUATED AT GRAM AMARPURA P.H.NO 50, 

SARAL NO 782 LAND SURVEY NO 283/1 TAHSIL DIST, Near 
Ram Mandir, DEWAS, , DEWAS, MADHYA PRADESH, 455001

RAMPRASAD CHANDEL

190 AKOLA MAHARASHTRA ARUN BANDU BUTE
PRATIK KAILAS 
RATNAPARKHI

New Gurudev Nagar Infront Of Bhirad Chakki Old City 
Akola Dtc No 4275265 Pole No New Near Bhirad Chakki 

Akola Maharashtra 444002

S/o Kailas Ratnparkhi Dabki 
Road Near Hanuman Mandir 

Phadke Nagar Akola 
Bhaurad Near Hanuman 

Temple Akola Maharashtra 
444002

938571.16 Doubtful Assets II 12-Nov-25

ANU NO 93 NORTH SOUTH DIVISION EAST PART, GURUDEV, 
NAGAR, AMC MALMATTA NO 1999, WARD NO B 5, ZONE NO, 

NEAR WATER TANK, 2, FS NO 27, MOUJE AKOLA, , AKOLA , 
MAHARAShtra, 444002

Arun Bandu Bute, 
Promod Bandu Bute & 
Bandu Tryambak Bute

191
MYSORE DR 

RAJKUMAR ROAD
KARNATAKA BALARAMA  H

No 184/2 Ariyur Village Hosa Kadajetty Post  Govt 
School Nanjangud Karnataka 571315

477505.23 Doubtful Assets I 10-Dec-24
Khata No - 184/2 Pid No- 152200543077000474Ariyuru 

Village, Hullahalli Hobli, Hadya Gp, Govt School, 
Nanjanagudu, Mysore, Nanjangud, Karnataka - 571315

Drakshayini B

192 TIRUPUR TAMIL NADU ARUNPRASAD  L
3/16,north Street,karadikootam Pappampatti Mayavan 

Kovil Dindigul Tamil Nadu 624621
393239.57 Doubtful Assets I 8-Feb-25

3/16,north Street,karadikootam,Pappampatti,palani, 
Mayavan Temple, Palani, Dindigul, Dindigul, Tamil Nadu - 

624621
ARUNPRASAD  L

193 RAJAHMUNDRY ANDHRA PRADESH MARRAJU  KOLLATI
D.no. 2 21/a,Deyyalatippa Near Water Tank  

Bhimavaram Andhra Pradesh
1134310.14 Doubtful Assets I 8-May-25

R.S. No.900-1A,   Assessment no. 141,  D.no., 2-21/A, 
Bhimavaram Sub-D,  Losariguttlapadu, Near Water Tank, 

Village,   Deyyalatippa Gram Panchayat,  , , DEYYALATIPPA, 
ANDHRA PRADESH, 534239

Kollati Seshagiri

194 JODHPUR RAJASTHAN Hanuman  Ram Ravindra 
Mahajan V Naiyo Ka Bas Artiya Kalan Bhopalgarh 

Jodhpur Rajasthan 342606

401 Ghanwo Ki Dhani 
Dewatra Bhopalgarh 

Jodhpur Rajasthan 342606
1491622.25 Doubtful Assets II 14-Jul-25

Patta no 001, Missle no 01/2013, vill- Artiya Kalan, School, 
JODHPUR, RAJASTHAN, 342606

Rupi Devi

195 MUMBAI KALYAN MAHARASHTRA
JYOTIRAM TUKARAM 

PATIL
Rajiv Gandhi Nagar Road No 30

Wagle Estate Near Datta 
Mandir Thane West Thane  

Maharashtra 400604
1295910.51 Doubtful Assets II 21-Mar-25

Flat No  003 Ground floor, Building No 5D Sanjivani Complex, 
Near Hotel Sairam Talav Garden, S No 102/10 12 13/1 14 15P 

15P 16 17P 17P, Village Kalher Bhiwandi, BHIWANDI , 
MAHARASHTRA, 421302

Jyotiram Tukaram 
Patil, Shital Jyotiram 

Patil & Tukaram 
Sambhaji Patil

196 GUNTUR ANDHRA PRADESH YESUBABU  MEDA
#6-132 Venigandla Near Masid Guntur Andhra Pradesh 

522509
1207996.35 Doubtful Assets II 14-Jun-25

D NO 69,DOOR NO 6-132, NEAR GANGANAMMA 
TEMPLE,KALYANA MANSAPAM ROAD, , YERUKULA 

COLONY,VENIGANDLA, , GUNTUR, ANDHRA PRADESH, 
522509

Edukondalu Meda & 
Yesubabu Meda
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197 ONGOLE ANDHRA PRADESH
MANIKONDA  

RAMAKRISHNA
3-25, East Venkatapuram Darsi Main Road Ongole 

Prakasam Andhra Pradesh  523247
1771385.35 Doubtful Assets II 13-Jun-25

s no 203/4 d no 3-25, thurpu venkatapuram village, near 
ankamma talli temple, darsi mandal prakasam district, darsi, 

KANIGIRI, ANDHRA PRADESH, 523247

Manikonda Rambabu 
& Manikonda 
Ramakrishna

198 TIRUPATI ANDHRA PRADESH
MEDASANI  

SUBRAMANYAM NAIDU
Dno 14-4 Bodireddigaripalle Vinayaka Swami Temple 
Pulicherla Chittoor Kottapalli Andhra Pradesh 517113

1071992.26 Doubtful Assets I 12-Oct-24

Sy No. 20-2A and 20-3, Kottapalli,, Bodreddygaripalli Village 
and Grampanchyath, Near Vinayaka Swami temple, 
Pulicherla Mandal, Chottor Dist, , PAKALA, ANDHRA 

PRADESH, 517113

Medasani 
Subramanyam Naidu

199 RATLAM MADHYA PRADESH SOHAN SINGH JADAV
Vill Saktali Teh Badnawar Dist Dhar Ram Mandir Ke Pas 

Badnawar Madhya Pradesh 454660
959205.07 Doubtful Assets II 5-Feb-23

Survey No.337, Gram Sakatali, Near Kawalka Mata Mandir, , , 
BADNAWAR , MADHYA PRADESH, 454660

Sohan Singh

200 RATLAM MADHYA PRADESH SOHAN SINGH JADAV
Vill Saktali Teh Badnawar Dist Dhar Ram Mandir Ke Pas 

Badnawar Madhya Pradesh 454660
305306.1 Doubtful Assets II 5-Feb-23

Survey No.337, Gram Sakatali, Near Kawalka Mata Mandir, , , 
BADNAWAR , MADHYA PRADESH, 454660

Sohan Singh

201 GUNTUR ANDHRA PRADESH
VASUDEVAREDDY  

GOPU

Veeravatnam 5-38  Near Pa Chatting Office 
Narasaraopet Rompicharla Guntur  Andhra Pradesh 

522617
1464452.05 Doubtful Assets II 15-May-25

Situated D.No. 421 of Veeravatanam, Thurumella, 
Hamlet(sivaru) Near Ramalayam, Veeravatanam Road,, Near 
Ramalayam, Veeravatsnsm Village Panchayath, Romicharala, 

, ROMPICHERLA, ANDHRA PRADESH, 522617

Ramanamma Gopu

202 GUNTUR ANDHRA PRADESH
VASUDEVAREDDY  

GOPU

Veeravatnam 5-38  Near Pa Chatting Office 
Narasaraopet Rompicharla Guntur  Andhra Pradesh 

522617
377018.25 Doubtful Assets II 15-May-25

Situated D.No. 421 of Veeravatanam, Thurumella, 
Hamlet(sivaru) Near Ramalayam, Veeravatanam Road,, Near 
Ramalayam, Veeravatsnsm Village Panchayath, Romicharala, 

, ROMPICHERLA, ANDHRA PRADESH, 522617

Ramanamma Gopu

203
MYSORE DR 

RAJKUMAR ROAD
KARNATAKA KANDA  A

No 216 Pension Lain Pandavapura Town  Adishakthi 
Tempale Pandavapura Mandya Karnataka 571434

762141.15 Doubtful Assets I 9-May-25

Property No. 8-25-9, Old Property No 1699/1132,, Ward No 
05 Assessment 1699/11, Pandavapura Town,, Dargha syed 

mustaqim shawali, Mandya District, , PANDAVAPURA, 
KARNATAKA, 571434

Kanda A

204 NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH SANA  RAMBABU
Veerareddy Palem Kaligiri Mandalam Pedakonduru Near 

Ysr Statue Kaligiri Nellore Andhra Pradesh 524224
1283846.54 Doubtful Assets II 15-Apr-25

SY NO 581 ASSESSMENT NO 358, POLAMPADU GRAMA 
PANCHAYAT PEDAKONDURU GRAMAM, RAMALAYAM, 

KALIGIRI, , KALIGIRI, ANDHRA PRADESH, 524224
SANA  RAMBABU

205 DHAR MADHYA PRADESH UMESH  RATHORE
Sadak, Patti Tanda Main Road Gandhwani Dhar Madhya 

Pradesh 454221
2458504.78 Doubtful Assets I 5-Mar-24

Property Situated at House no. 304 Sadar Bazar, Gram 
Tanda, Teh. Kukshi, Dist Dhar, , , , KUKSHI, MADHYA 

PRADESH, 454221
Rukhamani 

206 MORBI GUJARAT
PRAKASH DEVJIBHAI 

PARMAR

Amitbhai 
Bhagavanjibhai 

Kanzariya

12, Madhapar Vavdi Road Madhapar Morbi Gujarat 
363641

12, Madhapar Vavdi Road 
Madhapar Morbi Gujarat 

363641
460579.15 Doubtful Assets I 5-Mar-24

CS No. 3327 Paiki of Morbi, CS Ward No 2, Sheet No 125, 
Chalta No. 200, GF,, , Shop No 2, , MORBI, GUJARAT, 363641

Niruben Devjibhai 
Parmar

207
MYSORE DR 

RAJKUMAR ROAD
KARNATAKA Kemparaju   N

19 Jakkahallikaloni Biramballi Hegadadevankot School H 
D Kote Karnataka 571114

955546.49 Doubtful Assets I 9-Apr-25

Property Bearing No.50, PID No.152200103125500675, 
Beeramballi Village, N Beguru Village Panchayath,, , 

Heggadadevanakote Taluk, Mysuru District, , H D KOTE, 
KARNATAKA, 571114

Vijaya

208 ONGOLE ANDHRA PRADESH
VEERAMREDDY  

SRINIVASAREDDY

D.r.n.o 1 140, Jangamvari Palli, Chinthalapalem 
Arivemula, Chandrasekharapuram Near Ramalayam 

Kanigiri Andhra Pradesh  523112
1488126.3 Doubtful Assets II 16-Dec-24

S.No.-115, D.No.1-140, Near Ramalayam,, Jangamvaripalem 
Village,Chinthalapalem Majara, Ramalayam, Arivemula 
Grama Panchayath, Chandrasekharapuram, , KANIGIRI, 

ANDHRA PRADESH, 523112

VEERAMREDDY  
SRINIVASAREDDY

209 UJJAIN MADHYA PRADESH ANSAR  .
Gram Badarkhan Baairasiya Harsodan Harsodan Ujjain 

Mandir Ujjain Madhya Pradesh 456661
1896664.45 Doubtful Assets III 20-Jul-25

PHN 49, House No 89,, Village Badarkha Berasiya, Near 
Hanuman Ji Mandir, , , UJJAIN, MADHYA PRADESH, 456661

Babita Bee

210 CHANDRAPUR MAHARASHTRA
SHEIKH MOHSIN SHEIKH 

HASSU SHEIKH

Samadhi Ward Near Gondraja Sawari Banlow Near 
Gondraja Sawari Banlow Chandrapur Maharashtra 

442401
1183021.52 Doubtful Assets II 12-Oct-25

FLAT NO TF 02, THIRD FLOOR, MADHAV TOWER, PLOT NO, 
1,2,3,6,7,8,9, 10 FIELD SURVEY NO 62/1B, MOUJE, , DATALA, 

T. S. NO. 7, GP DATALA, , CHANDRAPUR, MAHARAShtra, 
442401

Sheikh Mohsin Sheikh 
Hassu Sheikh

211 INDORE MADHYA PRADESH SAGAR  PATIDAR
Gram - Mankund, Post - Mankund Tehsil- Haatpipliya, 

Nai Aabadi, Mankund, Mankund Dewas Madhya 
Pradesh 455223

1193169.89 Doubtful Assets I 9-Jan-25
PHN. 07, Saral No 1135, Plot/House No. 76,, Gram Mankund , 

Tehsil Hatpipliya Dist Dewas MP, , , , DEWAS, MADHYA 
PRADESH, 455223

Sagar Patidar

212
TUMKUR SIT MAIN 

ROAD
KARNATAKA HARISHA  H P

Door No.94,holavanahalli Koratagere Near Tank Tumkur 
Karnataka 572121

637443.29 Doubtful Assets I 8-May-25

Property No.81/334/1, PID No.152500301200301440, 
Holavanahalli Village, Holavanahalli Gram, Maruti Juice 
Centre, Panchayath, Koratagere Taluk, Tumkur District, , 

KORATAGERE , KARNATAKA, 572121

Padmavathamma K

213 MANDSAUR MADHYA PRADESH GOPAL  CHOUHAN
 Fatehpur, Somia, Mandsaur,  Nai Abadi Post Harsol 

Tehsil Malhargarh Mandsaur Madhya Pradesh 458553
1278199.3 Doubtful Assets II 2-Mar-25

h no 05 p h no 51 w no 17 vill , fatehpur gram panchayat 
kitukhedi, , teh malhargarh dist mandsour, , MALHARGARH , 

MADHYA PRADESH, 458553
Bhagyvati Bai

214 NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH NAGALLA  PADMA
Kotturu Allur Near Ramulavari Temple Nellore Andhra 

Pradesh 524315
879302.92 Doubtful Assets II 14-Jun-25

S No.174,Graddagunta G.P Graddagunta Kothuru, Village 
Ward no.07, Asst No.173, Graddagunta G.P, Ramalayam, 

,Allur Mandal, , NELLORE, ANDHRA PRADESH, 524315
Nagalla Padma
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215 DHAMNOD MADHYA PRADESH SYED ABDUL BASHEER
Vishnu Puri Khandwa Road Khargone Madhya Pradesh 

451001
2063913.85 Doubtful Assets II 13-Jul-25

P.H. NO. 35, K.H. No. 71/5, Gram Magriya, Tehsil Gogawa, 
Dist. Khargone, Nimar Furniture, , , KHARGONE, MADHYA 

PRADESH, 451001
Syed Abdul Basheer

216 DHAMNOD MADHYA PRADESH Nilesh  Soni
Ward No. 12, Brahman Mohalla Bakaner Manawar Dhar 

Madhya Pradesh 454446
618464.24 Doubtful Assets II 13-Aug-25

P.H.NO. 105, K.H.NO. 471/1, Gram Bakaner, Tehsil Manawar, 
Dist Dhar, DHAR, , , MANAWAR , MADHYA PRADESH, 454446

Madhukar

217 RAJAHMUNDRY ANDHRA PRADESH VEELU  RAMU Arigela Peddi Raju
Do No 1 125/1 1  Pedagadavilli Near Bus Stand 

Uppalaguptam Mandalam East Godavari 533222

Do No 4 96 Gangalakurru 
Durgamma Gudi Daggara 

East Godavari Andhra 
Pradesh 533221

1473305.55 Doubtful Assets I 9-Jan-25
Do No 1 125/1 1 Rs 24 8Pedagadavilli, Main Road, 

Uppalaguptam Mandalam, East Godavari , Pedagadavilli , 
Andhra Pradesh - 533222

VEELU  RAMU

218 TIRUPATI ANDHRA PRADESH
LAVAKUMAR  

DAMARAGUNTA
Purushotham K

D No.1-57/a, Kachettivari Palli Echaneri Palli Near 
Ramula Vari Temple Bangarupalem Chittoor Andhra 

Pradesh 517416

D No. 00-00, Kachettivari 
Palli Echineripalli Near 
Ramula Vari Temple 

Bangarupalem Chittoor 
Andhra Pradesh 517416

583427.45
Substandard 

Assets
5-Nov-23

S No 76/1, D No 1-57/a, Asst No 9, Kachettivari Palle Village, 
Thumba Gram AccountsEchaneri Palle Gram Panchayat, 
Bangarupalem Mandal, Chittoor Dist, Near Ramula Vari 

Temple, Bangarupalem, Chittoor, Bangarupalem, Andhra 
Pradesh - 517416

LAVAKUMAR  
DAMARAGUNTA

219 JAIPUR RAJASTHAN Vimal  Kumawat Kailash Chand Kumhariyawas Jaipur Rajasthan  303903
Kumhariyawas Jaipur 

Rajasthan  303903
2465837.97 Doubtful Assets I 5-Apr-25

Flat No G 1 on Ground Floor in Plot No 486 Scheme, Moti 
Nagar West Near Vaishali Nagar Jaipur, , , , JAIPUR, 

RAJASTHAN, 302021
Vimal  Kumawat

220 MUMBAI KALYAN MAHARASHTRA
SHIVSHYAM 

RAMCHARAN YADAV
Ss3 Room 416 Sector 6 Koperkhairane Navi Mumbai 

Maharashtra 400709
1275431.99 Doubtful Assets II 12-Oct-25

Flat No 301 Third Floor, Jyoti Apartment Gut No 135, Near 
Hanuman Temple, House No 2211/0050 2214/0009 Sector 
19, Arjun Wadi Village Ghansoli Navi Mumbai, MUMBAI, 

MAHARAShtra, 400079

Shivshyam Ramcharan 
Yadav & Ghanshyam R 

Yadav

221 RAJAHMUNDRY ANDHRA PRADESH
BALA BALAJI  

POPPOPPULA

D. No. 7/87, Near Ramalayam Rekapalli Vari Palem, 
Sankaraguptham Village, Near Ramalayam Malikipuram 

East Godavari Andhra Pradesh 533250
1233306.43 Doubtful Assets II 13-Jun-25

in R.S.NO 505/4,505/5, 505/17, Maliki puram Sub-Registrar, 
Near Ramalayam, Near Door No 7-61, New Door No 7-87, 

Block No 7, Assesment No 1651, Near Ramalayam, 
Sankaraguptam village, East godavari, MALIKIPURAM, 

ANDHRA PRADESH, 533250

Poppoppula Karuna 
Mahalakshmi

222 RAJAHMUNDRY ANDHRA PRADESH
BALA BALAJI  

POPPOPPULA

D. No. 7/87, Near Ramalayam Rekapalli Vari Palem, 
Sankaraguptham Village, Near Ramalayam Malikipuram 

East Godavari Andhra Pradesh 533250
241633.86 Doubtful Assets II 13-Jun-25

in R.S.NO 505/4,505/5, 505/17, Maliki puram Sub-Registrar, 
Near Ramalayam, Near Door No 7-61, New Door No 7-87, 

Block No 7, Assesment No 1651, Near Ramalayam, 
Sankaraguptam village, East godavari, MALIKIPURAM, 

ANDHRA PRADESH, 533250

Poppoppula Karuna 
Mahalakshmi

223 SURAT GUJARAT TRILOCHAN  PANIGRAHI
Flat No.303,yamuna Darshan Appart  Megha Plaza 

Society,nr.sdj School, Palsana Surat Gujarat 394315
908290.47 Doubtful Assets I 8-Jun-25

Flat No. 201, 2nd Floor, Ramdev Residency-2, B/h. Sargam 
Complex,, B/H. SARGAM COMPLEX,, Moje-Kadodara, Tal-

Palsana, Palsana, GUJARAT, 394327
Gauri Panigrahi

224 UJJAIN MADHYA PRADESH VIKAS  PATIDAR
House No 134 Ward No. 6 Near Nadi Gram Pachlana  

Shajapur Near Mandir Nalkheda Kanad Madhya Pradesh 
465230

733834.86 Doubtful Assets I 8-Feb-25
House No.151 Situated at Village Pachlana, Gram, Pachlana 

Ward No.06, P.H.No.48 Nalkheda, Agar, Near Dipika 
Photocopy, Malwa, , NALKHEDA, MADHYA PRADESH, 465445

VIKAS  PATIDAR

225 BHIWANI HARYANA VIRENDER  KUMAR
Anand . & Sehwag Ro 

Water
Village/ Post-karor Rohtak Haryana  124001

239 Near Main Road 
Chhudani 93  Near Mandir 

Jhajjar Bhiwani Bahadurgarh 
Haryana 124504 & Vill Jharli 

Teh Matanhail Jhajjar 
Haryana 124125

1671346.33 Doubtful Assets I 5-Feb-24

Khewat no.27 Min Khatoni no. 30 min Khasra no., 38//22 (8-
0) 52//2(8-0),3(7-18),7/11(4-6),8/1, Near Nandi RO, Kitte-6 

situated at Village Jharli Tehsil Matanhel, , JHAJJAR, 
HARYANA, 124106

Savita & Virender  
kumar

226 RATLAM MADHYA PRADESH Pirulal  .
Gram Chplakhedi  Tehsil Tal Main Road Ratlam Madhya 

Pradesh 457118
2062693.75 Doubtful Assets II 19-Oct-25

HOUSE REG NO 63 PH NO 33, GRAM CHAPLAKHEDI Th Tal 
And Dist Ratlam, NEAR BY BABA RAMDEV MANDIR, , , TAL, 

MADHYA PRADESH, 457118
Pirulal  . & Seema Bai

227 RATLAM MADHYA PRADESH Pirulal  .
Gram Chplakhedi  Tehsil Tal Main Road Ratlam Madhya 

Pradesh 457118
323000 Doubtful Assets II 19-Oct-25

HOUSE REG NO 63 PH NO 33, GRAM CHAPLAKHEDI Th Tal 
And Dist Ratlam, NEAR BY BABA RAMDEV MANDIR, , , TAL, 

MADHYA PRADESH, 457118
Pirulal  . & Seema Bai

228 WHITEFIELD KARNATAKA M  VENKATAREDDY
No 14 Vinobha Nagar Uppukunte Near Chowdeshwari 

Temple Kolar Karnataka 563101
705951 Doubtful Assets I 14-May-25

Property Bearing Katha No.56, Serial No.56, M R, No.56 and 
Janjur No.56 Vinobha Nagar, Uppukunte, , Village, Urugili 
Village Panchayat, Sutaguru Hobli, , KOLAR, KARNATAKA, 

563101

M  VENKATAREDDY

229 JABALPUR MADHYA PRADESH Gyaneshwar  Sharma
House Number 2216/17,v.f.j Amar Nagar Ambedkar 

Ward, Monegaon Shiv Mandir Jabalpur Madhya 
Pradesh 482005

1622427.26 Doubtful Assets I 5-Jan-24
Mouja-Khairi,NB-570, Ph No-17 New 61, P/o Khasra No-

214/1,New Ward No-75.RNM-Maharajpur, , , , JABALPUR, 
MADHYA PRADESH, 482004

Chaya Sharma
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230 PANVEL MAHARASHTRA Md Robiul Mondal
Fazuu Sikender 

Mandal
Flat No 302 Plot No 24, Sector 02 M/s Y.t. Enterprises 

Phase 1 Tal Panvel Raigad Maharashtra 410208

Flat No 102 Kailash 
Appartment Plot No 40 

Sector 10  Phase-1 Taloja 
Majkur Panvel Raigarh - 

Maharashtra 410208 

2589537.95 Doubtful Assets II 19-Aug-25

Flat No. 09, on 02nd Floor, in Building no. 25, in, the Building 
known as Nisarg, in the society known, , constructed on 

Survey No. 132/2, 138/2, 137/1 and, , PANVEL, 
MAHARAShtra, 410206

Md Robiul Mondal & 
Samira Robiul Mandal

231 GUNA MADHYA PRADESH Saied  Ahemed
Ward No. - 19 Kushmoda, Guna Madhya Pradesh 

473001
1378128.82 Doubtful Assets II 12-Oct-25

Phn.77 new 59 Survey No 247/2/min 2 Ward No 20 
Kushmoda , Near Siddi Vinayak Hospital, Guna Madhya 

Pradesh - 473001
Saied  Ahemed

232 GUNA MADHYA PRADESH
GANESHRAM  
KUSHAWAH

Ward No. 05, Gram-murad Pur, Post Muradpur Gram 
Muradpur Hanuman Mandir Ke Pass Guna Madhya 

Pradesh 473110
544846.16 Doubtful Assets I 10-Dec-24

P H NO 66 WARD NO 5 H NO 72 GARM MURADPUR, TEHSIL 
BAMORI DIST GUNA, , , , BAMORI, MADHYA PRADESH, 

473105
Ramesh Kushawah

233 AMRAVATI MAHARASHTRA
Pratima Omprakash 

Dodake
Bhagwant Chowk Chandur Railway Amravati 

Maharashtra 444904
1189478.99 Doubtful Assets I 5-Feb-24

Property No.785, Prabhag No.04, Gaon No.87,Mouja-
Chandur Railway  Pragane-Manjarkhed, Kasba, , And Tehsil-
Chandur Railway And District-Amravati,CHANDUR RAILWAY, 

MAHARASHTRA, 444904

Pratima Omprakash 
Dodake

234 AURANGABAD MH MAHARASHTRA
RAMNATH BABURAO 

KHADE
Post-chikalthana, At-balapur Balapur, Chikalthana 

Aurangabad  Maharashtra 431007
981008.23 Doubtful Assets II 14-May-25

Milkat no 247 At balapur, Near Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj 
Statue, Near Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj 

Statue,AURANGABAD, MAHARASHTRA, 431007

Shilabai Ramnath 
Khade

235 REWARI HARYANA Vicky . Usmanpur(181) Kannaura Rewari Haryana  123035 694727.16 Doubtful Assets II 12-Sep-25
Property At Khewat No 192/156 Khatoni No 202, Mustil No 
26 Kila No 12/3/1(1 10) 13/1(7 19) Vaka, , Rakba Usmapur 

Tehsil Kosli Distt Rewari HARYANA, 123035
Vicky .

236 BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH SANJAY  SONI
227, Gujrat Colony, Dhankhedi Dhan Khedi, Nipaniya 
Near By Honda Showroom Sehore Madhya Pradesh 

466001
3418377.09 Doubtful Assets I 7-Jul-25

House Situated On Part Of Khasra No. 324/7/2, Ph., No. 3/29, 
Rnm 01 Village Dhankhedi , tehsil Sehore, Near By Honda 

Showroom, Dist Sehore,MADHYA PRADESH, 466001
SANJAY  SONI

237
BENGALURU TUMKUR 

ROAD
KARNATAKA SOMASHEKAR  ANJAPPA

No 29 Amco Layout Kodigehalli Bangalore North 
Bangalore Karnataka 560092

1721163.91 Doubtful Assets I 7-Aug-25

PROPERTY NO 15 NEW KHATHA NO 34/5/15 OLD VP KHATHA, 
NO34/2 MAVALLIPURA VILLAGE HESRAGHATTA HOBLI, 

MAVALLIPURA VILLAGE LIMIT, SHIVAKOTE POST 
MYLAPANAHALLI RD, , BANGALORE NORTH, KARNATAKA, 

560089

SOMASHEKAR  
ANJAPPA

238
AHMEDABAD 

NAVARANGPURA
GUJARAT Badaji Gandaji Zala

S/o Thakor Gandaji, 689/1, Mohan Pura, Sanoda, 
Sanoda, Gandhinagar, Mohan Pura Road Dehgauh 

Gujarat 382305
1317374.38 Doubtful Assets I 9-May-25

All that right, title and interest of Property bearing Gram 
Panchayat Property No. 1501 and Serial No. 1501, in the area 

known as "MOHANPURA" situate at Mouje : Sanoda, Tal. 
Dehgam, Dist. : Gandhinagar in the District of Gandhinagar 

and Registration Sub District of Dehgam. 

Baldevji Gandaji

239 NAGPUR MAHARASHTRA
PRATIBHA SUNIL 

GAIDHANE
Sushank Ramesh 

Kunjekar

Shiv Mandir Road, Behind Sher Mashin Nehru Nagar 
Tumsar Bhandara, Tumsar Behind Sher Mashin 

Maharashtra 441912

S/o Ramesh Kunjekar, Shiv 
Mandir Jawal,shiv Nagar 

Tumsar Bhandara 
Maharashtra 441912

1079422.68 Doubtful Assets I 7-Aug-25

House No. 1403000322 (Old) 1403000324 (New), Mouza, - 
Tumsar, P. H. No. 24, Revenue Circle - Tumsar, Nehru Nagar 

Near Gyaneswar Complex Shiv , City Survey No. 2293/5, 
Nazul Sheet No. 44/49,, , TUMSAR, MAHARAShtra, 441912

Pratibha Sunil 
Gaidhane

240 VADODARA GUJARAT Sandipbhai Patel Patel Faliya Alampura Karjan Gujarat 393105 871525.94 Doubtful Assets I 5-Jun-24
Property No. 191, Patel Faliyu, Village. Alampura, Ta. Karjan, 
Dist. Vadodara, Near Kashi Vishveshwar Mahadev Temple, , , 

KARJAN, GUJARAT, 393105

Sandipbhai 
Prakashbhai Patel

241 CHANDRAPUR MAHARASHTRA Manisha Naphish Khan
C/o Somaji Chalakh,chichala  At Post Chichala Shiwaji 

Chock Chandrapur Maharashtra 441224
900000 Doubtful Assets I 7-Aug-25

Malmatta No-522 CTS No-180,181,182,183 Sheet No-04, TS 
No-10 Grampanchayat Chichala Panchayat Samiti, , Mul Khas 

Mouza-Chichala, , MUL, MAHARAShtra, 441224
Manisha Naphish Khan

242 JAIPUR RAJASTHAN Pavankumar Girdhar 4 O Ganganagar 3 O Rajasthan 335073 1980044.7 Doubtful Assets II 16-Dec-24
PATTA NO 10 VILLAGE 4 O LAKHIYA, TEH SHRI KARANPUR, 

NEAR GOLD STAR SCHOOL AND BUS STAND, , , 
SRIKARANPUR, RAJASTHAN, 335073

Pavankumar Girdhar

243 INDORE MADHYA PRADESH Prakash Chandra Solanki
32 Sai Suman Nagar Near Mandir Indore Madhya 

Pradesh 452001
1053380.79 Doubtful Assets I 9-Apr-25

House No. 32, Sai Suman Nagar, (Near Shyamaprasad 
Mukharji Nagar), Tehs and, Opp. Mentle Hospital / Apna 

Chopati, Distt.- Indore, MADHYA PRADESH, 452001

Prakash Chandra 
Solanki & Sangeeta 

Solanki

244 KOLAR KARNATAKA VENKATRAMANA   B
Door No 269 Muthyalapete Near Ganesha Temple 

Mulbagal Karnataka 563131
721039.63 Doubtful Assets I 8-Jul-25

All the piece and parcel of the Property No.20/530/196/1, 
Old Property 9248, Assessment No.9248,(as per CMC 

Records), Situated at Ward No.9, Hanchina Factory Circle, 
Mulbagilu Twon,  Kolar District.,  measuring East to West: 

12.192024 meters and North to South:6.096012 meters, In 
all totally measuring 74.3224 Sq.meters, along with House 

Constructed thereon Mulbagal, Karnataka - 563131

B.R.Venkatarama.

245 RATLAM MADHYA PRADESH Dinesh  Goyal B/117,sudama Parisar Ratlam Madhya Pradesh 457001 475285.14 Doubtful Assets I 30-Jan-25
One House Built On A Plot No. 98-b, Situated At Land Bearing 

Survey No. 1023, 1024-a, 1024-b, 'sudama Parisar', Unkala 
Road Ratlam, Madhya Pradesh - 457001

Lalita Goyal & Dinesh 
Goyal
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246 NAGPUR MAHARASHTRA
NANDLAL MAHADEO 

MESHRAM
Q.no.9/5 Type No.2 O.f.jawaharanagar Sawari Bhandara 

Near Central School Maharashtra 441906
588191.86 Doubtful Assets I 6-Oct-25

Plot No. 45 And 46, Property No. 465, Mouza - Thana (petrol 
Pump), T.s.no. 2, Old Gat No. 62/1 And New Gat No. 

62/4/2Revenue Circle Shahapur At - Thana (petrol Pump) Tah 
And Dist Bhandara, Near Crentral School, Bhandara, 

Maharashtra - 441906

Nandlal Mahadeo 
Meshram

247 NAGPUR MAHARASHTRA
NANDLAL MAHADEO 

MESHRAM
Q.no.9/5 Type No.2 O.f.jawaharanagar Sawari Bhandara 

Near Central School Maharashtra 441906
984570.71 Doubtful Assets I 6-Oct-25

Plot No. 45 And 46, Property No. 465, Mouza - Thana (petrol 
Pump), T.s.no. 2, Old Gat No. 62/1 And New Gat No. 

62/4/2Revenue Circle Shahapur At - Thana (petrol Pump) Tah 
And Dist Bhandara, Near Crentral School, Bhandara, 

Maharashtra - 441906

Nandlal Mahadeo 
Meshram

248
BENGALURU TUMKUR 

ROAD
KARNATAKA RUDRASWAMY K G

House No.512/23 Groun Floor 6th Cross Thunga Nagar 
Herohalli Vishwaneedam Post Bangalore North 

Bengaluru Karnataka 560091
1605082.94 Doubtful Assets I 5-Jul-24

Site No.7 Bbmp Ward No.72 Herohalli Yashavantpura Hobali, 
Near Heritage Convention Center, Banglore North, Banglore, 

Bangalore North, Karnataka - 560091
RUDRASWAMY K G

249 AMRAVATI MAHARASHTRA
MOHAMMAD ZAHIR  

ABDUL MAJID
Abbaspura Near Hanuman Mandir, Achalpur City Near 

Hanuman Mandir Amravati Maharashtra 444806
872595.5 Doubtful Assets I 7-Jul-25

Flat No.120/12, First Floor, Vaishnavi Apartment, Plot No.23 
(Part) Survey No.61, Mouja-Khel Tapmali, GP Savli Datura 

Amravati Maharashtra 444806

Mohammad Zahir 
Abdul Majid

250 UJJAIN MADHYA PRADESH Anandi LAL BHARTI
Dhablabeni  Near Mandir Mahidpur Ujjain Madhya 

Pradesh 456443
275802.37 Doubtful Assets I 7-Aug-25

H.n. 24 P.h.n. 88 Gram Dhablaveni , Near Mandir, Mahidpur, 
Ujjain, Mahidpur, Madhya Pradesh - 456443

Anandi LAL BHARTI

251 UJJAIN MADHYA PRADESH Anandi LAL BHARTI
Dhablabeni  Near Mandir Mahidpur Ujjain Madhya 

Pradesh 456443
325688.55 Doubtful Assets I 7-Aug-25

H.n. 24 P.h.n. 88 Gram Dhablaveni , Near Mandir, Mahidpur, 
Ujjain, Mahidpur, Madhya Pradesh - 456443

Anandi LAL BHARTI

252 HOSHANGABAD MADHYA PRADESH Kailash  Meena
Mkan No. 101/4, Ward No. 06 Post Khidiya Teh Babai, 

Gondalwada, Hoshangabad MP Pincode: 461661
2578865.61 Doubtful Assets I 8-May-25

Khasra No. 56/41, Patwari Halka No. 17 Ward No. 25, 
Rasuliya, Narmadapuram  Hoshangabad Madhya Pradesh 

461001
Kailash  Meena

253 JAIPUR RAJASTHAN Keshar Singh Shankhla
Mata Ji Mandir Ke Pass Ward No.17 Sujangarh Churu 

Rajasthan 331517
723411.86 Doubtful Assets I 9-May-25

Patta No 7 Gram SandwaSandwa Churu, Sandwa, Sujangarh, 
Churu, Rajasthan - 331517

Keshar Singh Shankhla

254 CHANDRAPUR MAHARASHTRA
PANKAJ SUDHAKAR 

LANDGE
Surksha Nagar, Near Gajanan Mandir  Bhadravati, 

Chandrapur Near Gajanan Mandir Maharashtra 442902
1406675.89 Doubtful Assets I 4-Nov-24

Field Survey No. 35, Malmatta No. 24-103(old), 
24000175(new) P.h. No. 26, Mouza- Bhadrawati Chandrapur 

Maharashtra Bhadrawati 442902

Pankaj Sudhakar 
Landge

255 RAJAHMUNDRY ANDHRA PRADESH KRISHNA  KOMATI
D No 2  72 Akulamma Guddi Daggara Merlapalem 

Atreyapuram east godavari Andhra Pradesh 533237
1943387.84 Doubtful Assets III 18-Apr-24

East Godavari District, Atreyapuram Mandal, Ravulapalem 
Sub-Registry, Merlapalem Panchayathi Area, Merlapalem 
Village, Z-Meraka, R.S.No.82/2 , Near Door No. 2-72,a Full 
extent of landed property consisting of ac.6.72 cents, init 

central landed property consisting of ac.1.00 cents,init 
northern Side Landed property consisting of ac.0.20 cents or 

968 Sq.yards, init site consisting of 120.63 Sq.yard

KRISHNA  KOMATI

256 RATLAM MADHYA PRADESH Vijay . Rathod
Makaan N0 20, Jawahar Ward N0 04, Teh Jaora Sadar 
Bajar Badawada, Jaora, Ratlam Jaora Madhya Pradesh 

457226
1646996.28 Doubtful Assets II 14-Jun-25

Tax register page no 05 sr. no 24 House no 16/2 ward no 04 
Sadar Bazar village Badawada Tahsil Jaora & Dist Ratlam 

Madhya Pradesh 457226
Vijay . Rathod

257 JALGAON MAHARASHTRA
BHARAT SHALIGRAM 

BHOI
Bajarang Pura Mu Post Jamner Jalgaon Maharashtra 

424206
1328944.76 Doubtful Assets I 6-Sep-25

Mauje Jamner NP House No. 3281/44/1 and 3281/44/2 P. 
No. 44, G. No. 565/1/A  Jalgaon Maharashtra 424206

Bharat Shaligram Bhoi

258 BHIWADI HARYANA Neeraj   Soni
Rathiwas 34 Mewat Near Klv School Tauru Nuh Haryana 

122105
143319

Substandard 
Assets

8-May-25

Khewat Khata No.452/467 Mu. No. 25 Kila No. 15/25 4 15/2 
5 4 15/3 0 16 Rakba 6 Karnal Ka 5/120 , Shiv Mandir , Bhag 
Rakba 5 Marla 150 Warggaj, Vill. Khori Kalan , Nuh , Tauru , 

Haryana - 122105

Sakuntla .

259 NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH MEDA  SURESH
8/162, Main Bazar, Ammavarisala Street, Vempalli  
Main Bazar Vempalle Cuddapah Andhra Pradesh 

516329
1745317.48 Doubtful Assets I 8-Jul-25

8/58,8th Ward, Ammavarisala Street, VempalleS.no.419/1,, 
Main Bazar, Cuddapah , Cuddapah , Vempalle, Andhra 

Pradesh - 516329
MEDA  SURESH

260 BARAN RAJASTHAN Madan  Singh Balu Singh
Hno.31 Tapriyo Ka Kheda  Village -chhan Ka Khera 

Ghughwa Jhalawar Rajasthan 326512
Khol Kheri  Jhalawar 
Rajasthan 326512

582300.32 Doubtful Assets I 6-Sep-25
PROPERTY SITUATED AT PATTA NO.- JWR 80043, KHASRA NO. 

- 203/2.00 VILL.- TAP KA KHEDA, G.P. - KHOKHRIYA KHURD, 
P.S.- BHAWANIMANDI Jhalawar Rajasthan 326512

Madan Singh

261 RAJAHMUNDRY ANDHRA PRADESH SURESH  RAYAPATI
D.no.1 199  Isukapatlapangidi Water Tank Veedhi 

Kovvur Mandal West Godavari 534342
1912525.76 Doubtful Assets I 10-Mar-25

D.no. 1 199, R S No. 48/2Isukapatlapangidi, Water Tank 
Veedhi, Kovvur Mandal, West Godavari, Isukapatlapangidi, 

Andhra Pradesh - 534342

 Venkateswara Rao 
Rayapati

262 RAJAHMUNDRY ANDHRA PRADESH THAMMISETTI  SAINADH
D No. 29-401 Jangareddigudem Seetha Nagar Andhra 

Pradesh 534447
2486205.64 Doubtful Assets I 9-Apr-25

Near D No 15 91, Rs No 461/4Jangareddygudem, Near 
Narayana School, Jangareddygudem, West Godavari, 

Jangareddigudem, Andhra Pradesh - 534447
Thammisetti Sainadh

263 Kota RAJASTHAN ABDUL  JABBAR
Ward 12, Tanki Ke Pass Idagah Ke Pass Kamalpura Kota 

Rajasthan 326517
581812.63 Doubtful Assets I 7-Aug-25

House at Patta no. 21360 khasra no. 182 Morak Station Gram 
Panchayat Morak Station Panchayat, Samiti Kherabad kota 

rajasthan 325602
ABDUL  JABBAR
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264 Kota RAJASTHAN ABDUL  JABBAR
Ward 12, Tanki Ke Pass Idagah Ke Pass Kamalpura Kota 

Rajasthan 326517
651296.38 Doubtful Assets I 7-Aug-25

House at Patta no. 21360 khasra no. 182 Morak Station Gram 
Panchayat Morak Station Panchayat, Samiti Kherabad kota 

rajasthan 325602
ABDUL  JABBAR

265 INDORE MADHYA PRADESH Bablu  Panwar
Gram Fatyapur Fatyapur, Pagara Nr Mata Rani Temple 

Dharampuri Madhya Pradesh 454449
477392.28 Doubtful Assets I 6-Sep-25

PH No. 41, KH No 67, Ward No. 16 ,Gram Fatyapur TEHSIL 
DHARMAPURI DHAR Madhya Pradesh 454449

Bablu  Panwar

266 LUDHIANA PUNJAB Mohit  Kumar
House No 22, Ward No 44 Kabir Basti, Millerganj 

Ludhiana Punjab 141003 
2451650.57 Doubtful Assets I 12-Jul-25

Property No. 38 total area measuring 10 Marla in khasra nos. 
62(3-13), 63(4-18), 64(6-11), 65(1-16), 74(2-0), 75(2-0), 78(1-

16), 3043/70(1-18), 3941/66(2-0) Khata No. 1166/1317 at 
Guraya, Phillaur, Jalandhar Tehsil Guraya &Distt. Jalandhar 

Punjab 144009

Mohit Kumar

267 BHIWANI HARYANA AMIT  .
House No, Ward No Thilor(81), Thilod Main Chowk 

Bhiwani Haryana 127040
353363.3 Doubtful Assets I 6-Oct-25

Uid No 61247e00mi000rl0057aVpo Thilor, Near Main Chowk, 
, Bhiwani, Bhiwani, Haryana - 127040

AMIT  .

268 MATHURA UTTAR PRADESH Neim  . 
Vyapari Mohlla Achru Ladhora Main Road Mathura 

Uttar Pradesh 281204
1444027.76 Doubtful Assets I 9-May-25

Plot No.85, land area measuring 70.89 Sq. Mtrs., out of 
Khasra No.254/1 Min situated at Mouja Goonga, Tehsil Mant, 

District Mathura Uttar Pradesh 281204
Yusuf 

269 MATHURA UTTAR PRADESH RAHUL  .
Dadra Mohalla, Gautam Nagar Sadar Road, Mathura 
Near Gulab School Mathura Uttar Pradesh 281001

668284.82 Doubtful Assets I 5-Oct-24
HOUSE WATER NO. 16/19, AREA MEASURING 84.05 SQ. YDS. 
I.E. 70.28 SQ. MTRS SITUATED AT MOHALLA Mauza DADRA, 

SADAR BAZAR, MATHURA, U.P

Mrs. Buddhan devi 
W/o Mr. Lalit Kumar 

(After Regd. Gift Deed)

270 VISHAKHAPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH APARNA  M A
Konagalla 

Achyutamba
Dno. 37/115 Venkinaidupeta Narsipatnam Anakapalli 

Near Venkinaidupeta Andhra Pradesh 531116

Hno. 3.5.139 Tulasi Nagar 
Yelamanchili Anakapalle 
Andhra Pradesh 531055

5921066.52 Doubtful Assets I 8-May-25

House bearing D.No.22/1/38(old D.No.1-1-55) Asst No 9 
consisting of ground floor with plinth area of 1369.5 sft and 

first floor with plinth area of 881.5 sft in total plinth area 
2251 sft land admeasuring 190.19 sq.yds covered by Survey 

No.358/1, 1st Block, 1st Ward situated at Bonthuvari Veedhi, 
Anakapalle Andhra Pradesh 531116

APARNA  M A

271 INDORE MADHYA PRADESH
VIJENDRA SINGH 

THAKUR
House No.23 P.h.no.10,bhana Khedi,metwada,sehore 

Mandir Sehore Madhya Pradesh 466118
2707447.46 Doubtful Assets I 5-Nov-25

Sarve No. 227 Ph. No. 24 Graam Bhanakhedi, Road, Astha, 
Sehore, Sehore, Madhya Pradesh - 466118

Mr. Vijendra Singh 
Thakur S/o Mr. Late. 
Mr. Chander Singh 

Sendhav

272
MYSORE DR 

RAJKUMAR ROAD
KARNATAKA U H  MANJU

545/a Ummadahalli Village Kasaba Hobali Near Bus 
Stand Mandya Karnataka 571404

793032.11 Doubtful Assets I 6-Jul-24

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing No.545/A, 
(As per Grama panchayath Records) E-Khatha No. 

152100408600500899, Situated at Ummadahalli village, 
Kasaba Hobli, Mandya Taluk, Mandya District, Comes under 

the limits of Ummadahalli Gramapanchayath, measuring East 
to West: 8.8392 Meters and North to South: 10.668 Meters, 

in all measuring 94.30 Square Meters, along with House 
constructed thereon 

Rathnamma.

273 RAJNAGAR UTTAR PRADESH SANJAY  BHATIA
176, M P Nagar, Ghaziabad Kamal Mandir Uttar Pradesh 

201002
772389.71 Doubtful Assets I 6-Sep-25

Commercial Shop no. 1 Ground Floor, without roof rights 
admeasuring area 18 Sq. Yd. or say 15.04 Sq. Mt., Built on 
Plot no. 32, Pertaining to Khasra no. 1546Mi, situated in 

Keshav Kunj Colony, Village Raispur, Pragana Dasna, Tehsil & 
Distt. Ghaziabad, U.P. 201002

Meenu Bhatiya

274 MEERUT UTTAR PRADESH PRASHANT   MALIK
H.no 72 Pedamal Bazar Near Ganga Mandir Dalampada 

Nandram Mandir Meerut Uttar Pradesh  250002
460907.63 Doubtful Assets I 5-Dec-24

A Residential Flat at 3rd Floor, having an area 28.23 sq. 
meters i.e. 33.77 sq. yards, constructed on part of house 

Mun. No. 67 situated at Mohalla Dalampada, Meerut City 
Meerut Uttar Pradesh

Mousumi Malik

275 MEERUT UTTAR PRADESH PRASHANT   MALIK
H.no 72 Pedamal Bazar Near Ganga Mandir Dalampada 

Nandram Mandir Meerut Uttar Pradesh  250002
283916.6 Doubtful Assets I 5-Dec-24

A Residential Flat at 3rd Floor, having an area 28.23 sq. 
meters i.e. 33.77 sq. yards, constructed on part of house 

Mun. No. 67 situated at Mohalla Dalampada, Meerut City 
Meerut Uttar Pradesh

Mousumi Malik

276 NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH
RAMA GANGI REDDY  

PALEMPALLI
Door No. 80/24,rukavari Palle, Beside Ramalayam 

Temple Kadapa Andhra Pradesh 516003
2286810.71 Doubtful Assets II 18-Sep-25

Sy No.  363,door No. 80/24,Rukavari Palle, Palem M Palli, 
Kadapa Municipal Corporation , Beside Ramalayam Temple 

,Kadapa , Palem Palle , Andhra Pradesh - 516003

Rama Gangi Reddy 
Palempalli

277
MYSORE DR 

RAJKUMAR ROAD
KARNATAKA RAJ  J

32 Kandalike Hobali, H D .kote Taluk Vtc: Basapura, 
District: Mysore Buss Stop Karnataka 571116

600000 Doubtful Assets I 5-Jul-24

All that piece parcel of the Property bearing No.7/7, (as per 
the Panchayath records) PID.No.152200102605600444, 

Situated at Kithuru I Village, Bidarahalli Grama Panchayath, 
Kandalike Hobli, Saraguru Taluk, Mysore District, measuring 

East to West: 14.0208 meters and North to South: 22.86 
meters, in all measuring 320.52 Sq.meters., along with 60.20 

Sq.Mtrs., building constructed thereon

Lakshmamma J
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278 Kota RAJASTHAN
GIRDHAR GOPAL 

SHARMA
Khunetiya Bundi Near Govt School Bundi Rajasthan 

323001
461547.3 Doubtful Assets I 7-Jul-25

Patta no 6001 Khasra no 269, 273 Village khunitiya Gram 
panchayat uleda panchayat samiti Bundi nagar parishad 

Bundi Rajasthan 323001
Hari shankar

279 DHULE MAHARASHTRA
YOGESHWAR 

VITTHALSING GIRASE
Avinash Vikram 

Walhe
226 Amode, Amode Shirpur Dhule Shirpur Maharashtra 

425405

Vakil Colony Shirpur At. Post 
Shirpur Dist Dhule Shirpur 

Maharashtra 425405
527336.59 Doubtful Assets II 13-Jul-25

GPH NO 165 PIR BABA CHOWK, AT PO AMODE, 
GRAMPACHAYAT KARYALAY AMODE, , , SHIRPUR, 

MAHARAShtra, 425405

Gulabkaur Vitthalsing 
Girase

280 JABALPUR MADHYA PRADESH
NARENDRA KUMAR 

LODHI
39, Kunawaro Mohalla Dabkiya, Poniya Gotegaon 

Poniya  Narsinghpur Madhya Pradesh 487118
888817.47 Doubtful Assets II 11-Nov-25

Mouja Dabakiya Phn 59/25 Nb 246, KH NO 149/1, NEAR 
MANAS MANCH, , , GOTEGAON, MADHYA PRADESH, 487118

Narendra Kumar Lodhi

281 GUNA MADHYA PRADESH Deepak   Raghuwanshi
Post Panwadihat, Panwadi Hat Graam Karaiya,Aroun 

Guna 473101
789123.33 Doubtful Assets I 10-Dec-24

P H NO 47, WARD NO 03,HOUSE NO 23,GRAM KARIYA, POST 
KARIYA TEHSIL ARON DIST GUNA, , , , AROUN, MADHYA 

PRADESH, 473101
Deepak Raghuwanshi

282 INDORE MADHYA PRADESH Sandip Kumar Mishra
Apllo Db City Oram.2 Flat No. 501,5th Floor Bcm Heights 

Nipaniya,indore Madhya Pradesh 452016
1405969.18 Doubtful Assets I 9-Jan-25

Flat No. 501, Fifth Floor, Prem Keshar Homes, Khasra No. 
55/2, PH No 25 Gram Katara Teh Huzur, Near Golden Rajat 

Nest, Dist Bhopal, , HUZUR, MADHYA PRADESH, 462007
Sandip Kumar Mishra

283 JODHPUR RAJASTHAN GANESH RAM SEN
P.no 79 Rajputo Ka Bass Jhalamand Gaon Jhalamand 

Jodhpur Rajasthan 342005
855779.47 Doubtful Assets I 13-Jan-25

Patta No. 61, Misal No. 14/2017-18, Gram Jhalamand, Gram 
Panchayat Jhalamand, panchayat Samiti Luni,, Jodhpur, Dist. 

Jodhpur, , JODHPUR, RAJASTHAN, 342005
GANESH RAM SEN

284 BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH AVTAR SINGH RAJPUT
37, Patel Nagar Colony Vidisha Road, Raslakhedi, Huzur 

Bhopal Madhya Pradesh 462037
1123032.39 Doubtful Assets I 19-Aug-25

Open Land Part of Part of Khasra no., 108-109/5/2Kha 
situated at village Navi Bag Ward, Near Mittal College, Tehsil 

Huzur Dist Bhopal, , BHOPAL, MADHYA PRADESH, 462037
Puna Bai

285 JABALPUR MADHYA PRADESH ARVIND  VISHWAKARMA
561, Green City Madhotal Deendayal Updhayay Ward, 

Jabalpur Near Sbi Atm Madhya Pradesh 482001
977640.41 Doubtful Assets I 9-May-25

KH No. 64 PH No.23/79, NB 397, Plot No.48,Ward, No.72 
RNM Madhotal Mouja Rimjha Tehsil Adhartal, Near 

Hanuman Mandir, Dist Jabalpur, , JABALPUR, MADHYA 
PRADESH, 482002

Uma Vishwakarma, 
Prashant Vishwakarma 

&  Arvind 
Vishwakarma

286 BHILWARA RAJASTHAN Mahandra Singh Rajput Gordhn Singh
Rewaliya Khurd, Rewlia Khurd, Chittorgarh Mataji 
Mandir Bhadesar Chittorgarh Rajasthan 312201

Prem Nagar, Th. Bhdesar, 
Rewliya Khurd, Rewliya 
Khurd, Chittorgarh Shiv 

Mandir Bhadesar 
Chittorgarh Rajasthan 

312201

485923.02 Doubtful Assets I 9-May-25
Patta No. 4, Vill. Rewliya Khurd, Gp. Rewliya Khurd, Ps. 
Bhadesar, Chittorgarh, , , , CHITTORGARH, RAJASTHAN, 

312021
Manohar Singh

287 BHILWARA RAJASTHAN Mahandra Singh Rajput
Rewaliya Khurd, Rewlia Khurd, Chittorgarh Mataji 
Mandir Bhadesar Chittorgarh Rajasthan 312201

Prem Nagar, Th. Bhdesar, 
Rewliya Khurd, Rewliya 
Khurd, Chittorgarh Shiv 

Mandir Bhadesar 
Chittorgarh Rajasthan 

312201

275685.7 Doubtful Assets I 9-May-25
Patta No. 4, Vill. Rewliya Khurd, Gp. Rewliya Khurd, Ps. 
Bhadesar, Inside village, , , CHITTORGARH, RAJASTHAN, 

312021
Manohar Singh

288 DHULE MAHARASHTRA SHYAM NANDU BORASE Kapil Shivaji Birahade
At Post Dahivad Shiv Raje Mitra Mandal, Javal Dahivad 

Zp School Shirpur Maharashtra 425405

Grampanchayat Daviwad Zp 
School Dhule Shirpur 
Maharashtra 425405

1457141.02 Doubtful Assets I 8-Jul-25
Grampanchayat No. 148, At Dahiwad, , , , SHIRPUR, 

MAHARAShtra, 425405
SHYAM NANDU 

BORASE

289 AKOLA MAHARASHTRA
BHAGWAT ANANDA 

NAGAPURE
At Toe Post Konkalgoan Washim Maharashtra 444505 1474642.79 Doubtful Assets I 7-Aug-25

Malmatta No 366 Mauje Toe, Mauje Toe, Near Zilla Parishad 
School Toe, , , WASHIM, MAHARAShtra, 444505

Kondabai Bhagavat 
Nagpure

290 UJJAIN MADHYA PRADESH Tofan  Gurjar
Post- Dharola, Tah Nalkheda WKothadi, Dharola 

Shajapur Madhya Pradesh 465445
3497761.81 Doubtful Assets I 5-Sep-24

Survey No. 341/2 Min3 Min1, Village Feti, Tehsil Nalkheda, 
Dist Agar Malwa, Near Shagun Hotel, , , NALKHEDA, MADHYA 

PRADESH, 465445
Tofan Gurjar

291 JABALPUR MADHYA PRADESH SANTKUMAR  CHADAR
H. No 24 maili Teh Shahpura , H No 24 Maili Teh 

Shahpura Jabalpur Sub District: Patan Near Mandir  
Jabalpur Madhya Pradesh 483119

926300 Doubtful Assets I 6-Oct-25
Pvt Layout Plot No-01, MOuja-Chargawa, PH No-57, P/o 

Khasra No-148/2,150/2, Vanshika Colony,, , RNM-Chargawa, 
Teh-Shahpura, , JABALPUR, MADHYA PRADESH, 482051

Santkumar Chadar

292 RAJAHMUNDRY ANDHRA PRADESH GOMPA  LOVA RAJU
Dr No 4-128-10-a/2, Weakers Colony Tadepalligudem 
Kothibomma Veedhi West Godavari Andhra Pradesh 

534101
3573375.23 Doubtful Assets I 6-Oct-25

REVISION SYNO.39,PLOTNO.36,35, 
PART,LAYOUTNO.64/81,DOORNO.1-27-23,ASS KADAKATLA, , 
VILLAGE,TADEPALLIGUDEM MUNICIPALITY,WEST GODAVARI, 

, TADEPALLIGUDEM, ANDHRA PRADESH, 534101

Gompa Lova Raju

293 VAPI GUJARAT AJAY  KUMAR
Flat No-106, Axsra Apprtment Koparli Road, Near 

Hanuman Mandir, Ranchod Nagar, Vapi, Chhiri, Valsad 
Gujarat 396191

745860.47 Doubtful Assets I 6-Oct-25

Flat no. G-03, Ground Floor, Shree Residency,, Plot No. 14, 
15, 16, 17, Survey No. 255, Moje, Near Radhe Krishna 
Apartment, Chhiri, Sub Dist. Vapi, Dist. Valsad, , VAPI , 

GUJARAT, 396191

Pinki Kumari
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294 GUNA MADHYA PRADESH SONU  MEENA
Gram - Nibheri, Post Fatehgarh, Nibheri Guna Madhya 

Pradesh 473105
482999.67 Doubtful Assets I 6-Oct-25

P H NO 56 WARD NO 09 HOUSE NO 23 GRAM NIBHERI, 
TEHSIL BAMORI DIST GUNA, BAMORI, MADHYA PRADESH, 

473110

Diwan Singh Meena & 
Rasala Bai

295 RATLAM MADHYA PRADESH SALMAN  KHAN
79,ward No. 08, Khudwadi Mohalla Alote, Teh  Juna 

Bajar Ratlam Madhya Pradesh 457114
573010.35 Doubtful Assets I 5-Oct-24

House No. 06/242 , Ward No. 06 New Ward No .08, Kharol 
Mohalla Kasba Alote Th Alote an Dist, Ratlam, RATLAM, 

MADHYA PRADESH, 457114
SALMAN  KHAN

296 RATLAM MADHYA PRADESH SALMAN  KHAN
79,ward No. 08, Khudwadi Mohalla Alote, Teh  Juna 

Bajar Ratlam Madhya Pradesh 457114
885156.94 Doubtful Assets I 5-Oct-24

House No. 06/242 , Ward No. 06 New Ward No .08, ,Kharol 
Mohalla Kasba Alote Th Alote, RATLAM, MADHYA PRADESH, 

457114
SALMAN  KHAN

297 MEHSANA GUJARAT
BHARATBHAI 

JAGMALBHAI PRAJAPATI 
Mukeshbhai 

Vasrambhai Patel
Satyanagar Society Sachor Highway Banaskantha 

Tharad Gujarat 385565

Patelvas Jandi Near Highway 
Tharad Banaskantha Gujarat 

385565
1080856.66

Substandard 
Assets

5-Dec-24
Revenue Survey No. 11/P 2 Paiki, Plot No. 58 Paiki, East side 

Village. Abhepura, Ta. Tharad, Dist., Near Jayvir School Of 
Science, Banaskantha, THARAD, GUJARAT, 385565

Vimalaben Bharatbhai 
Prajapati

298 NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH MEENA  DASARI
1-161 Garladinne Mro Office Anantapur Andhra Pradesh 

515731
767766.05 Doubtful Assets I 6-Sep-25

D NO 2-12-7, S NO 306-5, BEHIND PIRAMID, MALYAVANTAM 
VILLAGE & PANCHAYATH, BEHIND PIRAMID, ANANTAPUR 

DIST, ANANTAPUR, GARLADINNE, ANDHRA PRADESH, 515731
MEENA  DASARI

299 VADODARA GUJARAT
MANOHAR  WADHUMAL  

MULCHANDANI 
11/a,mangal Jyot Society,karelibarg Near Jyoti Park 
Society Water Tank Road Vadodara Gujarat 390018

677480.68 Doubtful Assets I 5-Dec-24
PROPERTY NO J/38,MAHALAXMI CO. OP. SOC. , 

KARELIBAUG,R.S. NO. 663, NEAR BANK OF BARODA, 
VADODARA , GUJARAT, 390018

Mohini Manohar M

300 VADODARA GUJARAT
MANOHAR  WADHUMAL  

MULCHANDANI 
11/a,mangal Jyot Society,karelibarg Near Jyoti Park 
Society Water Tank Road Vadodara Gujarat 390018

884622.81 Doubtful Assets I 5-Dec-24
PROPERTY NO. O/4,MAHALAXMI CO.OP. HSG SOC, 
KARELIBAUG,R SNO 663, NEAR BANK OF BARODA, 

VADODARA , GUJARAT, 390018
Mohini Manohar M

301 SURENDRANAGAR GUJARAT
ROMILSINH 

BHUPATSINH PARMAR
Sirajbhai Rahimbhai 

Bhas
Kankariya Chora Pase Ranpur, Botad Nr.main Bajar 

Gujarat 382245

Mahetani Khaduma, Ranpur, 
Ranpur Nr.main Bajar 

Gujarat 382245
876431.17

Substandard 
Assets

5-Dec-24
Ranpur Revenue Survey No: 269/p1, Plot No: 28 Paiki 

Northern Side Land, Nr-madni Masjid, RANPUR, GUJARAT, 
382245

Mumtajbibi 
Bhupatsinh Parmar

302 SURAT GUJARAT
RAMNATH DHEERENDRA 

PANDIT
Plot No 110, Parvat Gaon Godadara, Santosh Nagar 
Society, Parvat Gaon, , Surat City, Gujarat, 395010

485271.24 Doubtful Assets I 6-Sep-25
Flat no 305, 3rd Floor Shree Radha Madhav residency 

Dattakrupa 2 Society Vareli Palsana Surat Gujarat 394327 
Area 513 Sq ft

RAMNATH 
DHEERENDRA PANDIT

303 SURAT GUJARAT DHIRAJ  KHANDARE Sudhakar Vankhede
Plot No 454 Sai Deep Society,  Jolwa Kadodara Jolwa 

Gram Panchayat Surat Gujarat 394305

130 Mahaprabhu Nagar 
Limbayat, Udhna Nr Sanjay 
Nagar Chokdi Surat Gujarat 

394210

1027469.53 Doubtful Assets I 9-Apr-25

All that Piece and Parcel of land bearing Plot no 312 
Admeasuring about 44.62 Sq Mt. (After KJP Block No 85/312 

admeasuring about 62.29 sq mt.) of Sai Angan Residency 
Organized on land bearing revenue Survey no 100 and 101 

and it block no 85 Jolva Palsana Surat Gujarat 

Chhabuben Khandare, 
Raju Khandare & 
Dhiraj Khandare

304 SURAT GUJARAT
GANESH SHANKAR 

PAVAR
B 17 Flat No 29 E W S Avas B/h Proton Plus Adajan, Nr 

Croma House Surat Gujarat 395009
613747.12 Doubtful Assets I 5-Nov-25

All the piece & parcel of Immovable property bearing Flat No, 
-302 On the 3"' Floor admeasuring 678 sq. fts. Super -Built 

Up Area, & 38.46 sq. mts. built Up Area, Along with 7.74 sq. 
mts. undivided share in the land of "Laxmi Palace of Sai 
Darshan Residency", Situate at Revenue Survey No4311, 

Block No. 121 admeasuring 23663.00 sq. mts .Paiki Plot No. 
210 to 214 (KJP Block No. 121/210 to 121/214), of Moje 

Village Bagumara, Ta: Paisana Surat, Gujarat

Shakuben Shankarbhai 
Pavar, Mahesh 

Shankar Pawar & 
Ganesh Shankar Pavar

305 VADODARA GUJARAT
ASHOKBHAI 

RAMANBHAI PARMAR 
1276 Motu Faliyu, Nr Prajapati Niwas, Bakrol Anand 

Gujarat 388315
1167243.83

Substandard 
Assets

4-Feb-25
SHOP NO.16,GROUND FLOOR,  NILKANTH SQUARE,ANAND 

OPP.JILLA SEVA SADAN GUJARAT  388001
Ashokbhai Ramanbhai 

Parmar

306 VADODARA GUJARAT
MADHUBEN AMBALAL 

PATEL
Maganbhai Amrabhai 

Khant
160,vallichock Debhari Near Main Road Virpur 

Mahisagar Gujarat 388260

10,gantiya,  Kasudi Near 
Main Road Virpur Mahisagar 

Gujarat 388260
1152547.43 Doubtful Assets I 9-May-25 House no 498 debhari mahisagar virpuar Gujarat 388260 Ambalal L Patel

307 VADODARA GUJARAT
MADHUBEN AMBALAL 

PATEL
Motibhai Lavajibhai 

Patel
160,vallichock Debhari Near Main Road Virpur 

Mahisagar Gujarat 388260

233-3 Vallichok Debhari 
Patel Fali Kheda Virpur 

Gujarat 388260
188955.46 Doubtful Assets I 9-May-25 House no 498 debhari mahisagar virpuar Gujarat 388260 Ambalal L Patel

308 TONK DEOLI RAJASTHAN RAKESH   JAIN Jai Singh
Babro Ka Chowk Purani Tonk Purani Tonk Rajasthan 

304001
Rajputo Ka Garh, Purani 
Tonk Rajasthan 304001

871379.92 Doubtful Assets II 13-Aug-25 Mahaveer Chowk Purani Tonk, Tonk Rajasthan 304001 Rakesh Jain

309 TONK DEOLI RAJASTHAN RAKESH   JAIN 169304.99 Doubtful Assets II 13-Aug-25 Mahaveer Chowk Purani Tonk, Tonk Rajasthan 304001 Rakesh Jain

310 ERODE TAMIL NADU KANNAN   P Prabakaran T
2/2, Nallappan Naikan Street, Sankari Mariyamman 

Temple Tamil Nadu 637301

D.no.1/3,52/1, 
Nallappannaikan Street, 

Sankari Mariyamman 
Temple Tamil Nadu 637301

1277861.39 Doubtful Assets I 5-Nov-25

S F No 542/4 Sub Div S F No 542/4A 542/4A1 Patta No 905 
Ward No 11, Nallappanaickan Street Chinnagoundanur 

Village Sankagiri Town Panchayat  Salem Tamil Nadu Near 
Bus Stop , Komarapalayam SANGAKIRI 637301

Poongodi Kannan
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311 NOIDA UTTAR PRADESH VED  PRAKASH Satya Prakash Mishra
House Number-e-13, Gali Number-6 , E-block, Khajoori 

Khas, North East O Delhi New Delhi 110094

House Number-e-13, Gali 
Number-6 , E-block Khajoori 

Khas, North East O Delhi 
New Delhi 110094

2142330.74 Doubtful Assets I 7-Aug-25
Khatoni no 1028 Property bearing Khasra No. 1271A & 1271 
B, measuring 120 Sq.yds.. Situated in Village Pawisadakpur, 

Pargana Loni, Tehsil & Distt. Ghaziabad, U.P. 201102
Poornima Rani

312 HARIDWAR UTTARAKHAND AJAY   KUMAR
Bahadarpur Jat, Po Bahadarpur Jat, Haridwar 

Uttarakhand 249404
1427581 Doubtful Assets I 11-Sep-25

khasra no. 1083/4, Plot no - 25, situated in village 
Bhagtanpur Abidpur urf Ikkar Pargana Jwalapur Tehsil & 

Distt. Haridwar. Uttarakhand 249404
Ajay Kumar

313 PUNE SHIVAJI NAGAR MAHARASHTRA Sangita S Muttur
I-201, 2nd Floor, Nakshtra I Land Moshi Alandi Road, 

Moshi Pune Nr Chaudhary Dhaba Haveli Pune 
Maharashtra 412105

3534557.37
Substandard 

Assets
4-Feb-25

Flat No.201, situated on the Second Floor, in the 
Building/Wing No.I, admeasuring 43.24 sq.mtrs + Terrace 

6.70 sq. mtr. + enclosed Balcony area adm. 6.78 Sq. 
mtr.(carpet area), in the project known as “NAKSHTRA I 

LAND” Constructed on Project land are 67235.70 __ out of 
total land area admeasuring 4 H 67 R carved out of Gat No. 
669 (Old Gat No. 672) situated at Village Moshi, Tal. Haveli, 
Dist.Pune and within the jurisdiction of Sub-registrar Haveli, 

Pune, and within the local limits of Pimpri Chinchwad 
Municipal Corporation & within the registration District 

Pune, Sub Registration District Pune Maharashtra 412105

Sangita S Muttur

314 RAJKOT GUJARAT
ARVINDBHAI 

LADHABHAI GAJERA

S/o Gajera Ladhabhai Jivabhai, Revenue Serve No.158 
Koidapitha, Kotda Pitha, Amreli Kotdapitha, Plot No.20 

Sardar Nagar St 5.kotadapitha Sardar Nagar Kotada 
Pitha Babara Amreli Gujarat 365421

1264590.27 Doubtful Assets II 18-Oct-24
Constructed Residential Property measuring 422.87 Sq. Mts 

situated at Kotda Pitha Revenue Survey No. 158 p Plot No. 20 
at Babra Gujarat

ARVINDBHAI 
LADHABHAI GAJERA

315 ROHTAK HARYANA SURENDER  .
Bada Gurudawara Makan N.258/11, Maham, Mehem 

Rohtak Haryana 124112
1042602.56 Doubtful Assets I 6-Sep-25

A Property/House bearing property Id No.54C121U26 
measuring 122.61 Sq. Yards situated at W.No.11 Meham 
Tehsil Meham Distt. Rohtak within M.C. Limits Meham 

ROHTAK Haryana 124112

Lata 

316 RAJAHMUNDRY ANDHRA PRADESH
KRISHNA RAJU  

EDUPALLI
D.no 10 3 Unguturu Near Water Tank West Godavari 

Andhra Pradesh 534411
2414714.32 Doubtful Assets I 6-Sep-25

D.No.6-74,6th block R.S.No.1148 door no.5-49 West 
Godavari District Unguturu Andhra Pradesh 534411

Venkatrao Edupalli

317 BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH Vipul  Kumar
H.no.86,  Swadesh Nagar Near Thana Huzur Bhopal 

Madhya Pradesh  462010
1271443.01 Doubtful Assets I 8-Jun-25

Flat no. 502, Part of Khasra no. 12/3 and 11/2 Multistorey 
Building “Mahakali Tower “ which is Situtated at Village 
Bawadiya Kala, (Mahakali Gruh Nirama Sahakari Sanshta 

Maryadit, Bhopal), Ward no. 52 Tehsil Huzur, Bhopal Madhya 
Pradesh 462001

Fulvati Singh &  Vipul 
Kumar

318 JAIPUR RAJASTHAN CHIMMAN  SINGH
28, Bhilato Ka Badiya Ratanpura Sardara, Beawar, 

Beawar Shiv Tempal Ajmer Rajasthan 305901
498335.47 Doubtful Assets I 8-Feb-25

Patta no. 25 situated at Gram Bhilota Ka Badiya Gram 
Panchayat Nundri Mendratan, Panchayat Samiti Jawaja 

Ajmer Rajasthan 305901
Chimman Singh

319 JAIPUR RAJASTHAN Rinku  .
Ward No 16, Gurunanak Colony Teh Kishangharbas, 

Khairthal Near Govt. School Khairthal Alwar Rajasthan  
301404

1290367.06 Doubtful Assets I 9-Apr-25
North part of Plot No. 3 K.H. No. 4158 , Guru Nanak Colony 

Ke Picha, Village- Khairthal, Teh. Kishangarh Ajmer Rajasthan  
301404

Rinku 

320 JAIPUR RAJASTHAN Rinku  .
Ward No 16, Gurunanak Colony Teh Kishangharbas, 

Khairthal Near Govt. School Khairthal Alwar Rajasthan  
301404

327341.41 Doubtful Assets I 9-Apr-25
North part of Plot No. 3 K.H. No. 4158 , Guru Nanak Colony 

Ke Picha, Village- Khairthal, Teh. Kishangarh Ajmer Rajasthan  
301404

Rinku 

321 ERODE TAMIL NADU Thangaraj  Periyapaiyan
D No 4/143b, Karattukkadu, Samudram Kaattuvalavu 

Edapaadi, Samudram, Near Mariyamman Temple Salem 
Tamil Nadu 636306

935191.68 Doubtful Assets I 11-Sep-25

Salem District, Salem West RD, Jalakandapuram SRD, 
Edappadi Taluk, Samuthiram Village, Patta No.1990, 

Resurvey No.156/30, Punjai hec.0.52.5, Kist Rs.2.02, Punjai 
Acre 1.29 3/4 cents, for an extent of Punjai Acre 0.20 3/4 

cents

Palaniyammal 
Thangaraj P

322 ERODE TAMIL NADU Ramkumar  Periyapaiyan
D No 4/143b, Karattukkadu, Samudram Kaattuvalavu 

Edapaadi, Samudram, Near Mariyamman Temple Salem 
Tamil Nadu 636306

931772.52 Doubtful Assets I 11-Sep-25

Sub Registrar, Jalakandapuram SRD, Edappadi Taluk, 
Samuthiram Village, Patta No.1990, Resurvey No.156/3, 

Punjai hec.0.52.5, Kist Rs.2.02, Punjai Acre 1.29 ¾ cents, for 
an extent of Punjai Acre 0.03 cents and , Resurvey No.156/3, 

Punjai Acre 0.19 ¾ cents, for an extent Punjai Acre 0.08 ½ 
cents, Total Punjai Acre 0.11 ½ cents

Vanitha Ramkumar

323 BARAN RAJASTHAN BHERU  LAL Unnhel Colony Jhalawar Rajasthan 326513 971970.56 Doubtful Assets I 5-Nov-25
PROPERTY SITUATED AT PATTA NO. - JWR 47295, KHASRA 

NO. - 1567/1041 VILL. - UNHEL, G.P. - UNHEL, P.S. - PIDAWA 
MU. SUNEL Jhalawar Rajasthan 326513

Bheru Lal

324 NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH BANDI  VAMSI
1/122/2 Main Road Sivalayam Street Chedimala Near 

Temple Chillakur Andhra Pradesh 524412
1921656.04 Doubtful Assets I 9-Jan-25

Sub – Registrar Office, Chillakuru Mandal, Tikkavaram 
Mazara, Tikkavaram Gram Panchayat Area, Wetland Survey 

No.712-747-2A35B, Assessment No.379 of House, Vacant site 
Nellore Andhra Pradesh Gudur Chillakur 524412

Bandi Vamsi
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325 NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH BANDI  VAMSI
1/122/2 Main Road Sivalayam Street Chedimala Near 

Temple Chillakur Andhra Pradesh 524412
790692.83 Doubtful Assets I 9-Jan-25

Sub – Registrar Office, Chillakuru Mandal, Tikkavaram 
Mazara, Tikkavaram Gram Panchayat Area, Wetland Survey 

No.712-747-2A35B, Assessment No.379 of House, Vacant site 
Nellore Andhra Pradesh Gudur Chillakur 524412

Bandi Vamsi

326 SIRSA HARYANA SUNIL  KUMAR
8/a, Bighar, Bighar 44 Main Bazar Fatehabad Haryana 

125050
1401576.57 Doubtful Assets I 8-Jul-25

A Plot/house bearing UID No.604490788 UID 
NO.604490SPAS100PH0778A measuring 307.848 sq. meters 

bounded as: East-604490SPAS100PH0769A: West-
604490SPAS100PH0777A: North604490SPAS100PH0775A; 
South-Street, Situated in the Lai Dora Area of Village Bighar 

Distt Fatehabad vide certificate/Deed of Title ownership duly 
registered at Sr.No.11077 dated 17-09-2021 in the office of 

Joint Sub Registrar Fatehabad Haryana  125050

SUNIL  KUMAR

327
KRISHNA RAJA 

NAGARA
KARNATAKA SOWMYA M S

61/2 Malaganakere Village Makodu Post Ravanduru 
Hobli Malaganakere Piriyapatna Mysore Karnataka 

571108
777801.94

Substandard 
Assets

4-Nov-24

All the piece and parcel of the Property No.74/74, (as per 
Grama Panchayath Records), PID No.152200601416620307 

Situated at: Malanagere Village, Makodu Grama Panchayath, 
Ravandooru Hobli, Piriyapatana Taluk, Mysore District, 

measuring East to West : 20.12 Meters and North to South : 
20.42 Meters, in all totally measuring 410.85 Sq.meters, 

along with 103.98 Sq.mtrs building thereon.,Mysore 
Periyapattana Karnataka 571108

Shivalinga Radya

328 MUMBAI KALYAN MAHARASHTRA
Hanuman Sukhadev 

Devadkar
Bldg No.7a,rno.304 ,mankhurad Sra Scheme Turbhe 

Mandala Mumbai Maharashtra 400088
1740906.14 Doubtful Assets I 30-Jan-25

All that premises of Flat no. 1406 on 14th Floor, B wing, in 
the Building known as “Rehan Building no. 1” in the Society 

known as “Jai Hanuman Co-Operative Housing Society 
Ltd”constructed on plot of land bearing C T S No. 1 Part, 
situate at Village Deonar, Bhujbalwadi, Link Road, Shivaji 

Nagar, Govandi, Mumbai – 400043 

Sushil Hanuman 
Devadkar

329 INDORE MADHYA PRADESH RAJMAL  09 Agra Agra Indore Agra Madhya Pradesh 453115 963744.48 Doubtful Assets I 8-Jun-25
House situated at plot no. 01, P.H. no. 25, Gram Agra Tehsil 

Depalpur Dist. Indore M.P. Total area: BOO Sq. ft.
Santosh Bai

330 JAIPUR RAJASTHAN RAJENDRA  . Mukesh Kumawat
Naga Sirodiya Ki Dhani Mandir Ke Pas Jobner Jaipur 

Rajasthan 303328

Naga Sirodiya Ki Dhani 
Jobner mandir Keh pass 

Jaipur Rajasthan  303328
561863.07 Doubtful Assets I 6-Sep-25

Patta No. 20 Gram Naga Sirodiya Ki Dhani Gram Panchayat 
Baberwalo Ki Dhani, Panchayat Samiti Sambhar Lake Jaipur 

Rajasthan 303328
Suman Kumawat

331 DAVANAGERE KARNATAKA SHABANA  S
Door No 172 Haralipura Marabanahalli Near School 

Channagiri Davangere Karnataka 577551
600000 Doubtful Assets I 8-Jul-25

All that Piece and parcel for Property bearing No.20/P, (as 
per Gram Panchayath records) 

PID.No.151200101500500426, Situated at: Haralipura 
Village, Kottehal Grama Panchayath, Channagiri Taluk, 

Davanagere District, measuring East to West: 3.3528 Mtrs., 
and North to South: 25.6032 Mtrs., totally measuring 85.84 

Sq.Mtrs., Davanagere Channagiri Karnataka 577551

Shabana S

332 UJJAIN MADHYA PRADESH Jitendra  SINGH
Makan No 158 Kadhai Kadhai Kadhai Ujjain Tarana 

Madhya Pradesh 456668
929824.93 Doubtful Assets I 1-Jun-25

A Plot No.157, Situated at Gram Kadai Gram Panchayat kadai 
Ward No.11, P.H.No.17, Tehsil Makdone Tarana Dist.Ujjain 

(M.P.) 456668 area 1456 sq ft
Parmila Kuwar

333 AURANGABAD MH MAHARASHTRA
Shoaibali Mumtazali 

Sayyad
Mayur Sanjay Pirthani

Shani Mandir Road, Near Z.p School Tilak Nagar Kannad 
Aurangabad Maharashtra 431103

Near Balaji Mandir Tilak 
Nagar Kannad Tilak nagar  

Near By New Z P High School 
Kannad Maharashtra 

431103

1135841.86 Doubtful Assets I 6-Oct-25

All the Piece and parcel of Row House No. A 16, (2BHK), 
Survey No. 18/1, admeasuring area 132.64 sq.mtr., situated 

at Narsingpur, Taluka Kannad, District Aurangabad  
Maharashtra 431103.

Shoaibali Mumtazali 
Sayyad

334 DHAR MADHYA PRADESH JAFAR  .
Pankhedi Gunawad Mandir Dhar Madhya Pradesh 

454001
850654.48 Doubtful Assets I 6-Sep-25

PHNo. 61 New-51, WNo. 15, Part Of Land SNO. 484, House 
No. 122 Gram And Gram Panchayat Gunawad,Dhar, Madhya 

Pradesh, 454001, India 
JAFAR  .

335 BATHINDA PUNJAB SONU  SINGH Bala Patti Sanghera Barnala Punjab 148101 970432.59 Doubtful Assets I 10-Oct-24

Khata no.- 80/87 458/586, Khasra no.- 1758/0-3 1108/0-10, 
1757/0-3, Jamabandi Year- 2015-2016, Waka Sanghera (B), 
Tehsil/ District- Barnala Property at Opposite Sahibzada Ajit 
Singh Public School, Bala Patti, Sanghera, District- Barnala 

148025 Punjab

SONU  SINGH

336 JAIPUR RAJASTHAN RAJENDAR  SINGH
134,bhavariyon Ka Bas Sarsanda School Ke Pass Nagaur 

Rajasthan 341514
678753.32 Doubtful Assets I 6-Oct-25

Patta No. 0218 Missal No 22/18-19, Gram - Sarsanda, Gram 
Panchayat – Antroli Kala Panchayat Samiti – Degana Distt.- 

Nagaur Rajasthan 341514
RAJENDAR  SINGH
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337 JAIPUR RAJASTHAN RAJENDAR  SINGH
134,bhavariyon Ka Bas Sarsanda School Ke Pass Nagaur 

Rajasthan 341514
692244.97 Doubtful Assets I 6-Oct-25

Patta No. 0218 Missal No 22/18-19, Gram - Sarsanda, Gram 
Panchayat – Antroli Kala Panchayat Samiti – Degana Distt.- 

Nagaur Rajasthan 341514
RAJENDAR  SINGH

338 JAIPUR RAJASTHAN RAJENDAR  SINGH
134,bhavariyon Ka Bas Sarsanda School Ke Pass Nagaur 

Rajasthan 341514
427281.46 Doubtful Assets I 6-Oct-25

Patta No. 0218 Missal No 22/18-19, Gram - Sarsanda, Gram 
Panchayat – Antroli Kala Panchayat Samiti – Degana Distt.- 

Nagaur Rajasthan 341514
RAJENDAR  SINGH

339 Kota RAJASTHAN GOPAL  . Thliya Ranipura Bundi Ranipura Rajasthan 323024 580339.94 Doubtful Assets I 6-Oct-25
Patta-1909, Khsara No.102 Gram Ranipura Panchayat Samity 
Hindoli Tehsil Hindoli Dist. Bundi Gram Ranipura Panchayat 
Samity Hindoli Tehsil Hindoli Dist. Bundi AREA 1320 SQFT

Gopal

340 Kota RAJASTHAN RAMJAN  . GAFFAR Khan
Gram Post Alod Gujron Ki Hatai Devnarayan Mandir 

Bundi Rajasthan 323024

Gram Post Alod Gujron Ki 
Hatai Devnarayan Mandir 
Bundi Rajasthan 323024

375307.3 Doubtful Assets I 5-Nov-25

All that part and parcel of the Immovable property situated 
at, Khasra no 634 patta no 1103 Gram Alod Gram panchayat 
Alod Panchayat samiti Hindoli Dist Bundi rajasthan 323024 

Built up area 630 sq ft.

RAMJAN  .

341 Kota RAJASTHAN RAMJAN  .
Gram Post Alod Gujron Ki Hatai Devnarayan Mandir 

Bundi Rajasthan 323024
96960.57 Doubtful Assets I 5-Nov-25

All that part and parcel of the Immovable property situated 
at, Khasra no 634 patta no 1103 Gram Alod Gram panchayat 
Alod Panchayat samiti Hindoli Dist Bundi rajasthan 323024 

Built up area 630 sq ft.

RAMJAN  .

342 PANIPAT HARYANA Sumit  . Uchana Kalan School Jind Haryana 126115 1524168.38 Doubtful Assets I 8-Jul-25

All that part and parcel of the Immovable property situated 
at, Property At Khewal No 789 Khata No 944 944 Khasra No 
86/21/2/2(2 1), Vaka Aabadi Uchana Kalan Tehsil Uchana 

Distt Jind, Haryana, 126114, Area of Property: 159 Sq.Yard.

Anita

343 ROHTAK HARYANA RAJENDER  SINGH Bhonsla 132 Near Govt School Jind Haryana 126115 882945.27 Doubtful Assets I 6-Sep-25

All that part and parcel of the Immovable property situated 
at, Khasra No. 194(4-1) Khewat/Khata No. 111/124, Waka 

Rakba Bhosla Sub Tehsil Uchana Dist Jind, Haryana, 126115, 
measuring 204 Sq.Yards.

Santro Devi

344 AGRA UTTAR PRADESH Aleem  Khan
Village Nagla Beech Post Nagla Beech, Tundla Post 

Nagla Beech Firozabad Uttar Pradesh 283204
314068.63 Doubtful Assets I 6-Sep-25

All that part and parcel of the Immovable property situated 
at, House Situated At Nagla Beech Mauza Rudhau, Pahadpur 

Tehsil Tundla District Firozabad, Firozabad, Tundla, 
Firozabad, Uttar Pradesh, 283204, Property of Plot On Land 

Measuring Area 27.9 Sq.Mts.

Aleem Khan

345 ROHTAK HARYANA YASIN  .
Post Of.kayla Badala (118), Kaila Bhiwani Haryana 

127309
800000 Doubtful Assets I 9-Apr-25

Property at Khewat No. 104 Khatoni No. 123 Khasra No. 
29/8(8 0) 13 (8 0) 14(2 14), Mud Number 21 and Kitte No. 3, 

Vaka Mojja Badala Tehsil and Distt Bhiwani, Haryana, 
127021, Measuring 0K-4.23M (141 sq. yards)

Laxmi

346 ROHTAK HARYANA MANOJ  KUMAR
Vijay Nagar,nera Holi Heart School,jind, Haryana Near 

Holi Heart School Jind Haryana 126102
1473736.41

Substandard 
Assets

4-Jan-25

All that piece and parcel of Khewat No. 184, Khatoni No. 226, 
Murabba No. 146, Killa No. 15/2, 16, 25 Kitte 3, Rakba 18 

Kanal 6 Marle, (100 Sq. Yards.) Waka Rakba Jind, Haal Ram 
Colony Jind, Haryana, 126102.

MANOJ  KUMAR

347 PUNE SHIVAJI NAGAR MAHARASHTRA VIKRANT VIJAY VIRKAR
Flat No. 25,sr No. 43/56,surbhi Angan,Navdeep, Manaji 
Nagar, Narhe Devarshi Appartment Pune Maharashtra 

411041
771096.36

Substandard 
Assets

11-Mar-25

All that piece and parcel property bearing Flat No. 10 area 
admeasuring 515 sq.ft on second Floor in Vighnaharta 

Heights which is constructed on property bearing S. No. 43 
Hissa No. 73 area admeasuring 3 Are + Pothkharaba area 

admeasuring 1 Are total area admeasuring 00 H. 4 Are 
situated at village Narhe Tal. Haveli, Dist. Pune-411041.

Vikrant Vijay Virkar & 
Snehal Nitin Changan

348 BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH Omprakash  .
Plot No.52 Goya Colony, Karond Near Nishatpura Thana 

Bhopal Madhya Pradesh 462038
1081466 Doubtful Assets I 10-Mar-25

All that part and parcel of the Immovable property situated 
at, Plot Part Of Plot No. 86 And Plot Of 87, Khasra No. 

390/1/1/1/1, Ph No. 12, Rnm 01, Gram Islamnagar Vikash 
Khand Fanda, Tehsil Husur Dist. Bhopal, Huzur, Madhya 

Pradesh, 462038, Having Area Is 750 Sq.Ft.

Reena

349 BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH YASHWANT  DEHARIYA
Dk 5/53, Danish Kunj, Kolar Road Teh. Huzur Bhopal 
Near Danish Squre Bhopal Madhya Pradesh 462023

1003715.67
Substandard 

Assets
4-Jun-25

Plot No. 22, Part of Khasra Nó. 164/1/1, Area -810 Sq.ft. P.H. 
No 28, R.N.M 3, Ward No. 84 Gram Dehri Kalan Vikas Khand 
Phanda, Teh Huzur, Near International School Bhopal (M.P.) 

462001

Manju Lata Baghmar

350 NELLORE ANDHRA PRADESH
KODI  CHIRANJEEVI 

KUMAR 
Thota Kalyan Kumar

Door No, 16-3-327, Muthyalapalem, Near Jesus Statu 
Ramalingapuram, Nellore Andhra Pradesh 524003

Door No, 20-2-336, 
Municipal 

QuartersKondadibba, 
Mulapet, Nellore Near 

Ramalayam Andhra Pradesh 
524003

984294.96 Doubtful Assets II 12-Oct-25

An extent of 06 Ankanams or 48 sq. yards of site and in it 
constructed aii extent of 425 Sq.feets RCC slab house S. No. 

308-2, Door No.3-113, Harizanawada Area, Muthukur Vilage, 
Muthukur Gram Panchayath and Mandal, Spsr Nellore Dist, 

Andhra Pradesh, 524344

Kodi Asserwadamma
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351 BARAN RAJASTHAN RADHESHYAM  . Barodiya, Barodiya,nanwata Baran Rajasthan 325219 683826.69
Substandard 

Assets
4-Feb-25

Avasiya bhumi ka Patta Vilekh (Patta) No 31 Khasra No 139 
village Barodiya gram panchayath Nanawat Panchayat Samiti 

Atru Tehsil Rajasthan 325219 Area of Property 2500 units 
Sq.ft

RADHESHYAM  .

352 VISHAKHAPATNAM ANDHRA PRADESH
KIRAN KUMAR  
SRUNGARAPU

D No 5 4 46 Assessment No 1133007506 Tirumala Nagar 
Revenue Ward No 4 Rajam Andhra Pradesh 532127

2494617.67 Doubtful Assets III 22-Dec-25

Door No. 5-4-46, Asst No. 1133007506, Ground Floor, Sy No. 
62-3, 62-4, Tirumala Nagar, Saradhi Village, Rajam Nagara 

Panchayat And Mandal, Rajam Mandal, Rajam, Srikakulam, 
Andhra Pradesh, 53212

Kiran Kumar 
Srungarapu

353
AHMEDABAD 

NAVARANGPURA
GUJARAT

SURBHI  GAURAV  
SAMAR

A/92 Sanjay Tower B/h/3/b Shyamal Row House 100 
Foot Ring Road Satellite Ahmedabad Shyamal Row 

House Ahmedabad Gujarat 380015
1644807.54

Substandard 
Assets

6-Jan-25

Unit No. 506, 5th Floor, Aviraj Pinnacle, F.p. No. 39/1, R.s. 
No. - 588, T.p.s. No. - 80, O.p. No. - 39/1, S.p. No. - 1, Mouje - 
Vatva, Taluka - Vavta, District, Ahmedabad, Ahmadabad City, 

Vatva, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 382405, Area admeasuring 
27.59 Sq.Mtrs. (Built-up) alongwith undivided share in land 

adms 12.41 Sq.Mtrs.

Gaurav Govardhan 
Samar

354
AHMEDABAD 

NAVARANGPURA
GUJARAT

SURBHI  GAURAV  
SAMAR

A/92 Sanjay Tower B/h/3/b Shyamal Row House 100 
Foot Ring Road Satellite Ahmedabad Shyamal Row 

House Ahmedabad Gujarat 380015
1974994.57

Substandard 
Assets

6-Jan-25

Unit No. 507, 5th Floor, Aviraj Pinnacle, F.p. No. 39/1, R.s. 
No. - 588, T.p.s. No. - 80, O.p. No. - 39/1, S.p. No. - 1, Mouje - 
Vatva, Taluka - Vavta, District, Ahmedabad, Ahmadabad City, 

Vatva, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 382405, Area admeasuring 
32.93 Sq.Mtrs. (Built-up) alongwith undivided share in land 

adms 14.82 Sq.Mtrs.

Gaurav Govardhan 
Samar

355
HYDERABAD LB 

NAGAR
TELANGANA MARAM SAIRAM  REDDY

Plot No: 1, Gf I Portion Vishweshwaraiah Eng Colony, 
Hasthinapuram Near Temple Saroornagar Telangana 

500079
4220014.67 Doubtful Assets I 7-Aug-25

Open Land Bearing Plot No 25 South Part, Servey No 203, 
Nadergul Village ,Balapur Mandal under badangnet Muncipal 
Corporation, Rangareddy , Balapur, Ranga Reddy, Telangana - 

501510, Admeasuring 115.55 Sq. Yards, or equivalent to 
96.61 Sq. Mtrs.

Vanitha Maram

356 DAVANAGERE KARNATAKA C  PRAKASHA
Door No 72 Manjunatha Extension, Jagalur Challakere 

Road Karnataka 577528
417354.96 Doubtful Assets I 5-Nov-25

Property No 15-03-107T , Old Property And Asst.no 
372/372/314 Ward No 04 Manjunatba Layout, A K Colony, 

Jagaluru, Davangere District, Karnataka,577528, ail 
measuring 59.6775 Square Meters.

Shivamma Chowdappa

357 DAVANAGERE KARNATAKA ASHA  S
Door No 218 Malalakere Main Road Davanagere 

Karnataka 577514
449938.64

Substandard 
Assets

4-Jan-25

Property bearing No.152, PID.No.151200202400400200, (as 
per Grama Panchayath Records), situated at Malalakere 

village, Malalakere Grama Panchayath, Davanagere Taluk, 
Davanagere District, measuring East to West:18.8976 Meters, 

and North to South:3.3528000000000002 Meters, totally 
measuring 63.35 Sq.Meters along with building constructed 

thereonKarnataka-577514..Boundaries

Budenabi .

358 VIRAR MAHARASHTRA
MADHU SUDAN 

RAGHUNANDAN SINGH
G Upadhay Chawl 3rd Road Golibar Santacruz Mumbai 

Maharashtra 400055
1317409.18 Doubtful Assets I 1-Nov-25

All that part and parcel of the Immovable propertysituated 
at, Flat No. 104, First Floor, D Wing, Riddhi Siddhi Apartment, 
S. No. 206, House Tax Property No 513, Near Wakipada Auto 

Stand, Village Chandrapada, Taluka Vasai, Disrtict Palghar 
Vasai Maharastra 401207, admeasuring - 38.05 sq. mtrs. 

(Built up/Super Built up) 

Madhu Sudan 
Raghunandan Singh & 

Lalti Madhu Sudan 
Singh

359 BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH Roopram   Patel
Plot No.19 Savaniya Goun Suraj Nagar Bhopal Near 
Dhrupad Sansthan Bhopal Madhya Pradesh 462044

1284642.91
Substandard 

Assets
4-Jun-25

Plot No.6/7 , Kh.no.33/4/1/1, Village Sewaniya Gound Ward 
No. 26, P.h.n0 40/92, R.n.m No., 03/14, V.kh.fanda Huzur 

Madhya Pradesh 462044
Roopram   Patel

360 INDORE MADHYA PRADESH RAVINDRA  .
180, Kurariya Banavir Village Kumariyabanavir, Tehsil 

Sonkatch Dewas Madhya Pradesh 455118
794362.94 Doubtful Assets I 6-Oct-25

Phno. 12, (Saral No 2201) Land survey 97/1 Gram Kumariya 
Banbir tehsil Sonkatch Dist Dewas MP Madhya Pradesh 

455118
RAVINDRA  .

361 MADURAI TAMIL NADU Manickam  M
76/w-18, Vasagam Street, Chinnamanur Chinnamanur, 
Uthamapalayam Vasakam Street Tamil Nadu 625515

1286809
Substandard 

Assets
5-Dec-24

Door No 18-1-76, Vasagam Street, Chinnamanur Town, Old 
Ward No 11, New Ward No 18, S.no 302 Part, T.s.n.120, 

Town Survey Ward C, Block No. 24chinnamanur 
Sro,Uthamapalayam Taluk, Theni District., Uthamapalayam, 

Uthamapalayam, Theni, Tamil Nadu, 625515

Muthukumar 
Manickam

362 MADURAI TAMIL NADU Manickam  M
76/w-18, Vasagam Street, Chinnamanur Chinnamanur, 
Uthamapalayam Vasakam Street Tamil Nadu 625515

428268.42
Substandard 

Assets
5-Dec-24

Door No 18-1-76, Vasagam Street, Chinnamanur Town, Old 
Ward No 11, New Ward No 18, S.no 302 Part, T.s.n.120, 

Town Survey Ward C, Block No. 24chinnamanur 
Sro,Uthamapalayam Taluk, Theni District., Uthamapalayam, 

Uthamapalayam, Theni, Tamil Nadu, 625515

Muthukumar 
Manickam
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363 INDORE MADHYA PRADESH SURENDRA SINGH SAYAL
Plot/House No.09 Village Janoulikhurd, Tehsil 

Tonkkhurd Mandir Dewas Madhya Pradesh
663453.87 Doubtful Assets I 6-Oct-25

All that part and parcel of the Immovable property situated 
at, Plot/house No.09 Village Mohammadkheda,P.H. No. 40, 
Gram Panchayat-Janolikhurd, Tehsil - Tonkkhurd , Dewas, 
Tonk Khurd, Dewas, Madhya Pradesh, 455118, Total Area 

4560 Sq.ft (423.79 Sq.Mt)

Surendra Singh Sayal

364 MADURAI TAMIL NADU Ponramu  C
199 Kulavaipatti T Keelaiyur Panchayathu Kannangudi 

Near Temple Kulathur Tamil Nadu Pudukottai
971357.16 Doubtful Assets I 6-Dec-25

Property under reference is a house bearing Door No.199A, 
constructed with all amenities having Assessment No.1/5 1, 

constructed upon a land measuring 12 cents (0.04.82 
Hectares) comprised in Nanja S.No.86/4A, out of a land 

measuring 17 cents (0.07.0 hectares), Keelaiyur Village and 
Panchayat, Kundrandarkovil Panchayat union, Kulathur 

Taluk, Pundhukottai Disrtict, Tamil Nadu, 622504

Ponramu C

365 JABALPUR MADHYA PRADESH Man Singh Lodhi
Dr Ambedkar Ward Number 04 Choudhary Mohalla 

Patan, Patan Sankar Mandir Jabalpur Madhya Pradesh 
483113

1687984.02
Substandard 

Assets
4-Jan-25

All that part and parcel of the Immovable property situated 
at, Property 1. Mouza- Patan, N. B. No. 100, PH. No. 24/56, 
RNM Patan, Teshil Patan and Distt. Jabalpur, Part of Khasra 
No. 614/1/1/1 Plot Area 306 Sq.ft. (28.43 Sq. Mt.)Bhimrao 

Ambedkar Ward No. 4, Tehsil Patan, District- Jabalpur (M.P.) 
483113, Property 2.Mouza- Patan, N. B. No. 100, PH. No. 

24/56, RNM Patan, Teshil Patan and Distt. Jabalpur, Part of 
Khasra No. 614 Plot Area 20 X 30= 600 Sq.ft. (55.76 Sq. Mt) 

Bhimrao Ambedkar Ward No. 4, Tehsil Patan,District- 
Jabalpur (M.P.)-483113.

Man Singh Lodhi

366 ZIRAKPUR HARYANA AKHILESH   PASWAN
House No 51 Ganpati Colony Shahabad Shahbad 

Haryana 136135
1114029.11

Substandard 
Assets

11-Mar-25

House bearing HSMCW0700732, Ward no. 7, Situated at 
Ganpati Colony, in village Patti Jhambra,Teshil Shahbad, 
Distt. Kurukshetra, Khewat no. 1295, Khatoni no. 1373, 

Khasra no. 28//25, measuring 2 Marlas

Punam Devi

367 RATLAM MADHYA PRADESH Sumit Singh Rathore
Gram - Ghughari Main road Jhabua Madhya Pradesh 

457770
1466397.8 Doubtful Assets III 17-Nov-25

Ward No.01,Reg House No.319,Ph.No. 12(old),18(new),Gram 
Ghughri,Th.Petlawad,Jhabua,Madhya Pradesh-457770

Dashrath Kunwar

368 JABALPUR MADHYA PRADESH Naveen Kumar Tiwari
3706, F C I Laine, Trimurti Nagar Rajeev Gandhi Ward, 

Jabalpur Madhya Pradesh482001
974000 Doubtful Assets I 8-Jun-25

Mouza Purwa Khasra no. 178, 219, 220, 232, 233, 234, 241, 
243, 248, 250, Out of Plot no. 236, Area 3500 sqft Out of area 
1400 Sq ft. NB.162, P.H.No28. Tehsil Panagar & Dist. Jabalpur 

M.P.

Naveen Kumar Tiwari

369 JABALPUR MADHYA PRADESH PRASHANT  RAJPOOT
C/o Vikas Ray, Mahaveer Nagar Paraswara Rudraksh 

Park Ke Pichhe, Rex Gym Ke Pass, Garha Jabalpur 
Madhya Pradesh 482003

574148.2
Substandard 

Assets
4-Feb-25

Mouza Rimjha N.B No. 397 P.H No. 23/79 RNM Madhotal 
Tahsil Adhartal New Ward No. 72 Rimjha Distt. Jabalpur Land 

Bearing Diversion/Patwari Khasra No . 64 Plot No.121A 
Jabalpur Madhya Pradesh 482002

Prashant Rajpoot

370 ERODE TAMIL NADU CHIDRA  MURUGAN
D No 6/387 Annanagar Avaniperur Vellandivalasu Post 

Idappadi Salem Tamil Nadu 637101
1217966.15 Doubtful Assets I 6-Sep-25

S F No 307/15C Aavani Peroor Keelmugam Village and Village 
Panchayat Salem Tamil Nadu

Murugan Subramani

371 CHENNAI TAMBARAM TAMIL NADU Babu  V
Plot No .9 Subramanian Nagar Aarni Masuti Ponneri 

Thiruvallur Tamil Nadu 601101
531343.2 Doubtful Assets I 11-Oct-25

Plot No. 12, Gokulam Avenue comprised in Survey Nos. 
154/1, 154/2, 154/3, 154/4A, 154/4B, 154/5A, 154/5B of 

Arani Village Thiruvallur Tamil Nadu 601101
Sankara Babu

372 CHENNAI TAMBARAM TAMIL NADU Babu  V
Plot No .9 Subramanian Nagar Aarni Masuti Ponneri 

Thiruvallur Tamil Nadu 601101
1505844.39 Doubtful Assets I 11-Oct-25

Plot No. 12, Gokulam Avenue comprised in Survey Nos. 
154/1, 154/2, 154/3, 154/4A, 154/4B, 154/5A, 154/5B of 

Arani Village Thiruvallur Tamil Nadu 601101
Sankara Babu

373 CHENNAI TAMBARAM TAMIL NADU Babu  V
Plot No .9 Subramanian Nagar Aarni Masuti Ponneri 

Thiruvallur Tamil Nadu 601101
714150.72 Doubtful Assets I 11-Oct-25

Plot No. 12, Gokulam Avenue comprised in Survey Nos. 
154/1, 154/2, 154/3, 154/4A, 154/4B, 154/5A, 154/5B of 

Arani Village Thiruvallur Tamil Nadu 601101
Sankara Babu

374 Kota RAJASTHAN SHARAFAT  ALI Abdul Rahim
Chowk Bhojyakheri Post Bhojyakheri Bhojya Kheri Baran 

Rajasthan 325202

59 Mukay Sadak K Daya 
Baya Village Bhojaya Khadi 

Anshik Baran Rajasthan 
325202

526190.73 Doubtful Assets I 6-Dec-25
Property situated at Village Bhojyakheri, Panchayat Samiti 

Anta, Dist. Baran, Raj., Baran, Anta, Baran, Rajasthan, 
325202, India.

SHARAFAT  ALI

375 Kota RAJASTHAN SHARAFAT  ALI
Chowk Bhojyakheri Post Bhojyakheri Bhojya Kheri Baran 

Rajasthan 325202
242179.34 Doubtful Assets I 6-Dec-25

Property situated at Village Bhojyakheri, Panchayat Samiti 
Anta, Dist. Baran, Raj., Baran, Anta, Baran, Rajasthan, 

325202, India.
SHARAFAT  ALI

376 ROHTAK HARYANA Dalbir  . Ramgarh (16),Near Mandhir  jind, Haryana,126102 410066.69
Substandard 

Assets
6-Mar-25

Property LD No.79, L.I.G. No. 601240079, U.I.D. 
No.60124NRMM1SOOROO79A,measuring 171.384 

sq.mtrs.,situated in Lal Dora of village Ramgaili,Tehsil and 
District Jind,Haryana ,126101

Dalbir  Singh
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377 TIRUPUR TAMIL NADU SARAVANAKUMAR  M
3/544 Amman Backery Backside Mannarai Bus Stop 

Tirupur Tamil Nadu 641607
1961526.66

Substandard 
Assets

5-Dec-24
Site No 14Re S F Np569/2A1A1, i Garden Chengapalli Village 
and Village Panchayat, Perundurai, Uthukuli, Tirupur tirupur 

Tamil Nadu area 1200 sq ft
Saravanakumar M

378 ZIRAKPUR HARYANA SUKHWINDER  KAUR Jaswinder Kaur
Dhuri Road Street No/3, C/o Sukhmani Centre Mehal 
Mubarak Colony, Sangrur Sukhmani Centre  Punjab 

148001

Bhaini, Mehraj Near School 
Phul  Sangrur Bathinda 

Punjab 151105
5448875.91 Doubtful Assets I 12-Jun-25

Land Measuring 00 Bigha 03 Biswas And 00Bigha 01 Biswas, 
Which Is 181/1920 Share of Land Measuring 01 Bigha 12 

Biswas. Comprised In KhaseaNo. 450/2 (1-12), And Which Is, 
1/32 Share of Land Measuring 01 Bigha 12 Biswas Comprised 

in KhaseaNo. 450/2 (1-12), (1-, (1-2), Khewat/Khatuani No. 
240/322, As per Jamabandi for the year 2014-2015, Situated 

Within The Revenue Limits of Village Kalodi, Tehsil And 
District Sangrur, Village Khadoli,Sangrur, Punjab, 148001, 

Area of Property: 2250 Sq.Yard. 

Sukhwinder Kaur

379
MYSORE DR 

RAJKUMAR ROAD
KARNATAKA Ramesha  R

84 P Nayakara Road, Kottegala Post Saraguru 
Hobaly.h.d.kote Talluku, Kottegala Post 

Gonathagalahundi H D Kote Karnataka 571121
455765.23 Doubtful Assets I 6-Sep-25

P r o p e r t y b e a r i n g N o . 9 7 / 6 6 / 1 , P l D . N o , 
152200102117400522, Kottegala Village, Kottegala Village 

Panchayat, H D Kote, Saraguru Mysore Karnataka 571121, all 
measuring 139.35 Sq.meters,along with 96.06 Sq.Mtrs

Ramanayaka H

380 AKOLA MAHARASHTRA
PRAVIN TOLARAM 

MODANI
At.post Ansing Tq.dist Washim Govt Hospital Washim 

Maharashtra 444506
1271626.64

Substandard 
Assets

4-Feb-25

All that Piece and parcel of the land bearing GP Property No. 
2528, Ward No. 5 Bhu. No. 23, Field Gut No. 460, situated at 
Mouje Ansing grampanchayat. Tq and Dist - Washim having 
total admeasuring area 150.00 Sq. Mtr. withm the limits of 
Sub-Register Washim dist. Washim-Maharashtra-444507

Pravin Tolaram 
Modani and Kamlabai 

Madhav Rathod

381 SURAT GUJARAT AJAY SURESH SEN Purushottam Patel
331 rajiv Nagar Lambe Hanuman road Surat city 

Bombay Market Surat Gujarat 305010

23 raju nagar Zupadpatti 
Parval Patiya Chorasi Surat 

Gujarat 395010
544967.13 Doubtful Assets I 5-Nov-25

Flat·No.205 2nd Floor Radhey Residency. Vallabh Nagar Near 
Vareli. Haripura Road. Vareli, Middle, Gujarat, Palsana, 

394327 admeasuring about built up 25.19 sq.mt., super built 
up 444 sq.ft.

Ajaykumar 
Sureshprasad Sen

382 SURAT GUJARAT
KARAM CHANDR 

JAYSAWAL
Madan Lal

Plot No 216 Gopal Nagar Aspaas Tran Rasta Nr.aspaas 
Tran Rasta Surat Gujarat 394210

67, Smart Ind Estate Vi-
1,near Dindoli Railway Fatak 
Godadara Nr.dindoli Railway 
Fatak Surat Gujarat 395010

789993.68 Doubtful Assets I 6-Dec-25
As per Plan Plot No. 295. As Per Site Plot No 288. Gokulam 

Residency. Nr Tantithaiya Railway Fatak Moje Tantithaiya Ta 
Palsana Palsana, Gujarat, 394305, Admeasuring 285 Sq.ft.

KARAM CHANDR 
JAYSAWAL


